For Council of: January 25, 2016

To: The Honorable Mayor, City Council, and Residents of the City of Bloomington, Illinois.
From: Director of Finance

Subject: Bills & Payroll

This bills and payroll document includes bills processed for all City funds presented within the City's annual financial
statements. This list includes bills and payroll applicable to special revenue, debt service, capital project, enterprise, agency,
and internal service funds. This list includes bills and payroll presented for three special revenue funds (Sister City, Board of
Elections, and Bloomington Public Library) whose activities are overseen by Boards or parties independent of the City
Council. Questions related to these entities should be directed to the following: Sister City — Catrina Murphy, Board of
Elections — Paul Shannon, and Bloomington Public Library — Terry Lindberg, Interim Director

The Following list of bills and payroll have been furnished to the public and City Council in advance of this City Council
Meeting. After examination within each specific department and by the Finance Department, I find these bills and payroll
to be complete and correct and therefore recommend these items for payment. On the second City Council meeting of the
month, this report will include a section for the procurement card.

Respectfully,

Patti-Lynn Silva

Director of Finance



CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FINANCE REPORT

Council of January 25, 2016

PAYROLL
Date Gross Pay Employer Contribution Totals
1/7/2016 S 1,363,544.03 S 350,430.85 $ 1,713,974.88
1/8/2016 S 206,231.93 $ 76,804.99 S 283,036.92
1/15/2016 S 212,233.29 §$ 74,24538 S 286,478.67
1/15/2016 S - S 246 S 2.46
Off Cycle Adjustments S -
PAYROLL GRAND TOTAL S 2,283,492.93
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PCARD
Date Bank Total
1/25/2016 AP General S 3,585,072.22 12/2/2015-01/04/2016 S 122,934.01
AP BCPA S - PCARD GRAND TOTAL S 122,934.01
1/25/2016 AP Comm Devel S 36,035.72
1/25/2016 AP IHDA S 845.00
1/25/2016 AP Library S 72,306.95 WIRES
1/25/2016 AP MFT S 2,902.03 Date Total
1/14/2016 Off Cycle Check Runs S 8,906.00 1/04/2016-1/13/2016 S 32,784.58
AP GRAND TOTAL $ 3,706,067.92 WIRE GRAND TOTAL S 32,784.58
TOTAL S 6,145,279.44

Respectfully,

Patti-Lynn Silva
Director of Finance
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01/ 05/ 2016 13:51 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 12/20/15 To 01/02/16
WARRANT: 16B101 PAYROLL TYPE: BWL CHECK DATE: 01/07/2016

EARNI NGS_ SUMVARY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
100 SALARY 8, 236. 68 310, 799. 94 0.00 0. 00
105 SALARY 866. 70 2, 300. 00 0.00 0.00
110 HOURLY 28,141. 39 801, 857. 09 0.00 0.00
120 HOURLY 1,188. 00 , 72 0.00 0.00
200 1, 567. 85 64, 356. 06 0.00 0. 00
211 Or-ST 674. 16 25, 870. 92 0.00 0. 00
352 VAC PO 40. 00 865. 20 0.00 0.00
354 HCOL PO 48. 00 1,038. 24 0.00 0.00
414 LWOP 136. 25 0. 00 0.00 0.00
423 F HLDY 2,522.80 69, 742. 06 0.00 0. 00
428 PEDA 865. 70 30, 690. 45 0.00 0.00
429 PEDA H 320. 00 875.21 0.00 0.00
520 HOLI DY 8, 960. 00 21, 865. 09 0.00 0. 00
710 CDL 30. 00 30. 00 0.00 0.00
730 SH FTD 121. 25 121. 25 0.00 0.00
835 CLOTHG 0.00 29, 000. 00 0.00 0.00
855 CARALL 0.00 237.50 0.00 0. 00
910 DM I NS 0.00 329. 48 0.00 0.00
940 RETRO 0. 00 32.82 0. 00 0. 00
Total : 53,718.78 1, 363, 544. 03 0.00 0. 00

Total Enpl oyees: 448
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01/ 05/2016 13:51 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 2
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 12/20/15 To 01/02/16
WARRANT: 16B101 PAYROLL TYPE: BWL CHECK DATE: 01/07/2016

DEDUCTI ON_SUMVARY

DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMI EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GRGCSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FI CA - OASDI 27, 277. 63 27,277. 63 54, 555. 26 439, 961.93 X 12.40% = 54, 555. 28
1100 MEDI CARE 17, 830. 20 17, 830. 20 35, 660. 40 1,229,662.42 X 2.90% = 35, 660. 21
2100 HEALTH BCBS 35,022.74 105, 353. 03 140, 375. 77 611, 663. 43
2125 HAMP HMO 14,423. 76 42,678. 42 57,102. 18 184, 440. 51
2150 POLI CE HLTH 24,939. 34 74, 818. 40 99, 757. 74 393, 585. 17
2200 DENTAL 6, 728. 39 6, 728. 39 13,456. 78 1,189, 389. 26
2300 VISION 1,257.16 1,257.16 2,514.32 1,098, 367. 69
2400 FLEX MEDREI M 7,875. 80 0.00 7,875. 80 450, 652. 08
2401 FLEX MEDREI M 161. 25 0.00 161. 25 7,607.75
2450 FLEX DEPCARE , 782. 68 0.00 , 782. 68 52, 665. 89
2500 | CVA 457 AMI 34 470. 13 0.00 34 470. 13 740, 230. 78
2525 | CMA 457 % , 370. 56 0. 00 2.370. 56 50, 601. 35
2526 | CVA 457 % 0.00 774.75 774.75 5, 165. 00
2550 ICVA O 50 $ 638. 45 0.00 638. 45 14, 618. 06
2577 457 CATCH 692. 31 0.00 692. 31 5,853. 24
2600  401A PLAN 139. 25 0.00 139. 25 6, 962. 56
3000 FED | NC TAX 157, 138. 03 0.00 157, 138. 03 1,114, 465. 68
4000 STATE | NC TX 40, 887. 48 0.00 40, 887. 48 1,114, 465. 68
6000 WCGE GV AMT 1 361. 84 0.00 361. 84 ) 89
6200 CH SUP EA PY 6, 740. 68 0.00 6, 740. 68 53, 845. 68
6275 MAI NTENANCE 230. 77 0.00 230. 77 3, 081. 00
6400 I L TAX LEVY 467. 31 0.00 467. 31 3,115. 38
7000 | MRE PENSI ON 21, 286. 73 64, 616. 56 85, 903. 29 473,035.12
7100 | MRF ADD 1, 365. 49 0.00 1, 365. 49 26, 936. 94
7300 POLI CE PEN 36, 046. 07 0.00 36, 046. 07 363, 733. 90
7350 POLI CE _PEN 1,384.63 0.00 1,384.63 13,972.01
7400 FI RE PEN 29,034. 42 0.00 29,034. 42 307, 079. 67
7425 FI RE PEN 1, 663. 48 0.00 1, 663. 48 17,593. 65
7450 FI RE PEN 1% 28. 37 0.00 8.37 2,837.00
7500 LI UNA PENSN 504. 90 757. 35 1, 262. 25 36, 410. 94
7525 LI UNA PENSN 180. 00 240. 00 420. 00 32, 283. 40
8100 HEALTH BCBS 1, 305.94 3,772.49 5,078. 43 19, 403. 93
8125 HAMP HMO 275.50 826. 50 1,102. 00 2,837.00
8150 POLI CE HLTH 1,074.84 3, 224.56 4,299. 40 13,972.01
8200 DENTAL 234. 24 234. 24 468. 48 36, 212. 94
8300 VI SION 41. 17 41.17 82. 34 32,929. 68
8700 401 LOAN RPY 251. 65 0.00 251. 65 7, 200. 06
9005 UN DUES W21 4,011.50 0.00 4,011.50 416, 315. 24
9010 FR SHARE U21 17.50 0.00 7.50 , 324. 49
9020 UN DUES | NSP 230. 00 0.00 230. 00 23,272. 68
9025 UN DUES SST 506. 00 0.00 506. 00 29, 652. 15
9027 FAIR SH SST 69. 00 0.00 69. 00 4, 356. 39
9035 UN DUES TCM 192. 50 0.00 192. 50 30, 893. 16
9040 UN DUES 49 4,154.00 0.00 4,154.00 424,113.19
9041 U DUES 49 EX 36. 68 0.00 68 15, 214. 62
9045 FR SHARE 49 2,298. 45 0.00 2,298. 45 435, 976. 29
9060 PPLE VI P699 8. 40 0.00 40 3, 860. 80
9065 UN DUES 699L 326. 34 0. 00 326. 34 21, 628. 58
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01/ 05/ 2016 13:51 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL
cwills TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 12/20/15 To 01/02/16
WARRANT: 16B101 PAYROLL TYPE: BW CHECK DATE: 01/07/2016

9080 FR SHARE699L 279. 68 0.00 279. 68 24,174.78
9700  YMCA DUES 72.43 0. 00 72. 43 7,951.16
9750 4 SEASONS SG 231.00 0.00 231.00 26, 649. 43
9755 4 SEASONS FM 1, 595. 00 0.00 1, 595. 00 199, 525. 30
9790 REPAYMENT1 120. 00 0.00 120. 00 7, 73
9800 UNI TED WAY 125. 27 0.00 125. 27 42, 057. 06
9995 BM CRED U 57, 156. 40 0.00 57, 156. 40 509, 014. 19
9997 DIRDEPSIT $ 36, 169. 00 0.00 36, 169. 00 230, 235. 90
9998 DIR DEPSIT % 7,435.78 0.00 7,435.78 19,721.05
9999 DI R DEPCSI T2 736, 920. 93 0.00 736, 920. 93 1,297,967. 30
Tot al : 1, 328, 069. 05 350, 430. 85 1,678, 499. 90

Total Enpl oyees: 448

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Connie WIlls **
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01/ 06/ 2016 13:06 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 12/27/15 To 01/02/16
WARRANT: 16WL01 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 01/08/2016

EARNI NGS_ SUMVARY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
110 HOURLY 4,515. 50 136, 316. 81 0.00 0.00
120 HOURLY 1, 448. 00 33, 730. 12 0.00 0. 00
130 SEASON 1, 540. 25 15, 466. 05 0.00 0.00
200 394. 00 18, 231. 85 0.00 0.00
220 SFT Or 8.00 4. 20 0.00 0. 00
426 0.00 1,584. 26 0.00 0. 00
427 WC SUP 00 100. 24 0.00 0.00
715 SHI FTD 136. 00 54. 40 0.00 0.00
720 2SHI FT 48. 00 16. 80 0.00 0.00
725 3SHI FT 68. 00 27. 20 0.00 0. 00
735 A DI FF 200. 00 20. 00 0.00 0.00
740 D DI FF 720. 00 72.00 0.00 0.00
745 DIFF 1 160. 00 16. 00 0.00 0.00
750 DIFF 2 160. 00 16. 00 0.00 0.00
760 CERTS 280. 00 380. 00 0.00 0.00
770 CERTS 280. 00 56. 00 0.00 0.00
800 MEAL R 14.00 140. 00 0.00 0. 00
Tot al : 9,971.75 206, 231. 93 0. 00 0. 00

Total Enpl oyees: 264
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01/06/ 2016 13: 06 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 2
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 12/27/15 To 01/02/16
WARRANT: 16WL01 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 01/08/2016

DEDUCTI ON_SUMVARY

DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMI EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GRGCSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FI CA - OASDI 11,813.03 11, 813.03 23, 626. 06 190, 532. 02 X 12.40% = 23, 625. 97
1100 MEDI CARE 2,762.80 2,762.80 5, 525. 60 190,532.02 X 2.90% = 5,525. 43
2100 HEALTH BCBS 9, 268. 69 27,812.90 37,081. 59 144, 407. 88
2125 HAMP HMO 2,337. 25 7.052. 40 9, 389. 65 27,925. 96
2200 DENTAL 1, 063. 44 1, 063. 44 2,126. 88 169, 325. 59
2300 VISION 209. 21 209. 21 418. 42 162, 175.01
2400 FLEX MEDREI M 1,076. 46 0.00 1,076. 46 53, 564. 00
2450 FLEX DEPCARE 127.00 0.00 127.00 2,522. 80
2500 | CVA 457 AMI 5,123.53 0.00 5,123.53 102, 044. 57
2525 | CVA 457 % 318. 93 0.00 18. 93 , 64
2550 ICMA O 50 $ 146. 16 0.00 146. 16 3,130. 83
3000 FED | NC TAX 21, 329. 64 0.00 21, 329. 64 176, 364. 05
4000 STATE | NC TX 6, 425. 99 0.00 6, 425. 99 176, 364. 05
6000 WCGE GV AMT 1 147.70 0.00 147.70 1,298. 80
6200 CH SUP EA PY 1,915.01 0.00 1,915.01 13, 596. 29
6250 CH SUPP ARR 35. 20 0.00 20 1,168. 32
7000 | MRF PENSI ON 8,579. 35 26, 043. 21 34, 622. 56 190, 652. 75
7100 | MRF ADD 283. 65 0.00 283. 65 , 7134. 22
7550 LI UNA PENSN 33. 60 48. 00 81. 60 2,502. 87
9000 UN DUES 1000 2,259.72 0.00 2,259.72 50, 421. 77
9030 UN DUES PRKG 92. 00 0.00 92. 00 2,502. 87
9050 UN DUES 699P 1, 050. 70 0.00 1, 050. 70 129, 003. 08
9060 PPLE VI P699 12.60 0.00 60 4, 60
9700  YMCA DUES 38. 88 0.00 38. 88 1, 340. 08
9800 UNI TED WAY 5.00 0.00 5.00 3,451.54
9995 BM CRED U 18, 558. 41 0.00 18, 558. 41 110, 961. 93
9997 DIR DEPSIT $ 4,260. 00 0.00 4,260. 00 33, 084. 02
9998 DIR DEPSI T % 478. 58 0.00 478. 58 1,562. 75
9999 DI R DEPGSI T2 99, 169. 86 0. 00 99, 169. 86 189, 079. 18
Tot al : 198, 922. 39 76, 804. 99 275,727. 38

Total Enpl oyees: 264

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie WIlls **
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01/ 13/ 2016 14:33 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 01/03/16 To 01/09/16
WARRANT: 16WL02 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 01/15/2016

EARNI NGS_ SUMVARY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
110 HOURLY 4,353.00 131, 635. 27 0.00 0. 00
120 HOURLY 1,651. 25 39, 057. 56 0.00 0. 00
130 SEASON 2,352.75 24, 686. 40 0.00 0.00
200 Or 298. 75 13, 547. 07 0.00 0.00
220 SFT Or 23.50 12. 34 0.00 0. 00
426 0.00 2,357.48 0.00 0. 00
427 WC SUP 0.00 206. 47 0.00 0.00
710 16. 50 16. 50 0.00 0.00
715 SHI FTD 268. 00 107. 20 0.00 0. 00
720 2SH FT 28. 00 9. 80 0.00 0.00
725 3SHI FT 68. 00 27. 20 0.00 0.00
735 A DI FE 200. 00 20. 00 0.00 0.00
740 D DI FF 720. 00 72.00 0.00 0. 00
745 DIFF 1 160. 00 16. 00 0.00 0.00
750 DIFF 2 160. 00 16. 00 0.00 0.00
760 CERTS 280. 00 380. 00 0.00 0.00
770 CERTS 280. 00 56. 00 0.00 0. 00
800 MEAL R 1.00 10. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Tot al : 10, 860. 75 212, 233. 29 0.00 0. 00

Total Enpl oyees: 314
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01/13/2016 14:33 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 2
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 01/03/16 To 01/09/16
WARRANT: 16WL02 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 01/15/2016

DEDUCTI ON_SUMVARY

DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMI EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GRGCSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FI CA - OASDI 12, 210. 36 12, 210. 36 24, 420.72 196, 939.72 X 12.40% = 24, 420. 53
1100 MEDI CARE 2, 855.68 2,855.68 5,711. 36 196,939.72 X 2.90% = 5,711. 25
2100 HEALTH BCBS 8, 336. 56 25,011.00 33, 347. 56 140, 879. 60
2125 HAMP HMO 2,210.05 6, 670. 92 8, 880. 97 27,797.16
2200 DENTAL 962. 86 959. 86 1,922.72 163, 722. 35
2300 VISION 189. 56 190. 43 379. 99 157, 201. 41
2400 FLEX MEDREI M 1,076. 46 0.00 1,076. 46 50, 464. 90
2450 FLEX DEPCARE 127.00 0.00 127.00 2,677.38
2500 | CVA 457 AMI 5, 031. 03 0.00 5, 031. 03 96, 119. 53
2525 | CVA 457 % 407. 86 0.00 407. 86 7,051. 42
2550 ICMA O 50 $ 146. 16 0.00 146. 16 2,770.22
3000 FED | NC TAX 21, 273. 96 0.00 21, 273. 96 182, 768. 12
4000 STATE | NC TX 6, 649. 60 0.00 6, 649. 60 182, 768. 12
6000 WCGE GV AMT 1 147.70 0.00 147.70 1,423. 80
6200 CH SUP EA PY 1,942. 27 0.00 1,942. 27 14, 469. 79
6250 CH SUPP ARR 35. 20 0. 00 20 1,622. 32
7000 | MRF PENSI ON 8,627.02 26, 187. 96 34, 814. 98 191, 712. 65
7100 | MRF ADD 307. 09 0.00 07.09 , 40
7550 LI UNA PENSN 33. 60 48. 00 81. 60 2,598. 21
8045 LI FE $25000 0.00 4. 00 4.00 1,350.72
8075 | MRF VOL LFE 864. 00 0.00 864. 00 71, 705. 45
8100 HEALTH BCBS 32.00 102. 00 134.00 979. 69
8200 DENTAL 3.62 3.62 7.24 979. 69
8300 VI SION 0. 87 0. 87 1.74 979. 69
8445  AD&D $25000 0.00 0. 68 0. 68 1,350.72
9016 | ATSE FR SHR 82. 89 0.00 82. 89 1,381.50
9036 UN DUES TCM 16. 26 0.00 16. 26 497.76
9050 UN DUES 699P 1, 050. 70 0.00 1, 050. 70 123, 793. 90
9070 U DS 699L 75 17. 48 0.00 7.48 250. 25
9075 U DS 699L 50 11.65 0.00 11.65 205. 77
9085 FSHAREG99 75 288. 20 0.00 288. 20 4, 965. 00
9090 FSHAREG99 50 26.19 0.00 26.19 725.98
9750 4 SEASONS SG 84. 00 0.00 84. 00 4, 680. 56
9755 4 SEASONS FM 342. 00 0.00 342. 00 15, 525. 62
9800 UNI TED WAY 5.00 0.00 00 2, 650. 43
9995 BM CRED U 18, 558. 41 0.00 18, 558. 41 107, 540. 27
9997 DIR DEPSIT $ 4,260. 00 0.00 4,260. 00 31, 346. 78
9998 DIR DEPSI T % 491. 52 0.00 491. 52 69
9999 DI R DEPGSI T2 105, 622. 66 0.00 105, 622. 66 195, 698. 95
Tot al : 204, 327. 47 74, 245. 38 278,572.85

Total Enpl oyees: 314

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Connie WIlls **
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01/15/2016 09:41 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL |P 1
cwills TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 01/15/16 To 01/15/16
WARRANT: V1601A PAYROLL TYPE: VO D CHECK DATE: 01/15/2016

EARNI NGS_ SUMVARY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
110 HOURLY -24.00 -674. 16 0. 00 0.00
120 HOURLY -16. 00 -494.72 0. 00 0. 00
Total : -40. 00 -1, 168. 88 0. 00 0.00

Total Enpl oyees: 1

10
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01/15/2016 09:41 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 01/15/16 To 01/15/16
WARRANT: V1601A PAYROLL TYPE: VO D CHECK DATE: 01/15/2016

DEDUCT! ON_ SUMVARY

DED  TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT  EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT  EMPLOYEE GROSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FICA - OASDI -72.47 -72.47 -144. 94 -1,168.88 X 12.40% = -144. 94
1100 MEDI CARE -16. 95 -16. 95 733,90 -1,168.88 X 2.90% = 733,90
2500 | OMA 457 AMT -200. 00 0. 00 -200. 00 -1, 168. 88

3000 FED I NC TAX -137.12 0. 00 -137.12 1916. 28

4000 STATE I NC TX 734, 36 0. 00 34, 36 -916. 28

7000 | MRF PENSI ON -52. 60 -157. 21 -209. 81 -1, 168. 88

Total : -513. 50 - 246. 63 -760. 13

Total Enpl oyees: 1

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Connie Wlls **
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01/ 15/ 2016 09: 48 Cl TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L |P 1
cwills TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 01/15/16 To 01/15/16
WARRANT: ML601A PAYROLL TYPE: Bl - M SC CHECK DATE: 01/15/2016
EARNI NGS_ SUVVARY
PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCRON ANMOUNT
110 HOURLY 24.00 674. 16 0. 00 0.00
120 HOURLY 16. 00 494. 72 0. 00 0. 00
Total : 40. 00 1, 168. 88 0. 00 0.00

Total Enpl oyees: 1

12
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01/ 15/ 2016 09: 48 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 01/15/16 To 01/15/16
WARRANT: ML601A PAYROLL TYPE: Bl - M SC CHECK DATE: 01/15/2016

DEDUCT! ON_ SUMVARY

DED  TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT  EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT  EMPLOYEE GROSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FICA - OASDI 72. 47 72. 47 144. 94 1,168.88 X 12.40% = 144. 94
1100 MEDI CARE 16. 95 16. 95 33. 90 1,168.88 X 2.90% = 33. 90
2500 | OMA 457 AMT 200. 00 0. 00 200. 00 1,168 88

3000 FED I NC TAX 137.12 0. 00 137.12 916. 28

4000 STATE I NC TX 34. 36 0. 00 34. 36 916. 28

7000 | MRF PENSI ON 52. 60 159. 67 212. 27 1,168, 88

Total : 513. 50 249. 09 762. 59

Total Enpl oyees: 1

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Connie Wlls **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 01/ 25/ 2016 CHECK RUN: 01252016 AMOUNT: $ 3,585,072.22

City of Bloom ngton Check Run

14
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 00002 INV 01/ 14/ 2016 901767893 135298
1 56406410 71780 Prairie Pro Shop 911.73
I nvoi ce Net 911.73
CHECK TOTAL 911.73 -
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 00002 CRM 01/ 25/ 2016 0000007911 135869
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop -6.10
I nvoi ce Net -6.10
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 00002 CRM 01/ 25/ 2016 0000023211 135870
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop -50. 00
I nvoi ce Net -50. 00
CHECK TOTAL -56.10 -
965 ADVOCATE HEALTH & HOSI 00004 INV 01/25/2016 62815 135327
1 10011410 70210 HR ah Med Sv 32.50
I nvoi ce Net 32.50
CHECK TOTAL 32.50 -
1948 AECOM TECHNI CAL SERVI C 00002 20150091 INV 01/10/2016 37680958 135684
1 50100130 70050 Wr Pure Eng Sv 397.55
I nvoi ce Net 397.55
CHECK TOTAL 397.55 S —
1413 ANDERSON ELECTRIC INC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 74800 135722
1 10015480 70510 Fac Mai nt RepMai nt B 113. 00
I nvoi ce Net 113. 00
1413 ANDERSON ELECTRIC INC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 74603 135741
1 10015480 70540 Fac Mai nt RepM O hr 355. 00
I nvoi ce Net 355. 00
1413 ANDERSON ELECTRIC I NC 00001 INV 01/ 25/2016 74604 135757
1 10015480 70510 Fac Mai nt RepMai nt B 2,950.78
I nvoi ce Net 2, 950. 78
1413 ANDERSON ELECTRIC I NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 746040 135758
1 10015480 70510 Fac Mai nt RepMai nt B 939. 50
I nvoi ce Net 939. 50
CHECK TOTAL 4,358. 28 -
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 9037960305 135354
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 626. 76
I nvoi ce Net 626. 76
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 9043015738 135355
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 37.50
I nvoi ce Net 37.50
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 01/25/2016 9046515436 135659
1 50100140 71080 Lk Mai nt Mai nt Supp 53. 30
I nvoi ce Net 53. 30
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 9933112610 136036
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TEEEETT e -illl

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 3
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 19. 43
I nvoi ce Net 19. 43
CHECK TOTAL 736. 99 -
2136 ALPHA CLEANI NG CORPORA 00000 20160102 I NV 01/25/2016 2051 135367
1 10015480 70410 Fac Mai nt Janitor Sv 2,283.44
2 50100110 70410 Wr Admin Janitor Sv 802. 30
I nvoi ce Net 3, 085. 74
CHECK TOTAL 3,085.74 -
1188 ALPHA CONTROLS AND SER 00000 EFT 01/25/ 2016 W24752 135732
1 10015480 70540 Fac Mai nt RepM O hr 200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 200. 00
CHECK TOTAL 200. 00 S —
1188 ALPHA CONTRO.S AND SER 00001 20160007 EFT 01/25/2016 003951 135776
1 10015480 70540 Fac Mai nt RepM O hr 1,442.00
I nvoi ce Net 1,442.00
CHECK TOTAL 1,442.00 -
639 ALTORFER | NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 R7166101 135670
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 60. 50
I nvoi ce Net 60. 50
639 ALTORFER | NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 PC330105940 136074
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 4 88
I nvoi ce Net 4.88
639 ALTORFER | NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 PC330105941 136075
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Mgt Veh Equi p 58
I nvoi ce Net 17 58
CHECK TOTAL 82. 96 S —
1490 AMERI CAN HOTEL REQ STE 00001 INV 01/29/2016 7490973 135347
1 10014125 71024 20000 BCPA Janit Supp 90. 97
I nvoi ce Net 90. 97
CHECK TOTAL 90. 97 -
1379 AMATEUR HOCKEY ASSOC | 00001 INV 01/25/2016 | CE OFLS - 12/27/15 135320
1 10014160 70640 Pepsi | ce O f Scor kpr 1, 928. 00
| nvoi ce Net 1, 928. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 928. 00 -
3399 AMERI CAN LI THOGRAPHY & 00001 20160280 I NV 01/25/2016 1712 12/21/15 135330
1 10014112 70611 Recreat i on Pri nt Bi nd 5, 136. 00
I nvoi ce Net 5, 136. 00
3399 AMERI CAN LI THOGRAPHY & 00001 INV 01/20/ 2016 BROCH 12-21-15 136055
1 10014112 70611 Recreation Print Bi nd 320. 00
I nvoi ce Net 320. 00
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 4
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 5, 456. 00 -
258 AMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 00000 INV 12/31/2015 1359370 12/15 135280
1 10014160 70690 Pepsi Ice Purch Serv 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
258 AMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 4426710 10/15 135725
1 10015480 70690 Fac Mai nt Purch Serv 570. 00
I nvoi ce Net 570. 00
258 AMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 0000 INV 01/20/2016 1039680 12/15 135955
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 50. 00
I nvoi ce Net 50. 00
258 ANMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 00000 INV 01/20/2016 1039660 12/15 135957
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 50. 00
I nvoi ce Net 50. 00
258 AMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 00000 INV 01/20/ 2016 1039620 12/15 135961
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 35. 00
I nvoi ce Net 35. 00
258 AMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 00000 INV 01/20/2016 1039690 12/15 135963
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 50. 00
I nvoi ce Net 50. 00
CHECK TOTAL 795. 00 -
3106 AMS | NC 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 197150 135706
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 2,406. 35
I nvoi ce Net 2,406. 35
CHECK TOTAL 2,406. 35 S —
936 ANCEL GLI NK DI AMOND BU 00000 INV 02/10/ 2016 41837 136081
1 10011710 70010 Legal Qut Legal 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 500. 00 -
95 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI C 00002 INV 10/ 15/ 2015 452- 0212832 135301
1 10014110 70510 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt B 223. 14
I nvoi ce Net 223.14
95 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI C 00002 INV 10/ 15/ 2015 452- 0212833 135302
1 10014110 70510 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt B 74. 05
I nvoi ce Net 74. 05
95 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI C 00002 INV 11/ 26/ 2015 452- 0366404 135303
1 10014110 70510 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt B 223.14
I nvoi ce Net 223. 14
95 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI C 00002 INV 01/25/ 2016 452- 0588586 135376
1 10016310 70690 Fl eet Myt Purch Serv 203.81
I nvoi ce Net 203. 81
95 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI C 00002 INV 01/25/ 2016 452- 0638651 135655
1 10016310 70690 Fl eet Myt Purch Serv 213. 07
I nvoi ce Net 213. 07
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR Taaa——
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 5
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 937.21 -
3365 ARROW | NTERNATI ONAL | N 00001 INV 01/20/ 2016 93580900 135965
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 122.74
I nvoi ce Net 122. 74
CHECK TOTAL 122. 74 I
220 AT&T 00007 INV 01/10/ 2016 7261321484 135326
1 10015118 71340 ComTt r Tel ecom 709. 57
I nvoi ce Net 709. 57
CHECK TOTAL 709. 57 -
827 AUSSI EKER CHARLES 00000 INV 01/25/2016 12/ 17/ 15 135368
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 85. 00
I nvoi ce Net 85. 00
CHECK TOTAL 85. 00 -
1583 AUTQVATED COVMUNI CATI O 00001 EFT 01/28/2016 116076 135661
1 10014125 70611 20000 BCPA Pri nt Bi nd 780. 00
2 10014125 70611 20000 BCPA Pri nt Bi nd 696. 64
I nvoi ce Net 1,476. 64
CHECK TOTAL 1, 476. 64 I
760 BAG BOY 00001 INV 01/13/2016 997880 135258
1 56406400 71780 Hi ghl and Pro Shop 15. 95
I nvoi ce Net 15. 95
CHECK TOTAL 15. 95 -
2608 BANNER FI RE EQUI PMENT 00001 INV 01/25/2016 440557 135714
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 225. 89
I nvoi ce Net 225. 89
2608 BANNER FI RE EQUI PMVENT 00001 INV 01/25/2016 440830 136067
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 330. 00
I nvoi ce Net 330. 00
CHECK TOTAL 555. 89 -
1909 BELLAS LANDSCAPING LLC 00001 EFT 01/25/2016 17303 135875
1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA RepMai nt B 640. 00
I nvoi ce Net 640. 00
1909 BELLAS LANDSCAPING LLC 00001 EFT 01/25/2016 17343 135884
1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA RepMai nt B 450. 00
I nvoi ce Net 450. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 090. 00 —
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 01/25/2016 115857 135374
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 15. 80
I nvoi ce Net 15. 80
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 6
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 | NV 01/ 25/ 2016 115730 135701
1 54404400 71190 Sol Waste O her Supp 16. 54
I nvoi ce Net 16. 54
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 01/25/2016 114682 135702
1 54404400 71190 Sol Waste O her Supp 9.02
I nvoi ce Net 9.02
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 117283 135902
1 54404400 71190 Sol Waste O her Supp 8.72
I nvoi ce Net 8.72
CHECK TOTAL 50. 08 S —
556 BLAND JAYME 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 SOAR DANCE - FEB 135319
1 10014170 70690 SOAR Purch Serv 200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 200. 00
556 BLAND JAYME 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 2- 7- 16- DANCE 136070
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 300. 00
I nvoi ce Net 300. 00
CHECK TOTAL 500. 00 S —
556 BLAND JAYME 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 1535 136009
1 10011110 79110 Adnmin Com Rel atn 1, 200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 200. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 200. 00 -
265 BLOOM NGTON NORMAL HOM 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 PACE- 2016 135723
1 10015410 70631 PACE Dues 440. 00
I nvoi ce Net 440. 00
CHECK TOTAL 440. 00 -
10 BLOOM NGTON NORMAL WAT 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 COLLECTI ONS 12/ 15 135871
1 5010 21140 Wt er BNWRD Pay 402, 210. 47
I nvoi ce Net 402, 210. 47
CHECK TOTAL 402, 210. 47 -
10 BLOOM NGTON NORMAL WAT 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 PERM TS 12/15 135872
1 1001 21140 Gen Fnd BNWRD Pay 5, 950. 00
I nvoi ce Net 5, 950. 00
CHECK TOTAL 5, 950. 00 S —
21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON PE 00000 ) INV 01/25/ 2016 WIR/ CASHI ER 01/ 16 135878
1 50100110 70642 Wr Admin Recdg Fee 368. 00
I nvoi ce Net 368. 00
CHECK TOTAL 368. 00 —
21 G TY OF BLOOM NGTON PE 00000 ] INV 01/25/ 2016 PARKS 1/16 136057
1 10014105 71190 Pks Admin Gt her Supp 5.00
2 10014110 71073 Pks Mi nt Fuel NonCi t 20. 00
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 7
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
3 10014112 70610 Recreation Adverti se 20. 00
4 10014112 71060 Recreation Food 9.50
5 10014112 71190 Recreation O her Supp 43. 88
6 10014120 70690 A%Aatlcs Purch Serv 7.50
7 10014170 70690 Purch Serv 50. 95
8 10014170 71190 SOAR O her Supp 11. 80
9 10014136 70690 MP Zoo Purch Serv 18. 75
10 10014136 70690 MP Zoo Purch Serv 2.00
I nvoi ce Net 189. 38
CHECK TOTAL 189. 38 -
21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON PE 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 FI NANCE- KC 1/ 16 136058
1 10011710 70642 Legal Recdg Fee 229. 00
2 10011310 70642 Ctyd erk Recdg Fee 198. 00
3 10011110 70632 Adm n Pro Devel p 49. 40
I nvoi ce Net 476. 40
CHECK TOTAL 476. 40 -
151 BOARD OF ELECTI ONS OOOOO INV 01/ 25/2016 EXPENSES 12/ 15 135873
1 20700700 70610 D Electio Adverti se 920. 24
2 20700700 70631 BD El ectio Dues 1,234.72
3 20700700 70790 BD El ectio QG her Ins 4,772.59
4 20700700 70690 BD El ectio Purch Serv 7,089. 70
5 20700700 71010 BD El ectio Of Supp 240.94
6 20700700 71017 BD El ectio Post age 2,284.85
7 20700700 71190 BD El ectio O her Supp 1,582.10
8 20700700 71340 BD El ectio Tel ecom 590. 31
I nvoi ce Net 18, 715. 45
CHECK TOTAL 18, 715. 45 -
1023 BOBCAT OF PEORIA 00000 20160357 I NV 01/25/ 2016 46770 135710
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 5,326.72
I nvoi ce Net 5, 326. 72
CHECK TOTAL 5,326.72 -
173 BODINE ELECTRI C CO 00000 INV 01/25/2016 61701 135866
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans Qh PT Sv 906. 47
I nvoi ce Net 906. 47
CHECK TOTAL 906. 47 -
3606 BOTACH | NC 00001 20160341 I NV 01/25/2016 135505 135459
1 20900900 71190 Drug Enfor O her Supp 8, 160. 00
I nvoi ce Net 8, 160. 00
CHECK TOTAL 8, 160. 00 - @200 0
2575 BOUND TREE MEDI CAL 00001 INV 01/25/2016 82013157 135969
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 91. 37
I nvoi ce Net 91. 37
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
2575 BOUND TREE MEDI CAL 00001 INV 01/20/ 2016 82004300 135970
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 180. 00
I nvoi ce Net 180. 00
CHECK TOTAL 271. 37 -
11 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 1835721 135470
1 10015110 70510 Pol Adnin RepMai nt B 22.82
I nvoi ce Net 22.82
11 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 0000 CRM 01/ 25/ 2016 91815 CR 135876
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair -4.51
I nvoi ce Net -4.51
11 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 00000 INV 01/26/2016 1812487 SHRT 135877
1 10014110 70510 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt B 5.00
I nvoi ce Net 5.00
CHECK TOTAL 23.31 -
1502 BRENNTAG M D SOUTH I NC 00001 20160350 EFT 01/25/2016 BMB253612 135685
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 6,482.10
I nvoi ce Net 6, 482. 10
1502 BRENNTAG M D SOQUTH I NC 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 BM5259905 135913
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 2,970.75
I nvoi ce Net 2,970.75
CHECK TOTAL 9, 452. 85 -
1018 BRUNO CHARLES 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 BLRM DANCE- FEB 135317
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 250. 00
I nvoi ce Net 250. 00
CHECK TOTAL 250. 00 -
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00000 INV 12/10/2015 PS97925 136105
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 112. 00
I nvoi ce Net 112. 00
CHECK TOTAL 112. 00 -
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 01/25/2016 PS98898 135529
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 1, 413. 47
I nvoi ce Net 1,413. 47
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 01/25/2016 PS97935 135984
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 74. 21
I nvoi ce Net 74.21
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 01/25/2016 PS97972 135991
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 58. 46
I nvoi ce Net .46
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 CRM 01/ 25/ 2016 PS98104 135992
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p -60. 00
I nvoi ce Net -60. 00
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 PS97558 135993
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl -

01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 9
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 513. 87
I nvoi ce Net 513. 87
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 01/25/2016 PS98260 135994
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 274.19
I nvoi ce Net 274.19
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 CRM 01/ 25/ 2016 PS98389 135995
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p -305.73
I nvoi ce Net -305.73
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 01/25/2016 PS97711 135996
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 654. 22
I nvoi ce Net 654. 22
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT CQOVPA 00001 INV 12/20/ 2015 PS98474 136101
1 56406400 70542 Hi ghl and RepMai nt NF 234. 44
I nvoi ce Net 234. 44
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 12/02/ 2015 PS98152 136103
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 431. 21
I nvoi ce Net 431. 21
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 11/19/2015 PS97917 136108
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 22.09
I nvoi ce Net 22.09
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 11/18/2015 PS97802 136110
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 55. 34
I nvoi ce Net 55. 34
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 11/12/2015 PS97779 136112
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 24.50
I nvoi ce Net 24.50
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 12/23/2015 PS98508 136114
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 682. 77
I nvoi ce Net 682. 77
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 12/ 24/ 2015 PS98530 136115
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 330.91
I nvoi ce Net 330.91
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 12/10/ 2015 PS98221 136116
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 81.61
I nvoi ce Net 81.61
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 INV 11/11/2015 PS97630 136118
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 304. 97
I nvoi ce Net 304. 97
CHECK TOTAL 4,790. 53 -
3605 CAD CONSTRUCTI ON | NC 00001 20160338 EFT 01/25/2016 PAY #1 1/16 136052
1 40100100 72570 Cap | nprov Par k Const 62,871. 30
| nvoi ce Net 62,871. 30
CHECK TOTAL 62, 871. 30 - @200 0
13 CALGON CARBON CORPORAT 00001 20160361 I NV 01/25/2016 90009836 136016
1 50100130 71725 Wr Pure Car bonReac 14, 751. 00
I nvoi ce Net 14, 751. 00
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¥

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON'

01/20/ 2016 09: 45

fwatts

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001

C TY OF BLOOM NGTQON, |L

DETAI L I NVO CE LI ST

BF General Bank Acct

CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016

AEETm T
Bl 3] g e e e

UTIELL eeee—

VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT
CHECK TOTAL 14, 751. 00 -
641 GROUP | NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 S1510929. 001 135399
103100 71124 St or m Wat Sw Pi pe 168. 45
101100 71124 Swr Qper Sw Pi pe 168. 45
I nvol ce Net 336. 90
641 GROUP | NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 S1510709. 001 135400
103100 71124 St or m Wat Sw Pi pe 1,273.90
101100 71124 Swr Qper Sw Pi pe 1,273.90
I nvol ce Net 2,547. 80
641 T P 1 NC 00001 INV 01/ 25/2016 81509780. 001 135421
1 10016120 71091 St Mai nt Sign Matrl 52. 49
I nvoi ce Net 552 49
641 GROUP | NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 S1505601. 001 135892
St or m Wat Sw  Pi pe 168. 45
Sw Oper Swr Pi pe 168. 45
I nvol ce Net 336. 90
641 GROUP | NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 S1512054. 001 135895
St or m Wat Sw Pi pe 483. 90
Sw Oper Swr Pi pe 483. 90
I nvol ce Net 967. 80
641 GROUP | NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 S1514024. 001 135896
St or m Wat Sw Pi pe 179. 00
Sw Oper Swr Pi pe 179. 00
I nvol ce Net 358. 00
641 GROUP | NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 S1513354. 001 135897
St or m Wat O her Supp 112. 50
Swr Qper O her Supp 112.50
I nvol ce Net 225. 00
CHECK TOTAL 5, 324. 89 S —
588 LL I NC 00001 20160356 I NV 01/25/2016 2902603621 135691
10016124 71085 Snow | ce Rock Salt 18, 982. 64
I nvoi ce Net 18, 982. 64
588 LL I NC 00001 20160356 I NV 01/25/2016 2902610763 135694
1 10016124 71085 Snow | ce Rock Salt 12, 733. 33
I nvoi ce Net 12, 733. 33
CHECK TOTAL 31, 715. 97 S —
196 CARRI AGE BUVPER TO BUM 00000 INV 01/25/2016 0123-11 12/15 135523
10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 168. 97
I nvoi ce Net 168. 97
CHECK TOTAL 168. 97 —
2338 CARUS CORPORATI ON 00001 20160273 I NV 01/25/ 2016 10046958 135857
50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 18, 200. 00
| nvoi ce Net 18, 200. 00

DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
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TEEEETT e -illl

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 11
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 18, 200. 00 -
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 01/27/2016 B66084 135260
1 10014110 71190 Pks Mai nt O her Supp 33.18
I nvoi ce Net 33.18
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 01/25/2016 C32574 135506
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 14. 97
I nvoi ce Net 14. 97
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 01/26/2016 B64598 135697
1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA RepMai nt B 116. 05
I nvoi ce Net 116. 05
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 01/26/2016 B65684 135698
1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA RepMai nt B 2.37
I nvoi ce Net 2. 37
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 01/26/2016 C31892 135703
1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA RepMai nt B 9. 83
I nvoi ce Net 9. 83
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 01/14/2016 B66251 135842
1 50100150 71080 Wr Mr Sv Mai nt  Supp 155. 14
I nvoi ce Net 155. 14
CHECK TOTAL 331.54 -
1088 CCP | NDUSTRI ES | NC 00001 INV 01/07/2016 | N01599442 135253
1 10014110 70520 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt V 120. 95
I nvoi ce Net 120. 95
1088 CCP | NDUSTRI ES | NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 I N01607625 135672
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 295. 05
I nvoi ce Net 295. 05
1088 CCP | NDUSTRI ES | NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 | N01607623 135673
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 62.11
I nvoi ce Net 62.11
CHECK TOTAL 478. 11 -
192 CDS OFFI CE SYSTEMS 00001 INV 01/16/ 2016 | N\V0970298 135313
1 10011610 71010 IS ) Of Supp 673. 00
I nvoi ce Net 673. 00
CHECK TOTAL 673. 00 -
840 CDWLLC 00001 20160340 I NV 01/29/ 2016 BPR4940 135808
1 10011610 70530 IS RepMai nt O 21,522.00
I nvoi ce Net 21,522.00
840 CDWLLC 00001 INV 01/16/ 2016 BMXB930 135836
1 10011610 71010 IS Of Supp 502. 56
I nvoi ce Net 502. 56
CHECK TOTAL 22,024. 56 - 0 0 @
2176 CENTRAL ILLINO S SCALE 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 060762 135683

24
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR Taaa——
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 12
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 50100130 70590 Wr Pure O h Repair 650. 69
I nvoi ce Net 650. 69
CHECK TOTAL 650. 69 -
17 CENTURY AUTOMOTI VE 00000 INV 01/25/2016 220-6116 12/15 135521
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 14. 94
I nvoi ce Net 14. 94
CHECK TOTAL 14. 94 -
358 CHI CAGO DI STRI CT GOLF 00001 INV 01/08/ 2016 HPGC DUES- 12/9/15 135305
1 56406400 70631 Hi ghl and Dues 395. 00
I nvoi ce Net 395. 00
358 CHI CAGO DI STRI CT GOLF 00001 INV 01/08/2016 PVG DUES - 12/9/15 135306
1 56406410 70631 Prairie Dues 395. 00
I nvoi ce Net 395. 00
358 CHI CAGO DI STRI CT GOLF 00001 INV 01/08/ 2016 DEN DUES - 12/9/15 135307
1 56406420 70631 The Den Dues 400. 00
I nvoi ce Net 400. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 190. 00 -
1218 CI MCO REFRI GERATION I N 00000 INV 01/08/ 2016 90508643 135252
1 10014110 70510 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt B 201. 89
2 10014160 70510 Pepsi Ice RepMai nt B 201. 88
I nvoi ce Net 403. 77
CHECK TOTAL 403. 77 -
245 CI NTAS CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 396503793 135704
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 117. 63
I nvoi ce Net 117 63
CHECK TOTAL 117. 63 S —
3064 CIRBN LLC 00001 INV 02/01/ 2016 3861 135820
1 10011610 71340 IS ) Tel ecom 2,564. 35
I nvoi ce Net 2,564. 35
CHECK TOTAL 2,564. 35 -
120 CI T GROUP | NC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 Al 01867 135711
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 55.15
I nvoi ce Net 55.15
120 CI T GROUP I NC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 Al 98622 135712
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 521.41
I nvoi ce Net 521.41
CHECK TOTAL 576. 56 —
999019 JEFFERY KOHL 00000 ] INV 01/25/ 2016 SPRI NGFI ELD 2/ 16 136146
1 10016210 70632 Eng Admin Pro Devel p 10. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10. 00
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e

TR Taaa——
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 13
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 10. 00 -
999019 LAURI E WO L RAB 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 MORTON 9/ 15 136148
1 10011410 70632 HR Pro Devel p 46. 83
I nvoi ce Net 46. 83
CHECK TOTAL 46. 83 -
999019 RYAN OTTO 00000 ) INV 01/25/ 2016 SPRINGFIELD 2/16 136147
1 10016210 70632 Eng Admin Pro Devel p 10. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10. 00
CHECK TOTAL 10. 00 -
1906 CLI ENTFI RST CONSULTI NG 00001 20150376 EFT 01/30/2016 5962 135775
1 10011610 70220 1S G h PT Sv 2,787.50
| nvoi ce Net 2,787.50
CHECK TOTAL 2,787.50 -
1566 COMCAST 00002 I NV 02/05/2016 0283332 1/8/16 135769
1 10011610 71340 IS Tel ecom 214. 04
I nvoi ce Net 214. 04
1566 COMCAST 002 INV 01/25/ 2016 0003439 12/28/15 135770
1 56406410 71340 Prairie Tel ecom 124. 90
I nvoi ce Net 124. 90
1566 COMCAST 00002 INV 01/21/ 2016 1017226 12/ 24/ 15 135771
1 56406420 71340 The Den Tel ecom 199. 55
I nvoi ce Net 199. 55
CHECK TOTAL 538. 49 -
1553 COVCAST OF FLORIDA ILL 00001 INV 01/02/2016 NW598848 135254
1 56406410 70610 Prairie Adverti se 600. 00
I nvoi ce Net 600. 00
CHECK TOTAL 600. 00 -
714 COMVERCE BANK 00012 INV 01/25/2016 480000005 10-12/15 136060
1 10011510 70093 Fi nance Bank Fees 223.00
I nvoi ce Net 223.00
CHECK TOTAL 223.00 -
26 CONNOR CO 00001 20160324 I NV 01/25/2016 86902657 001 135879
1 40110133 72520 FY16 Cap L Bui | di ngs 5,574. 42
I nvoi ce Net 5, 574 42
CHECK TOTAL 5,574. 42 -
1797 CONSTELLATI ONS ENERGY 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 12/ 15 135681
1 10014110 71320 Pks Mai nt El ectricty 1, 383. 89
2 10014120 71320 Aquatics El ectricty 164. 53
3 10014125 71320 20000 BCPA El ectricty 4, 260. 20
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e

01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 14
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
4 10014136 71320 MP Zoo El ectricty 1, 865. 85
5 10015210 71320 Fire El ectricty 1, 706. 57
6 10015480 71320 Fac Mai nt El ectricty 6, 581. 72
7 10016210 71320 Eng Admi n El ectricty 48. 27
8 50100120 71320 Wr Trans El ectricty 6, 546. 12
9 50100130 71320 Wr Pure El ectricty 18,670. 34
10 51101100 71320 Sw Oper El ectricty 7.65
11 56406400 71320 Hi ghl and El ectricty 141.51
12 56406410 71320 Prairie El ectricty 414. 42
13 56406420 71320 The Den El ectricty 542. 56
I nvoi ce Net 42, 333. 63
CHECK TOTAL 42, 333. 63 _
2260 COOPERATI VE PERSONNEL 00001 INV 01/ 25/2016 I N\V351136 135903
1 10011410 70690 HR Purch Serv 23, 700. 00
I nvoi ce Net 23, 700. 00
2260 COOPERATI VE PERSONNEL 00001 INV 01/ 25/2016 SOP40776 136032
1 10011410 70690 HR Purch Serv 1, 485. 00
| nvoi ce Net 1, 485. 00
CHECK TOTAL 25,185. 00 _
172 COUNTY COF MCLEAN 00003 INV 01/ 25/2016 BOOKI NGFEE 12/ 15 135458
1 10015110 70690 Pol Adm n Purch Serv 2,131.00
I nvoi ce Net 2,131.00
CHECK TOTAL 2,131.00 -
172 COUNTY OF MCLEAN 00005 INV 01/ 25/2016 ANMLCNTROL 1/16 136102
1 10015110 70690 Pol Adnin Purch Serv 11, 641. 00
I nvoi ce Net 11, 641. 00
CHECK TOTAL 11, 641. 00 -
3592 COURTNEY KASHI VA 00000 EFT 01/25/2016 150305. 03 135893
1 10015420 70641 Pl anni ng Tenp Sv 6, 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 6, 500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 6, 500. 00 S
2346 CTG INC OF ILLINO S 00001 20160332 I NV 01/29/2016 | NOO769 135788
1 10011610 70530 1S RepMai nt O 3, 746.50
| nvoi ce Net 3, 746. 50
CHECK TOTAL 3,746. 50 _
2714 CUMM NS ALLI SON CORP 00001 I NV 01/ 25/2016 1258630 136097
1 20900900 70530 Drug Enfor RepMai nt O 357. 00
I nvoi ce Net 357.00
CHECK TOTAL 357. 00 —
574 CUWM NS M D STATES POW 00002 INV 01/30/2016 003- 30928 135755
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UTIELL eeee—
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 15
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 1, 374. 34
I nvoi ce Net 1,374. 34
574 CUWM NS M D STATES POW 00002 INV 01/25/2016 003- 31655 136072
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 406. 34
I nvoi ce Net 406. 34
574 CUM NS M D STATES POW 00002 CRM 01/ 25/ 2016 003- 31654 136073
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p -316.08
I nvoi ce Net -316. 08
CHECK TOTAL 1, 464. 60 -
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 01/30/2016 1810200815 135402
1 10014112 70610 Recreation Adverti se 480. 00
I nvoi ce Net 480. 00
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 01/30/ 2016 1810201151 135403
1 10014112 70610 Recreation Adverti se 330. 00
I nvoi ce Net 330. 00
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTI NG L 00001 EFT 01/30/2016 1810200937 135404
1 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise 234. 00
I nvoi ce Net 234.00
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 01/30/2016 1810201232 135405
1 10014112 70610 Recreation Adverti se 384. 00
I nvoi ce Net 384. 00
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTI NG L 00001 EFT 01/25/2016 1810199100 SHRT 135880
1 10014112 70610 Recreation Adverti se 96. 00
I nvoi ce Net 96. 00
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 1810198995 135881
1 10014112 70610 Recreation Adverti se 117.00
2 10014136 70610 Z00 Adverti se 117 00
I nvoi ce Net 234. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 758. 00 S —
3526 CYBERNAUTI C | NC 00001 EFT 02/01/ 2016 12076 135765
1 10011110 70690 Adnmin Purch Serv 276. 75
I nvoi ce Net 276. 75
CHECK TOTAL 276.75 -
3510 DAKTRONI CS | NC 00001 20160105 I NV 01/25/2016 PAY #1 10/15 136061
1 40110133 72520 FY16 Cap L Bui | di ngs 953, 344. 96
I nvoi ce 953, 344. 96
3510 DAKTRONI CS | NC 00001 20160105 INV 01/25/ 2016 PAY #2 11/15 136062
1 40110133 72520 FY16 Cap L Bui | di ngs 374, 901. 33
I nvoi ce Net 374,901. 33
3510 DAKTRONI CS | NC 00001 20160105 I NV 01/25/ 2016 FINAL PAY 1/16 136063
1 40110133 72520 FY16 Cap L Bui | di ngs 61, 359. 06
I nvoi ce Net 61, 359. 06
CHECK TOTAL 1, 389, 605. 35 - ___ 000
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 16
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 00153569 135422
1 53103100 71123 St or m Wat MH Conp 629. 62
2 51101100 71123 Swr Oper MH Conp 629. 62
I nvol ce Ne 1, 259. 24
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 00153796 135423
1 53103100 71123 St or m Wat MH Conp 505. 62
2 51101100 71123 Swr Oper MH Conp 505. 62
I nvol ce Net 1,011. 24
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 00153509 135424
1 53103100 71122 St or m Wat MH Cast 124. 00
I nvoi ce Net 124. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/25/2016 00153632 135428
1 53103100 71123 St or m Wat MH Conp 470. 00
2 51101100 71123 Swr Qper MH Conp 470. 00
I nvol ce Net 940. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/25/2016 00153633 135429
1 53103100 71122 St or m Wat MH Cast 441. 00
I nvoi ce Net 441. 00
28 D L CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/25/2016 00153634 135430
1 53103100 71123 St or m Wat Conp 302. 62
2 51101100 71123 Swr Qper MH Conp 302. 62
I nvol ce Net 605. 24
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/25/2016 00153686 135431
1 53103100 71122 St or m Wat MH Cast 124. 00
I nvoi ce Net 124. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 00153795 135432
1 53103100 71122 St or m Wat MH Cast 148. 00
I nvoi ce Net 148. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 00153726 135433
1 51101100 71122 Swr Qper MH Cast 246. 00
I nvol ce Net 246. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/25/2016 00153706 135434
1 53103100 71123 St or m Wat MH Conp 502. 62
2 51101100 71123 Swr Qper MH Conp 502. 62
I nvol ce Net 1, 005. 24
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/25/2016 00153533 135435
1 53103100 71123 St or m Wat MH Conp 119. 00
2 51101100 71123 Swr Qper MH Conp 119. 00
I nvol ce Net 238. 00
CHECK TOTAL 6, 141. 96 -
1881 DAVE CAPODI CE EXCAVATI 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 PW12/15 135389
1 10016120 71084 St Mai nt Agg RkSnd 395. 50
I nvoi ce Net 395. 50
CHECK TOTAL 395. 50 - 0 0 @
437 DAVE COOPER & ASSQOC 00000 EFT 01/20/ 2016 2860- 241022 136095
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 17
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 56406410 71760 Prairie Sft Drinks 45, 50
I nvoi ce Net 45. 50
CHECK TOTAL 45. 50 -
999010 ANGELA MJUZZARELLI 00000 ] INV 01/11/2016 DL 9/19/15 127024
1 50100110 54430 Wr Admin Fac Rntl 250. 00
I nvoi ce Net 250. 00
CHECK TOTAL 250. 00 -
999010 M CHAEL OXIER & TARA S 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 DL 12/18/15-12/20/15 135340
1 50100140 54430 Lk Mai nt Fac Rntl 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 500. 00 -
2308 DECAGON DEVI CES | NC 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 88259 135855
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure ah PT Sv 2,867.90
I nvoi ce Net 2,867.90
2308 DECAGON DEVI CES | NC 00001 EFT 02/07/ 2016 88330 135959
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure ah PT Sv 750. 00
I nvoi ce Net 750. 00
CHECK TOTAL 3,617.90 -
219 DELFORGE SHOES | NC 00000 ] INV 01/26/2016 015251 135473
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or s 100. 00
I nvoi ce Net 100. 00
CHECK TOTAL 100. 00 S —
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 01/29/ 2016 616059 135255
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 6. 00
I nvoi ce Net 6. 00
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 01/19/ 2016 614689 135256
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 01/18/2016 614645 135257
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 01/15/ 2016 614210 135412
1 10014112 71060 Recreation Food 12. 60
I nvoi ce Net 12. 60
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 617323 135730
1 10015410 79120 PACE Enmp Rel atn 30. 95
I nvoi ce Net 30. 95
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 617726 136121
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 618744 136122
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00

30


http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fIiDssTyrBns6qPzSB7SOlhrnvpfjE/GrwKd00v/9E4oOnQA/foWDv7m2SKrVdcM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fIiDssTyrBns6qPzSB7SOlhrnvpfjE/GrwKd00v/9E4oOnQA/foWDv7m2SKrVdcM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DPaEY/GnPX1kzusUGJlL6nKAkTXv3LU2X5mEo8M79dS6Z%2B%2BQXigOJESxfJvmE59K&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DPaEY/GnPX1kzusUGJlL6nKAkTXv3LU2X5mEo8M79dS6Z%2B%2BQXigOJESxfJvmE59K&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uKEYNmicUt36kXJEBKvUoDuDcxWVLt2Tq2hnB5YBGHOAxED4lWw7iPQi4GzPa51YTC6/F5HXqtYoRmJRGfiw2w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1mv2vXZSUKHGVdYI7DSkxQl63AIvi%2BCiSKTPJufAXmSBQ8glizjJEZCcGgM5vf5C&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1mv2vXZSUKHGVdYI7DSkxQl63AIvi%2BCiSKTPJufAXmSBQ8glizjJEZCcGgM5vf5C&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IShg7m9ysNhipQer/D6jxhuQmIsTxIzu0tpuIVwt%2BlZFYLNo6YUYa4NxSLCtaMVF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IShg7m9ysNhipQer/D6jxhuQmIsTxIzu0tpuIVwt%2BlZFYLNo6YUYa4NxSLCtaMVF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=deCXyYPCFnrJj3TXpCm/Jq7V%2BSqaYr6ku5bGhpsyPfLLonXSwNje5U/Djl9hWvd%2BBWwXlrLdY7UU3locXsOATRksSyENCVmBRop4ufLi6YI=&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZkJ6g%2B%2Bbaa%2BoyB4UYUR6dNX9tfVSlqNJ/jm7b/h37vK7TsDI1djugNFiyhY7S/vX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZkJ6g%2B%2Bbaa%2BoyB4UYUR6dNX9tfVSlqNJ/jm7b/h37vK7TsDI1djugNFiyhY7S/vX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HhVDEKf7tHex5x4tg2B7j7cUW1v/gmfLXJc03wXQBhRIbdx8loFU1RT0IrfNtazP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HhVDEKf7tHex5x4tg2B7j7cUW1v/gmfLXJc03wXQBhRIbdx8loFU1RT0IrfNtazP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sT9VdXhRNB1Zw%2Be/DZ6%2BJphd%2Bq457hajvJiUalROe/9cCKEe5sEpwC0SkT2A8qw%2BsZEtDpkuPkow4JctLKeYLw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qCa87walgsXLIxXvfIT2y3woK6jRV9MrIs1/esKXusLN%2BH3ZjQuv9AX5wG/iadee&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qCa87walgsXLIxXvfIT2y3woK6jRV9MrIs1/esKXusLN%2BH3ZjQuv9AX5wG/iadee&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rYv7qqx7gHk5gyDC0GGJ72KhUtsAwXpNw4fP8GsrtT6c3vFdAxpmr3w60aJimKUz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rYv7qqx7gHk5gyDC0GGJ72KhUtsAwXpNw4fP8GsrtT6c3vFdAxpmr3w60aJimKUz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=efCccibq12zJ4IZb7hUAo4snPfsrOdqIM/em6TgRwtHcRLuEYT1GDSxe9aKj0Mu4LV5481395BnNIQKzT6pi1Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wzX0Zkmz8d8Uu8kam0LJ3FFdZ2XbAaqJqTh/XXJYHMTnrXU3pXya/1FWlYrtFQ5l&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wzX0Zkmz8d8Uu8kam0LJ3FFdZ2XbAaqJqTh/XXJYHMTnrXU3pXya/1FWlYrtFQ5l&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ff6p3sgNUXx23Hq%2BFUSO22tsXQG/mLGw6tBkZfquZm9M358S9V1CwuYqvoXHNEDK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ff6p3sgNUXx23Hq%2BFUSO22tsXQG/mLGw6tBkZfquZm9M358S9V1CwuYqvoXHNEDK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=UimAPjmq8QJXAJRnZapsABOAkjFbIMmwFhpTYva1fPxGSYA2l6PVVsXBi0YoFYXynz00ar1Rd%2BCMI1CjvWEKAA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CDMxkJasvrPRmq1GqDSsUIyQ%2BUmesK7N9/c8vVcu/U4w/95uHELfGPB9X13JamRQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CDMxkJasvrPRmq1GqDSsUIyQ%2BUmesK7N9/c8vVcu/U4w/95uHELfGPB9X13JamRQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GfOFJGBzq/2WiV0Qs1yc9sZgWKcMsy2tZP%2BedBwW9FKrPQB5O2T4nRGxebuJx/D0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GfOFJGBzq/2WiV0Qs1yc9sZgWKcMsy2tZP%2BedBwW9FKrPQB5O2T4nRGxebuJx/D0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VOacZCM6Sc0Z4MhEdtcP2fJjOxkAwF2kadfQAqtRUsdYmyNN8cq%2BA3EwIuXAbM6v4sQALoQG9IToEXaMJwN70g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tANz8Ln0slzogU%2BNR61aJJCCEJwSZ0v3SZAtP5QjqtqWQbTZGll64o4vs4wIb5uD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tANz8Ln0slzogU%2BNR61aJJCCEJwSZ0v3SZAtP5QjqtqWQbTZGll64o4vs4wIb5uD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=d25JuMyNKAbmSH9IROpfW5ukrutqLfxc4G2znfjO2uZ0kkvyh49zFZWYTVO2pqgO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=d25JuMyNKAbmSH9IROpfW5ukrutqLfxc4G2znfjO2uZ0kkvyh49zFZWYTVO2pqgO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=thYMd9dYHOxerRnY%2BMpjXZBm%2BwPnLQ5oqcXmzSuIBizGlOAMcoVZwWzJapsYsEkWlKGgCq8vCUYiXybu5vATZA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hqmVD3HRPZJerlRPXARlkTQ6OFD0vsCKQRU0Z3k14p7SieBMZpY7fZ/WRgZ94MHA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hqmVD3HRPZJerlRPXARlkTQ6OFD0vsCKQRU0Z3k14p7SieBMZpY7fZ/WRgZ94MHA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xZ0J0l1POl%2BPxNGVaszWB9t482lhEjAOkFjALsnaSX8nHsmHYrt/7u3plmvJUEpl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xZ0J0l1POl%2BPxNGVaszWB9t482lhEjAOkFjALsnaSX8nHsmHYrt/7u3plmvJUEpl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9L2aVGLwEoPM3Sr1WkSoCPbIqbgfFk/orzF2VFTCY0VhgC5gwhFOSMOHtIlggxUL0H/Q%2BG6xOuIqIrzE49ZCoQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u26SxQ89su0UggUcK7LBraKmmWv9URMxxZnS3R%2BC9N1vedVU0t49Vtl3B6Sr5Dmt&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u26SxQ89su0UggUcK7LBraKmmWv9URMxxZnS3R%2BC9N1vedVU0t49Vtl3B6Sr5Dmt&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=803PsDglNYH0U1J68yVfRLxPlYa8brdRqXBfDPfHMYvKa6qWCxkE/JGIsYTjuND2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=803PsDglNYH0U1J68yVfRLxPlYa8brdRqXBfDPfHMYvKa6qWCxkE/JGIsYTjuND2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2lCEZ%2BFvhmwpYKnvEHAjwZaPwVsXvrz2wpW2PwFQx0aaSnugA/m/ThWFzB3DYn%2BVRIh%2BNw9i7XOEJLUEE04TnA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=P7vi9P/wRbSs%2BunLS%2BGFwibJaNBVhPSB8ufvY04EbaFV3vKePF1EaK9YHIuF%2BnE5&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=P7vi9P/wRbSs%2BunLS%2BGFwibJaNBVhPSB8ufvY04EbaFV3vKePF1EaK9YHIuF%2BnE5&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SWUsoLFfWL3s8zTJESbEd0f2ey/umen%2BC0suicxWlfWmWcRbRDMLD2Qt3pKXBZ%2By&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SWUsoLFfWL3s8zTJESbEd0f2ey/umen%2BC0suicxWlfWmWcRbRDMLD2Qt3pKXBZ%2By&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IOYrUaU6hqG3nliJYZjRmJMrEClUnkqhlUiftsxrltQR7undv6NKJgfkG4ou0/Re1j1x9i%2ByKwM9xUsQOlhvPg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FVflD3FfcKW6sEfV5OVqyPQUxe83IWw5ESylBxRwYPjtV%2BTjr5kI48RBbALzL76C&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FVflD3FfcKW6sEfV5OVqyPQUxe83IWw5ESylBxRwYPjtV%2BTjr5kI48RBbALzL76C&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=orRfZEkkieOnWjaKQ0oSMxEOFKyCARj6wi4TiPKZ3wPN5wqBCjZF/QWrGH5z%2BIbZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=orRfZEkkieOnWjaKQ0oSMxEOFKyCARj6wi4TiPKZ3wPN5wqBCjZF/QWrGH5z%2BIbZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=k4SeZau7cuwpWh5at6EQy1MShB0Erof3Et8ZtYFpGUf2m4r1LPXodYi5gW42REVu%2BWi7rBuWBT%2Bfk3rOuEPAiQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=f6AnNTF2nHmjJShbbijnAB3NRO1ZUDI6APg5t/Lj1WOTpv6ArMRcN2jeCJ3vxtzp&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=f6AnNTF2nHmjJShbbijnAB3NRO1ZUDI6APg5t/Lj1WOTpv6ArMRcN2jeCJ3vxtzp&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ky1qlX/HLNfyT2nYyULt3A5lV84n%2BJ5374Owvj10ldM%2BNjjpGxwou%2BTyqxvjiMgm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ky1qlX/HLNfyT2nYyULt3A5lV84n%2BJ5374Owvj10ldM%2BNjjpGxwou%2BTyqxvjiMgm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vZl7RqGM/vhICin2/j9d1zCRkaZFhO8tPjg5YLzca0Ea/SF/xFUoc/TBc9b9f9bHyVZLsUInHa3KgMq5t%2B0LSA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jkowgo4/ka6h3sgebuSfhnKt9dx4Zy1cd2sYAJ5/CB7ljS/9MXPOTw37Ebcze1iK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jkowgo4/ka6h3sgebuSfhnKt9dx4Zy1cd2sYAJ5/CB7ljS/9MXPOTw37Ebcze1iK&

.l

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e

S _ e e I Ty
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 18
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 01/25/2016 618699 136123
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi |ce Food 20. 00
I nvoi ce Net 20. 00
CHECK TOTAL 117.55 -
1029 DI AMOND VOGEL PAI NTS 00000 INV 01/25/2016 613143449 135496
1 10016310 71080 Fl eet Myt Mai nt  Supp 298. 00
I nvoi ce Net 298. 00
CHECK TOTAL 298. 00 -
804 DOUBLETREE HOTEL 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 44511 135889
1 10014125 70220 20000 BCPA ah PT Sv 84. 00
I nvoi ce Net 84. 00
804 DOUBLETREE HOTEL 00001 INV 01/25/2016 44512 135894
1 10014125 70220 20000 BCPA ah PT Sv 840. 00
I nvoi ce Net 840. 00
CHECK TOTAL 924. 00 -
999012 ANTHONY NMANG NA 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 REIM CDL 1/5/16 135322
1 56406410 70631 Prairie Dues 30. 00
I nvoi ce Net 30. 00
CHECK TOTAL 30. 00 I
999012 DENI SE BALAGNA 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 M LEAGE 9/15-1/16 136149
1 10014112 70632 Recreation Pro Devel p 109. 60
I nvoi ce Net 109. 60
CHECK TOTAL 109. 60 -
999012 ERNESTI NE JACKSON 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 REI M NAACP CONF 2014 104445
1 10011410 70632 HR Pro Devel p 105. 00
I nvoi ce Net 105. 00
CHECK TOTAL 105. 00 -
999012 JILL EICHHO.Z 00000 INV 01/25/2016 M LEAGE 8-12/15 136150
1 10014112 70632 Recreation Pro Devel p 196. 08
I nvoi ce Net 196. 08
CHECK TOTAL 196. 08 -
3076 ENESCO LLC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 15663656 135941
1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo GShop Purc 237.59
I nvoi ce Net 237.59
CHECK TOTAL 237.59 I
3381 ENG ER, BAASTEN & SRAG 00001 INV 01/11/2016 21170 134668
1 10011710 70010 Legal Qut Legal 5,301.74
I nvoi ce Net 5,301. 74
3381 ENGA ER, BAASTEN & SRAG 00001 INV 01/29/ 2016 21187 135243
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TEEEETT e -illl

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 19
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10011710 70010 Legal Qut Legal 6, 965. 36
I nvoi ce Net 6, 965. 36
CHECK TOTAL 12, 267.10 -
1127 ERB TURF EQUI PMENT | NC 00002 INV 01/14/2016 343092 136125
1 56406400 70542 Hi ghl and RepMai nt NF 58. 38
I nvoi ce Net 58. 38
1127 ERB TURF EQUI PMENT | NC 00002 INV 01/03/2016 342802 136126
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 304. 15
I nvoi ce Net 304. 15
CHECK TOTAL 362. 53 -
3140 EURCFI NS EATON ANALYTI 00001 20160236 EFT 01/25/2016 S248999 135860
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 800. 00
I nvoi ce Net 800. 00
CHECK TOTAL 800. 00 -
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 INV 01/ 14/ 2016 16756142-2 135495
1 50100110 70641 Wr Admin Tenp Sv 450. 24
I nvoi ce Net 450. 24
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 0003 ] INV 01/ 14/ 2016 16756141-4 135497
1 50100110 70641 Wr Admin Tenmp Sv 394. 32
I nvoi ce Net 394. 32
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 ) INV 01/ 14/ 2016 16766116-4 135515
1 50100110 70641 Wr Admin Tenp Sv 525. 28
I nvoi ce Net 525. 28
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 ] INV 01/25/ 2016 16756140-6 135823
1 10016210 70641 Eng Admi n Temp Sv 450. 24
I nvoi ce Net 450. 24
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 16766115-6 135825
1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Tenp Sv 525. 28
I nvoi ce Net 525. 28
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 0003 INV 01/25/ 2016 16794979-1 135826
1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Tenmp Sv 750. 40
I nvoi ce Net 750. 40
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 ) INV 01/ 14/ 2016 16794980-9 135850
1 50100110 70641 Wr Admin Tenp Sv 600. 32
I nvoi ce Net 600. 32
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 16794981-7 136086
1 10011510 70641 Fi nance Tenp Sv 778.54
I nvoi ce Net 778. 54
CHECK TOTAL 4,474, 62 .
35 FARNSWORTH GROUP | 00001 20160139 EFT 01/ 25/ 2016 173335 135689
1 10015480 70220 Fac Mai nt Qh PT S 2,192. 60
I nvoi ce Net 2,192. 60
CHECK TOTAL 2,192. 60 N I
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AEETm T

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 20
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 01/17/2016 | LBLMB52928 135261
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 34. 38
I nvoi ce Net 34. 38
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 01/15/2016 | LBLMB52826 135263
1 56406400 70542 Hi ghl and RepMai nt NF 2.19
I nvoi ce Net 2.19
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 | LBLMB52860 135353
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 39.11
I nvoi ce Net 39.11
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 | LBLMB53153 135373
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 3.28
I nvoi ce Net 3.28
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 01/25/2016 | LBLMB45309 135385
1 10016210 71078 Eng Adnin El ect Supp 20. 05
I nvoi ce Net 20. 05
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 01/14/2016 | LBLMB53192 135507
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 122. 24
I nvoi ce Net 122. 24
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 | LBLMB53608 135652
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 31.40
I nvoi ce Net 31.40
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 01/25/2016 | LBLMB53696 135924
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 56. 17
I nvoi ce Net 56. 17
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 0002 EFT 01/16/2016 | LBLMB52873 135971
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 3.35
I nvoi ce Net 3.35
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 01/25/2016 | LBLMB53586 136033
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 80. 12
I nvoi ce Net 80.12
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 | LBLMB53621 136034
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 232.19
I nvoi ce Net 232.19
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 | LBLMB53851 136071
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 66. 46
I nvoi ce Net 66. 46
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 01/25/2016 | LBLMB51344 136098
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 44.24
I nvoi ce Net 44, 24
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 01/25/2016 | LBLMB53105 136099
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 38.51
I nvoi ce Net 38. 51
CHECK TOTAL 773. 69 —
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES | 00001 INV 01/14/2016 0177952 135500
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 900. 72
I nvoi ce Net 900. 72
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 21
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES | 00001 INV 01/ 14/ 2016 0177946 135509
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 1,224.76
I nvoi ce Net 1,224.76
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES | 00001 INV 01/14/2016 0177993 135514
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 1, 280. 26
I nvoi ce Net 1, 280. 26
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES | 00001 INV 01/ 14/ 2016 0177949 135815
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 202. 67
I nvoi ce Net 202. 67
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES | 00001 INV 01/14/2016 0178488 135835
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 1, 224.56
I nvoi ce Net 1, 224.56
CHECK TOTAL 4,832. 97 -
999018 M CHAEL HARTW G 00000 INV 01/25/2016 GLENVIEW 1/ 16 136145
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 76. 00
I nvoi ce Net 76. 00
CHECK TOTAL 76. 00 -
1763 FORMVAKER SOFTWARE | NC 00001 EFT 01/ 14/ 2016 93788 135518
1 50100110 70611 Wr Admin Pri nt Bi nd 1, 853. 28
I nvoi ce Net 1, 853. 28
1763 FORMVAKER SOFTWARE | NC 00001 20160358 EFT 01/14/2016 93758 135838
1 50100110 70611 Wr Adnmin Pri nt Bi nd 6,764.77
2 50100110 71017 Wr Admin Post age 9, 595. 97
I nvoi ce Net 16, 360. 74
CHECK TOTAL 18, 214. 02 -
1957 FRONTI ER COVMMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 01/12/2016 012596-5 12/15 135311
1 10011110 71340 Adnin Tel ecom 78.98
2 10011410 71340 HR Tel ecom 79.01
3 10011610 71340 IS Tel ecom 4,854. 95
4 10011710 71340 Legal Tel ecom 41. 63
5 10014110 71340 41000 Pks Mai nt Tel ecom 1, 225. 69
6 10014120 71340 Aquat i cs Tel ecom 292. 65
7 10014136 71340 Z00 Tel ecom 218.92
8 10014160 71340 Pepsi |ce Tel ecom 41. 62
9 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Tel ecom 1, 257. 52
10 10015118 71340 CommtCt r Tel ecom 418. 85
11 10015210 71340 Fire Tel ecom 505. 40
12 10015410 71340 PACE Tel ecom 136. 28
13 10016110 71340 PW Admi n Tel ecom 145. 84
14 10016210 71340 Eng Admi n Tel ecom 344. 36
15 10016310 71340 Fl eet Myt Tel ecom 116. 43
16 50100110 71340 Wr Admn Tel ecom 618. 74
17 50100120 71340 Wr Trans Tel ecom 447. 87
18 50100130 71340 Wr Pure Tel ecom 41. 99
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl -

UTIELL eeee—
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 22
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
19 10015490 71340 Pkg Oper Tel ecom 476. 80
20 56406400 71340 Hi ghl and Tel ecom 158. 47
21 56406410 71340 Pr ai r| e Tel ecom 144. 93
22 56406420 71340 The Tel ecom 171. 39
23 10014125 71340 20100 BCPA Tel ecom 307. 14
24 10015430 71340 Code Enfor Tel ecom 78. 53
I nvoi ce Net 12, 203. 99
1957 FRONTI ER COVMMUNI CATI ON 00002 ) EFT 01/28/ 2016 100406-5 1/16 135731
1 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Tel ecom 71. 47
I nvoi ce Net 71. 47
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 011400-5 1/16 135743
1 10011610 71340 s Tel ecom 791. 39
I nvoi ce Net 791. 39
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/2016 040309-5 1/ 16 135744
1 10014136 71340 MP Zoo Tel ecom 591. 83
2 56406400 71340 Hi ghl and Tel ecom 591. 83
3 56406410 71340 Prairie Tel ecom 591. 83
4 56406420 71340 The Den Tel ecom 591. 83
I nvoi ce Net 2,367.32
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 032007-5 1/16 135778
1 10016210 71340 Eng Adnin Tel ecom 67.55
I nvoi ce Net 67. 55
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 020400 5 1/16 136077
1 50100140 71340 Lk Mai nt Tel ecom 13.5
I nvoi ce Net 13. 57
CHECK TOTAL 15, 515. 29 -
1578 GARDA CL GREAT LAKES | 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 10165792 135882
1 56406400 70660 Hi ghl and Arnmord Car 216. 03
2 56406420 70660 The Den Arnord Car 216. 03
3 56406410 70660 Prairie Arnmord Car 216. 04
4 10011510 70660 Fi nance Armord Car 549. 08
I nvoi ce Net 1,197.18
CHECK TOTAL 1,197.18 -
999023 ABDULLAH FNU 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627121 135456
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12.00 -
999023 ALAGESHWAR RAVI CHANDRA 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1626645 135450
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 - @200 0
999023 ANDREW LEE 00000 INV 01/25/2016 RFENDPRKCRD1627105 135797
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/ 25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 ANI THA GANESH 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RFENDPRKCRD1627096 135484
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 BHARAT KUDUM_ A 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627061 135489
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 BOB EBERDI NG 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD162641 135780
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 BOBBI E WASSON- WOODARD 00000 INV 01/25/2016 RFENDPRKCRD1627049 135781
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 CHAMARTHI ARUNA 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RFENDPRKCRD1626895 135467
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 CHATRATA HANUVAN 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRK _CRD1627034 135803
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12.00 -
999023 CHRI STI NE PULLEN 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627097 135787
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 COURTNEY AMOS 00000 INV 01/25/2016 RFNDCRDPRK1627087 135482
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 DARREN RADFORD 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627118 135474
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 S
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/ 25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
999023 EDDI E G CHUHI 00000 INV 01/25/2016 RFENDCRDPRK1627083 135471
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12.00 -
999023 ENH LY 00000 INV 01/25/2016 RFENDPRKCRD1626862 135490
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12.00 -
999023 CGERI LYN KELLY- MCCOY 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RFENDPRKCRD1626917 135487
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 HARI KARRI 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RFENDPRKCRD 1627077 135444
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12.00 -
999023 JASON MACY 00000 INV 01/25/2016 RENDPRKCRD 1627099 135441
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12.00 -
999023 JAYME CARLSON 00000 INV 01/25/2016 RENDPRKCRD 1627123 135446
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12.00 -
999023 JENNI FER ALDRED 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RFENDPRKCRD1627098 135786
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 KAYLA LEONARD 00000 INV 01/25/2016 RENDPRKCRD1626900 135805
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12.00 -
999023 KURPA SQVASHEKAR 00000 INV 01/25/2016 RENDPRKCRD1627053 135477
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12.00 _— 0000
999023 LAURI E BEDERKA 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627088 135483
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/ 25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 LEARNI NG CARE GROUP | N 00000 INV 01/25/2016 REND 2602 DANBURY 136093
1 10010010 51110 NonDept NSch Licns 40. 00
I nvol ce Net 40. 00
CHECK TOTAL 40. 00 -
999023 MARCO FERRANTE 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627090 135479
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 M CHAEL PANTI ER 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD 1626908 135460
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 M CHAEL SCHNEI DER 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627107 135491
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 NARESH VELUPULA 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RFENDPRKCRD1626883 135800
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 NATHAN NANCE 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627014 135782
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12.00 -
999023 NI RAJ PATEL 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD 1626313 135464
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 PH LI P MCCULLUM 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627052 135785
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 RAO NANDASHYAM 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RFENDPRKCRD1627079 135806
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 S
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/ 25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
999023 ROBERT PASQUALE 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627045 135478
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 SARI TA VAKI TI 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDCRDPRK1627104 135475
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 SHI NEY THOVAS- JACOB 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627120 135794
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 SHI Rl SHA DENDI 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RFNDPRKCRD1627075 135453
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12.00 -
999023 STEPHEN G BSON 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD 1627011 135485
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 SUJANA SUNKARA 00000 INV 01/25/2016 RFENDPRKCRD1627114 135481
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 SUNI L QUADROS 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627082 135791
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 SUNI THA DOKKA 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1626888 135789
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12.00 -
999023 SUSAN EYRES 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1626957 135476
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 _— 0000
999023 TERESA CICCl U 00000 INV 01/25/2016 RENDPRKCRD 1626447 135439
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00

I nvoi ce Net
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 27
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 TERRANCE BOND 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1626884 135480
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 TODD STEELE 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627124 135472
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 VENKATA NALAVARU 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDCRDPRK1627023 135448
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 VI CTOR KENNEDY 00000 INV 01/25/2016 RFENDPRKCRD1627106 135488
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 VI TTAL REDDY 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627015 135462
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
3530 GENESI S AUTHORITY LLC 00000 ) EFT 01/25/ 2016 YOCUM 12/ 1-30/ 15 135886
1 10016210 70220 Eng Adnin Qh PT Sv 213.75
2 53103100 70220 St or m Wat O h PT Sv 270. 00
3 10019170 70220 Econ Devel Qh PT Sv 540. 00
4 50100140 70220 Lk Mai nt O h PT Sv 4,792.50
5 10011110 70220 Admin Qh PT Sv 123. 75
6 50100110 70220 Wr Adnmin G h PT Sv 67.50
| nvoi ce Net 6, 007. 50
CHECK TOTAL 6, 007. 50 -
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 I NV 01/ 25/ 2016 7024 135907
1 53103100 70550 St orm V\At RepMai nt | 190. 85
I nvoi ce 190. 85
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 INV 01/25/ 2016 7025 135909
1 51101100 70550 Swr Oper RepMai nt | 33, 328.52
I nvol ce Net 33, 328. 52
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160152 I NV 01/25/2016 7026 135920
1 51101100 70580 Swr Qper Grade Seed 3, 369. 52
I nvol ce Net 3, 369. 52
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160154 I NV 01/25/ 2016 7022 135925

40


http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6O47bGEcMQAg1JHaMydQPyjGZkLxdaUKBxW9H2I2ZXQwdtrFIcpMg2cb3R9mMftK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6O47bGEcMQAg1JHaMydQPyjGZkLxdaUKBxW9H2I2ZXQwdtrFIcpMg2cb3R9mMftK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9FJSOmCYpVIRqJRWsMhk8ZJPkR4d7n4BIxdu1fPjwYTRkDwUJDM3nqFrsrB1a3jkMmazRV5%2BPpyr56Opj3kw3A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jkQIXcWSap94ERyrCU7sZm9UuT5HZigouhALQOvrclg2Y0NxvRCl48zWl1YXWvlR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jkQIXcWSap94ERyrCU7sZm9UuT5HZigouhALQOvrclg2Y0NxvRCl48zWl1YXWvlR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dYRbVInR5ivoAPkxr1To6e4aI9dnRF8brAPtbo%2BrKQHKAODxR77z%2BSsAk/NRT%2BDk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dYRbVInR5ivoAPkxr1To6e4aI9dnRF8brAPtbo%2BrKQHKAODxR77z%2BSsAk/NRT%2BDk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tI1w%2BuEX2zUazZz0qtjh/cGcL2P7BVj8dZq%2BR6xo0z8NrMysdA0%2BsIoFwlzpfyB85LZGuRADX2N1MbCAsNYjvg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FNYPPJtFgOJ2cAU7ZhbW0qhDTBDCvl4BZ1z7ucoLbvfGu5MAA4O6CnjFUqUFvepz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FNYPPJtFgOJ2cAU7ZhbW0qhDTBDCvl4BZ1z7ucoLbvfGu5MAA4O6CnjFUqUFvepz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=i/ctE/8%2BhawH3O3CfXTi9Nmi9PvCZLl4rDCvrmCifb1LumvKgnQBMTDh5CcLFRUx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=i/ctE/8%2BhawH3O3CfXTi9Nmi9PvCZLl4rDCvrmCifb1LumvKgnQBMTDh5CcLFRUx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oIVkzlPqLqlHRHWrhmPIfIE%2BXXbzKgzEm3QydORdSov/W8aAJuA9OA5eXIztulmHVd0sYD3nY3Y3cIvI1bbK4g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=58jYcXfutpAtmmwmsV1QApwqJmdsQKnNiQ8aQMVxpPL1GjYnwA5WUIKTwGQck9eO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=58jYcXfutpAtmmwmsV1QApwqJmdsQKnNiQ8aQMVxpPL1GjYnwA5WUIKTwGQck9eO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=E4kV6ovsioY7f%2Buk33cZNO7nyBYxUxW5EPSB95WalnFUY4r1ZY4Af38CQxzJ7yzR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=E4kV6ovsioY7f%2Buk33cZNO7nyBYxUxW5EPSB95WalnFUY4r1ZY4Af38CQxzJ7yzR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/CsD3VN%2B43SE%2BStaxoGYRvvFmNxV0DOXoS1%2B4WFSisXswL1DkOTuNA8W/CQk2zFXlsipf8QDrAE95IPTWJ64xQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HterWsuBX/PNtAP5EP3Wz6/G6DLx4YQgKO6Va6A51kk%2Be24UGcPHWSq8vL7p91V9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HterWsuBX/PNtAP5EP3Wz6/G6DLx4YQgKO6Va6A51kk%2Be24UGcPHWSq8vL7p91V9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rJz%2B%2BfRiwwICHK7wrd04Td6g1XkdNAyqaCavSuTMkwGaTX%2BIJb/xC43liznMC3xQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rJz%2B%2BfRiwwICHK7wrd04Td6g1XkdNAyqaCavSuTMkwGaTX%2BIJb/xC43liznMC3xQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=S15TCfOkpSGNm51Y61JTnLtrQWS%2Bih/uD0KbmQ1pmqVUpYX1uIfZ1HiGpZ//pl9yLUCyRGSE0rT/mUSI/rvoWA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DUEV/X7y3QtZCOCk1lEgTy%2BPAIsXdJBJRcIAqZsbph3XtQo44uBPRDblsTlrG2Nd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DUEV/X7y3QtZCOCk1lEgTy%2BPAIsXdJBJRcIAqZsbph3XtQo44uBPRDblsTlrG2Nd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KidlR3HZSjLv6vkCjUBTg%2BtyCT4XY0QXu6kya0VcdNtt4be6oPFWEtRCtx7UMy3i&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KidlR3HZSjLv6vkCjUBTg%2BtyCT4XY0QXu6kya0VcdNtt4be6oPFWEtRCtx7UMy3i&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LbYbQy5fAexQe49xyLb6XEI7TkB/gdnYJ7vr9XLy%2BAwjnStnX/EE3%2BbwrD/1MG61JCb5n0dXf6yZODNhxNjnEw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wHlcptL2ABk2uAAx7XWjRiZzTgezFwiBnuqHpeCxbSxzAa94GcyA1LtkUcvpXmfq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wHlcptL2ABk2uAAx7XWjRiZzTgezFwiBnuqHpeCxbSxzAa94GcyA1LtkUcvpXmfq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qSvMw3cd8xW8GVrQB/q1h3WC1Y4wJumRp/54Cx/LuJ3dY1gqsTpdpbYNCABqpsOA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qSvMw3cd8xW8GVrQB/q1h3WC1Y4wJumRp/54Cx/LuJ3dY1gqsTpdpbYNCABqpsOA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KJYvBDJp1RnL48wuP686esm6c8OfgopQd0dpKERJpieUEYb4fTKg30CMQK8PNZeL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KJYvBDJp1RnL48wuP686esm6c8OfgopQd0dpKERJpieUEYb4fTKg30CMQK8PNZeL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vmsKfNfOklKkc7VwRNs54BXG32TaWehQ2%2BAgRhR9aAdCzCRrkZBD10NPssw3ikDt&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vmsKfNfOklKkc7VwRNs54BXG32TaWehQ2%2BAgRhR9aAdCzCRrkZBD10NPssw3ikDt&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NcFqVTjxMfWFgFok1LucrFmqA%2BFiEZaR3KTZznSBVvNagrY8nSssnRhRaHvew9SM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NcFqVTjxMfWFgFok1LucrFmqA%2BFiEZaR3KTZznSBVvNagrY8nSssnRhRaHvew9SM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MSJVHSH7OYEKJ5jbIiupeUrXgavIcUX/QVKJWSWmVx7sHkRng7NaMSGcQo64z1i8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MSJVHSH7OYEKJ5jbIiupeUrXgavIcUX/QVKJWSWmVx7sHkRng7NaMSGcQo64z1i8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5hEL45raetWqv76N/W5cp2NlolVnvNug79MSmHID0c1qemEut0IIoxUq8uRR/efY&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5hEL45raetWqv76N/W5cp2NlolVnvNug79MSmHID0c1qemEut0IIoxUq8uRR/efY&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Yo3AULd%2BBTEWzGZOqfJBtwbEi8MeIKy5kKF7D/52crbejmA9Wi32dV3uw7SOfyHW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Q4fNfs5d%2B4rZyeZCJPynNydLj8KT%2BqELNtECBzghkWgfkPwa4XraFijzpR5/EcXVNrZEop8ponneRDclu3Zw6g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iu/9vNQvHViX/jCU4W8%2BMXv288UEIl0Cia63n1v0K0sdhlwaNQuS%2BSCEjTo4uXfH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iu/9vNQvHViX/jCU4W8%2BMXv288UEIl0Cia63n1v0K0sdhlwaNQuS%2BSCEjTo4uXfH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Crd6U63fBTOAXw7bkJMt1axZYd8mS0qXhcye1rXhthrkCuPEHd9UwOGf6P3ZRLoN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Crd6U63fBTOAXw7bkJMt1axZYd8mS0qXhcye1rXhthrkCuPEHd9UwOGf6P3ZRLoN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PyDyEv5mWQtnjpGgXbStVYSqFjM5BXgvSt8Mk%2B/jNNh0/2ulrSzFrT4FX4do2OCC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jooe0GBDGpou7Bs5NomomQpQErT2wNbI/Lwe13eJMl2ThGVY9Z5tDL676VzM/SXUkMaQumqACl7xRja7YEJTnw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=aL3Ha1C4/5l3IuaofjuCWeyD05I42WiRjIBK7RcCSvEkZVWugaKE6IH/qw/YTa5u&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=aL3Ha1C4/5l3IuaofjuCWeyD05I42WiRjIBK7RcCSvEkZVWugaKE6IH/qw/YTa5u&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Lzk3bAp8e2OJhC1SCwzov333yLRa1Xz4V5dM76VFr3A/bBjhAIgrtGlScPeHJhl4&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Lzk3bAp8e2OJhC1SCwzov333yLRa1Xz4V5dM76VFr3A/bBjhAIgrtGlScPeHJhl4&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mZ20woC0iz8XWrseRj27BZCzzkseFQlYu/eaIzPaoZIJraSVBy4hKe8848YXwdfT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LXVel/cVLk70sfuv%2BerNENei%2B98Gm8x9QS5yH6zieTN4RnQegJPUrdKeh2wihXDKk25HuNkWBP9swzKmTPFuuQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SCrJcLm/P4bGoYc1JuLnZXA/lNk1B6X8oCxXsfnmMG7z/aE15wnxnceimeMZJ226&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SCrJcLm/P4bGoYc1JuLnZXA/lNk1B6X8oCxXsfnmMG7z/aE15wnxnceimeMZJ226&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IT9TaUlOXCgW%2BpsrXpfyEJnkIogIvOE8yx1qJf3WZAXyvhTNglj4WZPEQVuoMSg7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IT9TaUlOXCgW%2BpsrXpfyEJnkIogIvOE8yx1qJf3WZAXyvhTNglj4WZPEQVuoMSg7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gDEc34wk8QWFzwLCeX9/T4T9%2BBL7ocp8l9GppLFvOq30JQiCNsI8q6xgHekHPWTR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=r8BIszrexVNJv1zgYYUOECcp61ZA%2B3VantanQPcaFs8Ei90HSFes3APBpHRThHmg5eBeC8Tsz3%2B0pq/44So0qA==&

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON'

]91/ 20/ 2016 09: 45

C TY OF BLOOM NGTQON, |L

| DETAIL INVO CE LIST

mu!!-i- _ < i l

.l

‘!’l“m

P 28
apwar r nt

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 51101100 70551 Swr Qper SanSw Rep 13,174. 04
I nvol ce Net 13,174. 04
CHECK TOTAL 50, 062. 93 -
8 CETZ FIRE EQUI PMENT CO 00001 EFT 01/15/2016 | 6- 550362 135350
1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA RepMai nt B 221.00
I nvoi ce Net 221.00
CHECK TOTAL 221.00 -
GOLD NMEDAL 00002 INV 01/29/ 2016 301271 135416
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 382.19
I nvoi ce Net 382. 19
CHECK TOTAL 382.19 -
1 GOVERNMVENT FI NANCE OFF 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 0152006 2016-2017 136087
1 10011510 70631 Fi nance Dues 595. 00
I nvoi ce Net 595. 00
CHECK TOTAL 595. 00 I
3 GRAI NGER | NC 00004 INV 01/25/2016 99237088805 135729
1 55605600 71080 A Linc Pk Mai nt Supp 24.54
I nvoi ce Net 24. 54
CHECK TOTAL 24.54 -
3 GRAI NGER | NC 00009 INV 01/ 25/2016 9925151475 135378
1 50100120 71080 Wr Trans Mai nt  Supp 868. 50
I nvoi ce Net 868. 50
CHECK TOTAL 868. 50 -
6 GROVE STREET BAKERY 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 296035 136091
1 10011110 79110 Adnmi n Com Rel atn 28. 00
I nvoi ce Net 28. 00
CHECK TOTAL 28. 00 -
34 HACH COVPANY 00001 20160317 I NV 01/25/2016 9734247 135919
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 66. 39
2 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 1, 959. 83
I nvoi ce Net 2,026. 22
CHECK TOTAL 2,026. 22 -
HANSON PROFESSI ONAL SE 00001 20150079 I NV 01/25/ 2016 1051696 135906
1 40100100 70050 Cap | nmprov Eng Sv 7,833.78
| nvoi ce Net 7,833.78
CHECK TOTAL 7,833.78 _— 00
2 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 I NV 01/25/2016 97834 135455
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uni f or ns 56. 00
I nvoi ce Net 56. 00
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 I NV 01/25/2016 98008 135457
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f orns 17. 25
I nvoi ce 17. 25
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 01/25/2016 97368-01 136106
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or ns 48. 50
I nvoi ce Net 48. 50
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 I NV 02/10/2016 98318 136107
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or ns 75. 00
I nvoi ce Net 75. 00
CHECK TOTAL 196. 75 S —
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 825095 135671
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 297. 48
I nvoi ce Net 297. 48
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 829593 135692
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 239. 05
I nvoi ce Net 239. 05
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 829656 135845
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 315. 61
I nvoi ce Net 315.61
CHECK TOTAL 852. 14 -
1878 HEALTH CARE SERVI CE CO 00002 EFT 01/25/2016 19303010003 01/08/15 135810
1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO Cl ai m Pd 126, 294. 03
2 60200240 70717 Dent al ClaimPd 11, 070. 95
I nvoi ce Net 137, 364. 98
CHECK TOTAL 137, 364. 98 -
1226 HEARTLAND PARKING INC 00000 ] INV 01/26/ 2016 246575 135461
1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv 13. 00
I nvoi ce Net 13. 00
CHECK TOTAL 13. 00 -
466 HERI TAGE MACHI NE & VWEL 00000 INV 01/25/2016 13024 135370
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 484. 52
I nvoi ce Net 484,52
466 HERI TAGE MACHI NE & WEL 00000 INV 01/25/2016 13192 135511
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 35. 28
I nvoi ce Net 35. 28
466 HERI TAGE MACHI NE & WEL 00000 INV 01/ 14/ 2016 13155 135513
1 50100120 70690 Wr Trans Purch Serv 1, 065. 33
I nvoi ce Net 1, 065. 33
466 HERI TAGE MACHI NE & WEL 00000 INV 01/ 25/2016 12990 1/6/16 135735
1 57107110 70510 Col i seum RepMai nt B 2,650. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 650. 00
CHECK TOTAL 4,235.13 - ___ 000
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
43 HERMES SERVI CE & SALES 00001 INV 01/09/ 2016 71360 135519
1 50100110 70690 Wr Adnmin Purch Serv 2,963.00
| nvoi ce Net 2,963. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,963. 00 -
3434 HERON BAY | NC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 458- 20192 135740
1 10015490 70690 Pkg Oper Purch Serv 2, 896. 67
I nvol ce Net 2,896. 67
CHECK TOTAL 2,896. 67 -
660 HERRI OTT GROUP | NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 40173 135265
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 312.50
I nvoi ce Net 312.50
660 HERRI OTT GROUP | NC 00001 INV 01/14/2016 40009 135266
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 366. 50
I nvoi ce Net 366. 50
CHECK TOTAL 679. 00 -
372 HLL & HLL PLUMBING A 00001 EFT 01/ 14/ 2016 12981 135516
1 50100150 70220 Wr Mr Sv ah PT Sv 1, 138. 38
I nvoi ce Net 1, 138. 38
CHECK TOTAL 1, 138.38 I
1861 HOERR CONSTRUCTI ON I NC 00001 20150211 INV 01/25/2016 PAY ESTI MATE 8 135917
1 51101100 72550 Swr SM Const 56, 828. 05
I nvol ce Net 56, 828. 05
CHECK TOTAL 56, 828. 05 -
999001 J N | SAACS 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 DECEMBER 2015 135809
1 60280210 70719 BCBS PPO Prem Pd 234. 18
I nvoi ce Net 234.18
CHECK TOTAL 234.18 -
999001 NI CHOLAS Kl STNER 00000 INV 01/25/2016 REND I NS PREM 11/ 415 136117
1 60280260 70719 RET Med Su Prem Pd 418. 43
2 60280250 70719 Vi si on Prem Pd 8.22
I nvoi ce Net 426. 65
CHECK TOTAL 426. 65 I
999001 Panel a Starks 00000 INV 01/25/2016 4254 135323
1 60200210 57210 BCBS PPO EnpContrib 258. 31
2 60200240 57210 Dent al EnpContrib 23.09
3 60200250 57210 Vi si on EnpContrib 4.48
I nvoi ce Net 285. 88
CHECK TOTAL 285. 88 — el
191 IBS MD ILLINO S 00002 INV 01/25/ 2016 1142 11/15 135719

43
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 31
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 99. 95
I nvoi ce Net 99. 95
CHECK TOTAL 99. 95 -
447 | DEAL _ENVI RONMENTAL EN 00000 INV 01/25/2016 49347 135362
1 10016310 70510 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt B 807. 75
I nvoi ce Net 807. 75
CHECK TOTAL 807. 75 -
167 1L ATTORNEY GENERAL 00000 INV 01/25/2016 S/ O REG DEC 2015 135451
1 1001 21152 Gen Fnd AP Atty Sx 450. 00
I nvoi ce Net 450. 00
CHECK TOTAL 450. 00 -
342 |LLINO S STATE PO.ICE 00005 INV 01/25/ 2016 S/ O REG DEC 2015 135452
1 1001 21151 Gen Fnd AP Sx O M 450. 00
I nvoi ce Net 450. 00
CHECK TOTAL 450. 00 -
364 | L STATE TREASURER 00005 INV 01/25/ 2016 S/ O REG DEC 2015 135454
1 1001 21150 Gen Fnd AP Sx OF R 0. 00
I nvoi ce Net 80 00
CHECK TOTAL 80. 00 -
3025 INSIDE QUT ACCESSIBLE 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 SOAR CNT THRU 1-6-16 135318
1 10014170 70690 SOAR Purch Serv 135. 00
I nvoi ce Net 135. 00
CHECK TOTAL 135. 00 -
2070 I NSI GHT PUBLI C SECTOR 00001 20160339 | NV Ol/ 28/ 2016 1100454953 135807
1 10011610 70530 IS RepMa (0] 5, 088. 89
I nvoi ce Net 5, 088. 89
CHECK TOTAL 5, 088. 89 -
2854 | NTEGRATED WORK | NJURY 00002 INV 01/25/ 2016 2004 10/15 135329
1 10011410 70210 HR ah Med Sv 2,287.00
I nvoi ce Net 2,287.00
CHECK TOTAL 2,287.00 I
2854 | NTEGRATED WORK | NJURY 00003 INV 01/25/2016 10167819-170712 135315
1 10011410 70210 HR ah Med Sv 85.91
I nvoi ce Net 85.91
2854 | NTEGRATED WORK | NJURY 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 10167819- 169312 135316
1 10011410 70210 HR ah Med Sv 195. 76
I nvoi ce Net 195. 76
CHECK TOTAL 281. 67 - ___ 000000
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 32
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
395 | NTERNATI ONAL PUBLIC M 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 I NV- 12771- NODOK9 135324
1 10011410 70631 HR ) Dues 390. 00
I nvoi ce Net 390. 00
CHECK TOTAL 390. 00 -
119 JAMES G STEWART CONTRA 00000 20160063 I NV 01/25/2016 Pay Estimate 3 135928
1 40100100 72560 Cap | nprov Sdwk Const 163, 936. 85
I nvoi ce Net 163, 936. 85
CHECK TOTAL 163, 936. 85 -
2263 JCI JONES CHEM CALS IN 00001 20160360 I NV 01/25/2016 678450 136014
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 3, 200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 3, 200. 00
CHECK TOTAL 3, 200. 00 S —
1639 K K STEVENS PUBLI SHING 00001 INV 01/17/2016 48467 135321
1 10014170 70611 SOAR Pri nt Bi nd 1,022. 74
I nvoi ce Net 1,022. 74
CHECK TOTAL 1,022.74 -
468 KELLY SERVI CES | NC 00000 INV 01/27/ 2016 52155764 135333
1 10011310 70641 CtyC erk Tenmp Sv 417. 12
I nvoi ce Net 417.12
468 KELLY SERVI CES | NC 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 52155769 135334
1 10011310 70641 Ctyd erk Tenp Sv 36. 10
I nvoi ce Net 36. 10
468 KELLY SERVI CES | NC 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 53152765 135745
1 10011310 70641 Ctyd erk Tenp Sv 491. 40
I nvoi ce Net 491. 40
468 KELLY SERVI CES | NC 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 52143182 135819
1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Tenp Sv 555. 18
I nvoi ce Net 555. 18
468 KELLY SERVI CES | NC 0000 INV 01/25/ 2016 53141040 135822
1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Tenmp Sv 620. 34
I nvoi ce Net 620. 34
468 KELLY SERVI CES | NC 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 01360192 136059
1 10011310 70641 Ctyd erk Tenp Sv 702. 00
I nvoi ce Net 702. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,822.14 -
61 KEY EQUI PMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 01/25/2016 146949 135494
1 10016310 71710 FI eet Mt Veh Equi p 135.91
nvoi ce Net 135.91
61 KEY EQUI PMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 01/25/2016 146890 135713
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 293. 88
I nvoi ce Net 293. 88
CHECK TOTAL 429.79 N I
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 33
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/2016 S108461653. 001 135379
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 S108461654. 001 135382
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin El ect Supp 7 86
I nvoi ce Net 86
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 ] EFT 01/25/ 2016 8108462507. 001 135383
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admi n El ect Supp 102. 12
I nvoi ce Net 102. 12
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/2016 S108462525. 001 135665
1 10016310 70510 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt B 186. 89
I nvoi ce Net 186. 89
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 S108461654. 002 135666
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin El ect Supp 70. 77
I nvoi ce 70.77
430 KIRBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/2016 S108462525. 002 135667
1 10016110 71024 PW Adm n Janit Supp 6. 14
I nvoi ce Net 6. 14
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/2016 S108456480. 002 135761
1 51101100 71080 Sw Oper Mai nt Supp 10. 99
I nvol ce Net 10. 99
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/2016 S108456480. 001 135763
1 51101100 71080 Swr Qper Mai nt  Supp 42. 32
I nvol ce Net 42. 32
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/2016 S108468954. 001 135766
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp 22.13
I nvoi ce Net 22.13
CHECK TOTAL 464. 22 -
66 KCENI G BODY AND EQUI PM 00000 INV 01/25/2016 75192 135380
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 87.78
I nvoi ce Net 87.78
66 KOENI G BODY AND EQUI PM 00000 INV 01/25/2016 75410 135381
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 179. 15
I nvoi ce Net 179. 15
CHECK TOTAL 266. 93 -
472 KONE | NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 949181266 135724
1 10015480 70690 Fac Mi nt Purch Serv 242.16
I nvoi ce Net 242.16
CHECK TOTAL 242.16 -
3574 LABOR READY M DWEST IN 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 20519948 135829
1 54404400 70641 Sol Waste Tenp Sv 3,344. 00
I nvoi ce Net 3, 344. 00
3574 LABOR READY M DWEST IN 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 20539145 135843
1 54404400 70641 Sol Waste Tenp Sv 4,131. 82
I nvoi ce Net 4,131.82
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 34
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 7,475. 82 -
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 INV 10/17/ 2015 9303562284 135269
1 10014110 71024 Pks Mai nt Janit Supp 125. 05
I nvoi ce Net 125. 05
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 INV 01/08/2016 9303750067 135270
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 283. 95
I nvoi ce Net 283. 95
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 INV 01/08/2016 9303748289 135271
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 120. 23
I nvoi ce Net 120. 23
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 9303808471 135768
1 10016210 71078 Eng Adnin El ect Supp 330. 96
I nvoi ce Net 330. 96
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 CRM 01/ 25/ 2016 9303738137 CR 135883
1 10014125 71190 20000 BCPA O her Supp - 258. 67
I nvoi ce Net -258. 67
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 9303782160 135915
1 50100140 71190 Lk Mai nt O her Supp 730. 40
I nvoi ce Net 730. 40
CHECK TOTAL 1,331.92 -
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 INV 01/15/ 2016 367334 135932
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 52.82
I nvoi ce Net 52. 82
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 INV 01/15/2016 367351 135933
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 52.82
I nvoi ce Net 52. 82
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 INV 01/15/ 2016 367330 135934
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 118. 81
I nvoi ce Net 118. 81
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 INV 01/21/ 2016 367907 135935
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 60. 99
I nvoi ce Net 60. 99
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 INV 01/23/2016 367567 135936
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 177. 20
I nvoi ce Net 177. 20
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 INV 01/17/2016 367566 135937
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 77.48
I nvoi ce Net 77.48
CHECK TOTAL 540. 12 -
1524 LI NDER GREG 00000 INV 01/25/2016 BLOO16001 135812
1 10011410 79125 HR MLKJR Evnt 830. 00
I nvoi ce Net 830. 00
CHECK TOTAL 830. 00 - ___ 000
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 35
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
489 M & M PUVP | NC 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 21749 135899
1 10016120 70690 St Mai nt Purch Serv 139. 46
I nvoi ce Net 139. 46
CHECK TOTAL 139. 46 -
3611 MBT CORPORATI ON 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 214963 135887
1 10011510 71010 Fi nance O f Supp 2,514. 60
I nvoi ce Net 2,514. 60
CHECK TOTAL 2,514. 60 -
345 MAP AUTOMOTI VE WAREHOU 00001 INV 01/25/2016 22171 12/15 135538
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Mgt Veh Equi p 2,126. 84
I nvoi ce Net 2,126. 84
CHECK TOTAL 2,126. 84 -
67 MARTIN EQUI PMENT OF I L 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 179635 135369
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 14. 80
I nvoi ce Net 14. 80
CHECK TOTAL 14. 80 -
2018 MARTIN SULLI VAN | NC 00001 INV 01/29/ 2016 475680 135272
1 10014110 71190 Pks Mai nt O her Supp 97. 90
I nvoi ce Net 97. 90
2018 MARTIN SULLI VAN | NC 00001 INV 01/01/2016 469548 135273
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 35. 00
I nvoi ce Net 35. 00
2018 MARTIN SULLI VAN | NC 00001 INV 01/20/ 2016 473788 135274
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 67.27
I nvoi ce Net 67. 27
2018 MARTIN SULLI VAN | NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 471228 135502
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 28.73
I nvoi ce Net 28.73
CHECK TOTAL 228. 90 -
87 MCLEAN COUNTY ASPHALT 00001 20150061 I NV 01/25/2016 38118 135912
1 40100100 72530 40600 Cap | nprov St Const 4,399, 93
I nvoi ce Net 4,399. 93
87 I\/CLEAN COUNTY ASPHALT 00001 20150061 I NV 01/25/2016 38117 135914
1 40100100 72530 40600 Cap | nprov St Const 11, 246. 99
I nvoi ce Net 11, 246. 99
CHECK TOTAL 15, 646. 92 -
86 MCLEAN COUNTY CHAMBER 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 46163 135351
1 10011110 79992 Adnmin Counci | Exp 1, 000. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 000. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 000. 00 - ___ 000
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl ik s
TR maaaa——m
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 36
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUNMENT VOUCHER CHECK
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERI AL 00001 I NV 01/25/2016 38050 PS 135973
1 10016120 71083 St Mai nt UPM Cold M 551. 05
I nvoi ce Net 551. 05
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERIAL 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 38050 PRKS 135974
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 12. 84
I nvoi ce Net 12. 84
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 00001 INV 01/25/2016 38050 WIR 135975
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans ah PT Sv 775. 39
I nvoi ce Net 775. 39
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERIAL 00001 | NV 01/ 25/ 2016 38196 PS 135976
1 10016120 71084 St Mai nt ggﬂ 88. 22
2 10016120 71083 St Mai nt U Ool d M 231.12
I nvoi ce Net 319. 34
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERI AL 00001 INV 01/25/2016 38196 WIR 135977
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans ah PT Sv 554, 25
I nvoi ce Net 554. 25
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERIAL 00001 CRM 01/ 25/ 2016 38197 PS 135978
1 10016120 71084 St Mai nt Agg RkSnd -14.70
I nvoi ce Net -14.70
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERIAL 00001 | NV 01/ 25/ 2016 38248 PS 135979
1 10016120 71084 St Mai nt %%/I 86. 00
2 10016120 71083 St Mai nt U Ool d M 857. 07
I nvoi ce Net 943. 07
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERI AL 00001 INV 01/25/2016 38248 WIR 135980
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans Qh PT Sv 298. 92
I nvoi ce Net 298. 92
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERI AL 00001 INV 01/ 25/ 2016 38289 PS 135981
1 10016120 71083 St Mai nt UPM Col d 548. 91
2 10016120 71084 St Mai nt Agg RkSnd 52. 43
I nvoi ce Net 601. 34
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 38289 WIR 135982
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans ah PT Sv 714. 97
I nvoi ce Net 714. 97
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERI AL 00001 I NV 01/25/2016 38302 PS 135983
1 10016120 71083 St Mai nt UPM Cold M 400. 18
2 10016120 71084 St Mai nt Agg RkSnd 294. 80
I nvoi ce Net 694. 98
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERIAL 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 38380 PS 135989
1 10016120 71084 St Mai nt Agg RkSnd 450. 86
I nvoi ce Net 450. 86
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERI AL 00001 INV 01/25/2016 38380 WIR 135990
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans Qh PT Sv 362. 80
I nvoi ce Net 362. 80
CHECK TOTAL 6, 265.11 - @200 0
205 MCLEAN COUNTY SO L AND 00001 20160355 EFT 01/ 25/ 2016 00182 135699
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure ah PT 70, 000. 00
I nvoi ce Net 70, 000. 00
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 37
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 70, 000. 00 -
184 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY C 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 46518609 135865
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 1,516. 83
I nvoi ce Net 1,516. 83
CHECK TOTAL 1,516.83 -
249 M DCO | NC 00001 EFT 01/21/ 2016 300717 136082
1 10011610 70220 IS Qh PT Sv 92.50
I nvoi ce Net 92. 50
249 M DCO | NC 00001 EFT 01/16/ 2016 300476 136083
1 10011610 70220 IS ah PT Sv 92.50
I nvoi ce Net 92.50
249 M DCO | NC 00001 EFT 01/25/2016 301125 136084
1 10011610 70530 IS RepMai nt O 1, 339. 20
I nvoi ce Net 1, 339. 20
CHECK TOTAL 1, 524. 20 -
1267 M DLAND PAPER 00001 INV 01/21/ 2016 | N0O0285590 135325
1 10011610 71010 IS ) Of Supp 1, 654. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 654. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 654. 00 -
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/22/2016 49613-1 135275
1 10014110 70420 Pks Mai nt Rental s 1, 342. 15
I nvoi ce Net 1, 342. 15
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/27/2016 49911-1 135276
1 10014110 71030 Pks Mai nt Uni f or nSup 17.00
I nvoi ce Net 17. 00
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/28/2016 49965- 1 135277
1 10014110 71030 Pks Mi nt Uni f or nSup 43. 85
I nvoi ce Net 43. 85
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 50201-1 135390
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 44,50
I nvoi ce Net 44,50
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 50190-1 135391
1 53103100 71190 St or m Wat O her Supp 34.50
I nvoi ce Net 34.50
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 50155-1 135392
1 53103100 71190 St or m Wat O her Supp 65. 50
I nvoi ce Net 65. 50
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/25/2016 50174-1 135393
1 53103100 71127 St or m Wat Shor ngSupp 332.70
2 51101100 71127 Swr Qper Shor ngSupp 332.70
I nvol ce Net 665. 40
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTI ON R 00000 INV 01/25/2016 50121-1 135395
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 150. 60
I nvoi ce Net 150. 60
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 38
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 50095-1 135396
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 73. 80
I nvoi ce Net 73. 80
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 49951-1 135397
1 53103100 70420 St or m Wat Rental s 74. 00
I nvoi ce Net 74.00
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 50017-1 135398
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 110. 65
I nvoi ce Net 110. 65
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 50240-1 135420
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 34.65
I nvoi ce Net 34. 65
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/ 14/ 2016 50213-1 135512
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 242.00
I nvoi ce Net 242. 00
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 50275-1 135888
1 53103100 71190 St or m Wat O her Supp 19. 95
I nvoi ce Net 19. 95
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTI ON R 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 50285-1 135891
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 144. 32
I nvoi ce Net 144. 32
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 CRM 01/ 25/2016 C1035 CR 136089
1 10014160 70510 Pepsi Ice RepMai nt B -326. 00
I nvoi ce Net -326.00
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 CRM 01/ 25/ 2016 C1150CR 136090
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp -229.99
I nvoi ce Net -229.99
CHECK TOTAL 2,506. 88 -
1577 M DVWEST VETERI NARY SUP 00002 INV 01/25/ 2016 6819379- 000 135408
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 607. 60
I nvoi ce Net 607. 60
1577 M DVWEST VETERI NARY SUP 00002 INV 01/25/ 2016 6819379- 050 135409
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 40. 63
I nvoi ce Net 40. 63
CHECK TOTAL 648. 23 -
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/13/2016 078155- 00 135278
1 10014160 71024 Pepsi Ice Janit Supp 214.02
I nvoi ce Ne 214.02
97 M LLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/29/2016 078417-00 135348
1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA RepMai nt B 58. 09
I nvoi ce Net 58. 09
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/25/2016 078306- 00 135375
1 10016110 71024 PW Admi n Janit Supp 110. 22
I nvoi ce Net 110. 22
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 078427-00 135410
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MsttdHne39bgI%2BAUdu%2BJlW5gBT3jsCKK6GLqGK2SGHMZ5woxztMymg%2BttcppYjut&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0cNCWSkmEB7h9umawnwZuvvUjoLpa1/sHgTHXGJhZEPC8bTRnlnZGB3qlsqWYttYqymbpXMEFQL1buVGVOhb6Q==&

AEETm T

52

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 39
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 10014136 71024 MP Zoo Janit Supp 53.35
I nvoi ce Net 53.35
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 077830- 00 135504
1 10016310 71190 Fl eet Myt O her Supp 319. 80
I nvoi ce Net 319. 80
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/ 25/2016 078513- 00 135839
1 10014125 71024 20000 BCPA Janit Supp 347.58
I nvoi ce Net 347.58
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 078509- 00 135874
1 10014125 71024 20000 BCPA Janit Supp 175. 20
I nvoi ce Net 175. 20
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/25/2016 078387- 00 135948
1 10014136 71024 MP Zoo Janit Supp 142. 04
I nvoi ce Net 142. 04
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 CRM 01/11/2016 078489- 00- 00 135950
1 10014136 71024 MP Zoo Janit Supp -95.76
I nvoi ce Net -95.76
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/ 25/2016 078471-00 135951
1 10014136 71024 MP Zoo Janit Supp 53.35
I nvoi ce Net 53.35
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/ 25/2016 078491- 00 136035
1 50100130 71024 Wr Pure Janit Supp 477.74
I nvoi ce Net 477. 74
CHECK TOTAL 1, 855. 63 -
98 M SSISSIPPI LINME CO 00001 20160344 I NV 01/25/2016 1239363 135678
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure W r em 4,746. 20
I nvoi ce 4,746. 20
98 M SSISSIPPI _LINME CO 00001 20160344 INV 01/25/ 2016 1239981 135705
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 4,770.70
I nvoi ce 4,770.70
98 M SSISSIPPI _LINME CO 00001 20160344 INV 01/25/ 2016 1240971 135862
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 4,842.57
I nvoi ce Net 4,842.57
98 M SSISSIPPI LINME CO 00001 20160344 I NV 01/25/ 2016 1240217 135863
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 4,523. 61
I nvoi ce Net 4,523.61
98 M SSISSIPPI LINME CO 00001 20160344 I NV 01/25/2016 1241083 135864
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure W r em 4,268. 45
I nvoi ce Net 4,268. 45
CHECK TOTAL 23, 151. 53 -
3535 MORPHOTRUST USA LLC 00001 20160207 EFT 01/25/2016 105834 135469
1 10015110 72120 Pol Admi n Conp Eq 20, 297. 86
2 20900940 72120 Fed DEF CO Conmp Eq 7,194.14
I nvoi ce Net 27,492. 00
CHECK TOTAL 27, 492. 00 N I
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 40
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES INC 00001 INV 01/ 25/2016 | L66- 026936 135918
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 34.05
I nvoi ce Net 34. 05
CHECK TOTAL 34.05 -
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES INC 00002 INV 01/25/2016 | L66- 026569 135530
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 489. 60
I nvoi ce Net 489. 60
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES I NC 00002 INV 01/25/2016 | L66- 026931 135532
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 1.07
I nvoi ce Net 1.07
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES INC 00002 INV 01/25/2016 | L66-026628 135533
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 88. 46
I nvoi ce Net 88. 46
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES I NC 00002 INV 01/25/2016 | L66- 026633 135535
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 360. 60
I nvoi ce Net 360. 60
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES INC 00002 INV 01/25/2016 | L66- 026630 135536
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 479. 90
I nvoi ce Net 479. 90
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES I NC 00002 INV 01/25/2016 | L66- 025476 135717
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 548. 23
I nvoi ce Net 548. 23
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES INC 00002 INV 01/25/2016 | L66- 025295 135718
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 117. 10
I nvoi ce Net 117.10
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES I NC 00002 INV 01/25/2016 | L66-027160 136069
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Mgt Veh Equi p 107. 49
I nvoi ce Net 107. 49
CHECK TOTAL 2,192. 45 -
75 MOTOR PARTS & EQUI PMEN 00001 INV 01/ 25/2016 1633 11/15 135890
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 255. 03
2 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 658. 20
3 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 208. 90
I nvoi ce Net 1,122.13
CHECK TOTAL 1,122.13 -
689 MOTOROLA SOLUTI ONS 00001 ] INV 01/25/ 2016 21306113015 136088
1 10015110 70690 Pol Admi n Purch Serv 5, 210. 00
I nvoi ce Net 5, 210. 00
689 MOTOROLA SOLUTI ONS 00001 20160303 I NV 01/22/2016 41217606 136131
1 10015210 72140 Fire CO O her 8, 758. 63
I nvoi ce Net 8, 758. 63
CHECK TOTAL 13, 968. 63 - 0 0 @
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/20/ 2016 00698668_SNV 135940
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TEEEETT e -illl

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 41
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10015210 71190 Fire O her Supp 524. 86
I nvoi ce Net 524. 86
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/29/ 2016 00701256_SNV 135943
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 443. 86
I nvoi ce Net 443. 86
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/21/ 2016 00699064_SNV 135946
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 73. 05
I nvoi ce Net 73. 05
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/27/2016 00700189_SNV 135949
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or s 128. 61
I nvoi ce Net 128. 61
CHECK TOTAL 1, 170. 38 -
163 MUTUAL WHEEL CO | NC 00000 INV 01/ 25/2016 166430 12/15 135997
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mi nt RepMai nt NF 34. 85
2 10016310 71080 Fl eet t Mal nt  Supp 31.06
3 10016310 71710 Fl eet Mgt Veh Equi p 5,510. 40
I nvoi ce Net 5,576. 31
CHECK TOTAL 5,576. 31 -
126 MAC FAM LY ENTERPRI SES 00000 INV 11/12/2015 1491 136128
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 30.76
I nvoi ce Net 30. 76
126 MAC FAM LY ENTERPRI SES 00000 INV 11/13/2015 2003 136129
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 43.73
I nvoi ce Net 43.7
CHECK TOTAL 74. 49 -
3614 NANCY D POVERS 00001 INV 01/25/2016 01082016 135696
1 10011710 70220 Legal Qh PT Sv 2,047.00
I nvoi ce Net 2,047.00
CHECK TOTAL 2,047.00 -
2745 NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR C 00001 INV 01/25/2016 4760 135998
1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel ah PT Sv 5, 000. 00
I nvoi ce Net 5, 000. 00
2745 NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR C 00001 INV 01/25/2016 4624 135999
1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel Qh PT Sv 5, 000. 00
I nvoi ce Net 5, 000. 00
CHECK TOTAL 10, 000. 00 -
76 NCH CORPORATI ON 00001 INV 01/30/2016 2165602 135662
1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA RepMai nt B 167. 43
I nvoi ce Net 167. 43
76 NCH CORPORATI ON 00001 INV 01/ 25/2016 2120316 136124
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 395. 08
I nvoi ce Net 395. 08
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001

C TY OF BLOOM NGTQON, |L

DETAI L I NVO CE LI ST

BF General Bank Acct

CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016
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DUE DATE: 02/11/2016

55

G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 562.51 -
NORD OUTDOOR POWE| 00001 EFT 01/20/ 2016 182492 135282
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 366. 99
I nvoi ce Net 366. 99
NORD OUTDOOR PONER COR 00001 EFT 01/29/2016 182971 135283
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mi nt RepMai nt NF 6. 44
I nvoi ce Net 6. 44
CHECK TOTAL 373.43 -
NORDI NES HEATI NG & COO 00000 20160295 | NV 01/ 25/ 2016 5010458 135861
1 50100140 70510 Lk Mai nt RepMai nt B 8, 342. 84
I nvoi ce Net 8, 342. 84
CHECK TOTAL 8,342.84 .
BO LEASING LLC 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 DECEMBER LEASE 135939
1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo GShop Purc 66. 94
I nvoi ce Net 66. 94
CHECK TOTAL 66. 94 -
ONSET COVPUTER CORPORA 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 71656 135854
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 2,766.00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 766. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,766. 00 -
ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 01/08/2016 10196687 1/16 135284
1 10014110 Pks Mi nt RepMai nt B 53. 03
I nvoi ce Net 53.03
ORKIN LLC 0001 INV 01/ 08/ 2016 2338243-2 1/16 135285
1 10014110 Pks Mi nt RepMai nt 39. 65
I nvoi ce Net 39. 65
ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 01/08/2016 2572567 2 1/16 135286
1 10014110 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt B 36. 59
I nvoi ce Net 36. 59
ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 2349752 2 1/16 135727
1 10015480 Fac Mi nt Purch Serv 47. 80
I nvoi ce Net 47. 80
ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 12440926 2 1/16 135728
1 10015480 Fac Mi nt Purch Serv 46. 11
I nvoi ce Net 46. 11
ORKIN LLC 0001 INV 01/25/ 2016 8706635 2 1/16 135767
1 10015480 Fac Mai nt Purch Serv 48. 33
I nvoi ce Net 48. 33
CHECK TOTAL 271.51 - @200 0
ORR KATHLEEN 00000 INV 01/25/2016 14855 136092
1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel ah PT Sv 800. 00
I nvoi ce Net 800. 00
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e

01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 43
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 800. 00 -
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLI SHING 00001 INV 01/ 25/2016 111- 60000796 12/15 135336
1 10011410 70610 HR Adverti se ,661. 36
I nvoi ce Net 2,661. 36
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLI SHING 00001 INV 01/26/2016 111- 60077020 12/15 135413
1 10014112 70610 Recreation Adverti se 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 500. 00
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLI SHING 00001 INV 01/26/2016 111-60082545 12/15 135647
1 10014125 70610 20000 BCPA Adverti se 3,179.04
| nvoi ce Net 3,179. 04
CHECK TOTAL 6, 340. 40 -
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLI SHING 00002 INV 01/ 25/2016 111- 60072323 12/ 15 135360
1 10011310 70610 Ctyd erk Advertise 1, 080. 80
| nvoi ce Net 1, 080. 80
CHECK TOTAL 1, 080. 80 -
784 PARKWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 #107 BPD 11/15 136113
1 10015110 70649 Pol Admin Car Wash 567. 00
I nvoi ce Net 567. 00
CHECK TOTAL 567. 00 -
271 PDC LABORATORI ES | NC 00001 20160244 EFT 01/ 25/ 2016 821277 135693
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure ah PT S 2,495. 39
I nvoi ce Net 2,495, 39
271 PDC LABORATORI ES | NC 00001 20160244 EFT 01/ 25/ 2016 821278 135695
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure ah PT 148. 50
I nvoi ce Net 148. 50
CHECK TOTAL 2,643. 89 -
3578 PECKHAM GUYTON ALBERS 00001 20160245 | NV 01/ 25/ 2016 105573 135736
1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel Qh PT S 2,300. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 300. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2, 300. 00 -
775 PEORIA JOURNAL STAR I N 00000 INV 01/ 25/2016 I N1123329 135328
1 10011410 70610 HR Adverti se 563. 52
I nvoi ce Net 563. 52
775 PEORIA JOURNAL STAR IN 00000 INV 01/25/2016 I N1122523 135337
1 10011410 70610 HR Adverti se 563. 52
I nvoi ce Net 563. 52
775 PEORIA JOURNAL STAR IN 00000 INV 01/ 25/2016 | N1122522 135338
1 10011410 70610 HR Adverti se 563. 52
I nvoi ce Net 563. 52
CHECK TOTAL 1, 690. 56 - ___
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 44
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
202 PECRI A TYPEVRI TER COMP 00000 I NV 02/03/2016 214763 135779
1 10014110 71010 Pks Mai nt O f Supp 190. 09
I nvoi ce Net 190. 09
CHECK TOTAL 190. 09 -
313 PEPSI CO.A GENERAL BOT 00003 INV 01/15/ 2016 86968516 135287
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 693. 00
I nvoi ce Net 693. 00
313 PEPSI CO. A GENERAL BOT 0003 I NV_ 01/29/2016 81957007 135288
1 56406410 71760 Prairie Sft Drinks 250. 31
I nvoi ce Net 250. 31
313 PEPSI CO A GENERAL BOT 00003 INV 01/22/2016 81016557 135289
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 673. 25
I nvoi ce Net 673. 25
313 PEPSI CO A GENERAL BOT 00003 INV 01/29/ 2016 96818309 135290
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 5. 64
I nvoi ce Net 745 64
313 PEPSI CO.A GENERAL BOT 00003 INV 02/05/2016 82337068 135415
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 349. 47
I nvoi ce Net 349. 47
CHECK TOTAL 2,711. 67 -
386 PHYSI O- CONTROL | NC 00001 EFT 01/16/ 2016 416061500 135952
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 398. 04
I nvoi ce Net 398. 04
CHECK TOTAL 398. 04 S —
1240 PI NNACLE DOOR COVPANY 00000 INV 01/27/2016 SVC 478724 135414
1 10014160 70510 Pepsi Ice RepMai nt B 1, 750. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 750. 00
1240 PI NNACLE DOOR COVPANY 00000 INV 01/ 25/2016 SVC/ 479668 135721
1 10015480 70510 Fac Mai nt RepMai nt B 269. 00
I nvoi ce Net 269. 00
1240 PI NNACLE DOOR COVPANY 00000 INV 01/25/2016 900766 135726
1 10016310 70510 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt B 85. 60
I nvoi ce Net 85. 60
CHECK TOTAL 2,104. 60 -
1080 PI PEWORKS | NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 2869 135733
1 10015480 70540 Fac Mai nt RepM O hr 716. 90
I nvoi ce Net 716. 90
CHECK TOTAL 716. 90 S —
999017 BENJAM N SM TH 00000 ) INV 01/25/ 2016 SPRI NGFI ELD 12/ 15 136139
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admi n Pro Devel p 161. 00
I nvoi ce Net 161. 00
CHECK TOTAL 161. 00 N I
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TR Taaa——
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 45
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/ 25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
999017 BRADLEY SLANA 00000 INV 01/25/2016 M SHAWAKA 1/16 136137
1 10015118 70632 CommtCt r Pro Devel p 261. 00
I nvoi ce Net 261. 00
CHECK TOTAL 261. 00 -
999017 BRENDAN HEFFNER 00000 INV 01/ 25/ 2016 OAKBROOK 2/ 16 136135
1 10015110 70632 Pol Adm n Pro Devel p 56. 00
I nvoi ce Net 56. 00
CHECK TOTAL 56. 00 -
999017 BRENT SNALLWOOD 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 CHAMPAI GN 12/ 15 136138
1 10015110 70632 Pol Adm n Pro Devel p 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
CHECK TOTAL 15. 00 -
999017 EVERETT BATTEY 00000 INV 01/25/2016 M SHAWAKA 1/ 16 136133
1 10015118 70632 Commtt r Pro Devel p 261. 00
I nvoi ce Net 261. 00
CHECK TOTAL 261. 00 -
999017 JAMES SM TH 00000 INV 01/25/2016 CHAMPPAI GN 12/ 15 136140
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admi n Pro Devel p 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
CHECK TOTAL 15. 00 -
999017 KENNETH BAYS 00000 INV 01/ 25/ 2016 OAKBROOK 2/ 16 136134
1 10015110 70632 Pol Adm n Pro Devel p 56. 00
I nvoi ce Net 56. 00
CHECK TOTAL 56. 00 -
999017 PAUL SWANLAND 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 CHAMPAI GN 12/ 15 136141
1 10015110 70632 Pol Adm n Pro Devel p 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
CHECK TOTAL 15. 00 -
999017 PAUL WLLI ANVS 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 CHAMPAI GN 12/ 15 136142
1 10015110 70632 Pol Adnin Pro Devel p 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
CHECK TOTAL 15. 00 -
999017 PAUL W LLI AVB 00000 INV 01/25/2016 | NDI ANAPOLI S 2/ 16 136143
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admi n Pro Devel p 199. 00
I nvoi ce Net 199. 00
CHECK TOTAL 199. 00 _— 0000
999017 ROBERT PETERSON 00000 ] INV 01/25/2016 CHAMPAI GN 12/ 15 136136
1 10015110 70632 Pol Adm n Pro Devel p 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 15. 00 -
999017 SHAWN Al BERT 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 CHAMPAI GN 12/ 15 136132
1 10015110 70632 Pol Adm n Pro Devel p 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
CHECK TOTAL 15. 00 -
999017 WLLI AM WRI GHT 00000 ) INV 01/25/ 2016 CHAMPAI GN 12/ 15 136144
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Devel p 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
CHECK TOTAL 15. 00 -
255 PRAXAI R | NC 00000 20160274 I NV 01/25/ 2016 72004666 135680
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure W r Chem 1, 388.02
I nvoi ce 1, 388. 02
255 PRAXAI R | NC 00000 20160274 INV 01/25/ 2016 72007779 135686
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 400. 25
I nvoi ce Net 400. 25
255 PRAXAI R 00000 20160274 I NV 01/25/ 2016 72074391 135910
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 1, 730. 74
I nvoi ce Net 1,730. 74
CHECK TOTAL 3,519.01 -
53 PRAXAIR DI STRIBUTION | 00003 INV 01/19/ 2016 54502077 135291
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 39.55
I nvoi ce Net 39.55
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION | 00003 INV 01/19/2016 54502076 135292
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 57. 38
I nvoi ce Net 57. 38
53 PRAXAIR DI STRIBUTION | 00003 INV 01/14/2016 54584328 135510
1 50100120 70690 Wr Trans Purch Serv 125. 85
I nvoi ce Net 125. 85
53 PRAXAIR DI STRIBUTION | 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 54502341 135677
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 34.76
I nvoi ce Net 34.76
CHECK TOTAL 257.54 -
1973 R AND R SPECIALTIES OF 00000 INV 01/25/2016 0058875-1N 136078
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 83. 35
I nvoi ce Net 83. 35
CHECK TOTAL 83. 35 -
1025 RAI LROAD MANAGEMENT CO 00001 INV 01/14/ 2016 326921 135498
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 477.56
I nvoi ce Net 477. 56
CHECK TOTAL 477. 56 - ___
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DUE DATE: 02/11/2016

VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERI CA 00002 EFT 01/26/ 2016 14009219 135279
1 10011610 70641 1S Tenp Sv 672.00
I nvoi ce Net 672. 00
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERI CA 00002 EFT 02/02/ 2016 14019430 135346
1 10011610 70641 IS ) Tenp Sv 777.00
I nvoi ce Net 777.00
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERI CA 00002 EFT 01/ 25/ 2016 14029053 135827
1 10011610 70641 IS Tenp Sv 1, 120.00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 120. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,569. 00 -
81 RAY OHERRON CO I NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 1570060-1 N 135501
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 248. 00
I nvoi ce Net 248. 00
CHECK TOTAL 248. 00 -
2619 REHRI G PACI FI C COVPANY 00001 20150305 I NV 01/25/2016 ES41610 135867
1 54404400 70690 Sol Waste Purch Serv 600. 00
I nvoi ce Net 600. 00
CHECK TOTAL 600. 00 -
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES INC 00002 20160056 INv 01/25/2016 4513- 000011756 135700
1 54404400 70650 Sol Waste Lndfl Fees 68, 203. 28
2 54404400 70652 Sol Waste Bul k Di sp 18, 825. 09
I nvoi ce Net 87, 028. 37
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES I NC 00002 INV 01/10/2016 4367- 000002987 135851
1 50100120 70650 Wr Trans Lndfl Fees 2, 657. 28
I nvoi ce Net 2,657.28
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES INC 00002 INV 01/25/ 2016 4367- 000002984 135900
1 51101100 70650 Sw Oper Lndf | Fees 1, 336. 56
2 53103100 70650 St or m Wat Lndfl Fees 4,804. 80
I nvoi ce Net 6, 141. 36
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES | NC 0002 INV 01/25/ 2016 4367- 000002986 136000
1 10016120 70650 St Mai nt Lndf| Fees 1, 854. 24
2 51101100 70650 Swr Oper Lndf| Fees 3,151. 20
3 53103100 70650 St or m Wat Lndfl Fees 4,154. 88
I nvoi ce Net 9, 160. 32
CHECK TOTAL 104, 987. 33 -
256 REPUBLI C SERVICES INC 00006 INV 01/19/2016 0368- 000817947 135297
1 10014136 70510 MP Zoo RepMai nt B 254. 05
I nvoi ce Net 254. 05
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES | NC 00006 INV 01/31/ 2016 0368- 000817066 135493
1 50100120 70650 Wr Trans Lndf| Fees 460. 48
I nvoi ce Net 460. 48
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES INC 00006 INV 01/19/2016 0368- 000817679 135709
1 50100140 70650 Lk Mai nt Lndfl Fees 1, 084. 85
I nvoi ce Net 1,084. 85
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 48
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00006 INV 01/25/ 2016 0368- 000818015 135746
1 50100140 70650 Lk Mai nt Lndf|l Fees 938. 18
I nvoi ce Net 938. 18
256 REPUBLI C SERVICES INC 00006 INV 01/25/ 2016 0368- 000818016 135747
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 465. 82
I nvoi ce Net 465. 82
256 REPUBLI C SERVICES INC 00006 INV 01/25/ 2016 0368- 000816603 135749
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 843. 23
I nvoi ce Net 843. 23
256 REPUBLI C SERVICES INC 00006 INV 01/25/ 2016 0368- 000818382 135922
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 1, 965. 60
I nvoi ce Net 1,965 60
CHECK TOTAL 6,012. 21 -
3081 RICVAR | NDUSTRIES I NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 322759 135486
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 384.61
I nvoi ce Net 384.61
CHECK TOTAL 384.61 S —
341 RI COH USA | 00004 INV 01/26/ 2016 96086245 135738
1 50100140 70430 Lk Maint MFD Lease 202. 82
2 10014125 70430 BCPA MFD Lease 377. 95
3 10015110 70430 Pol Adnin MFD Lease 1,012. 37
4 10014110 70430 Pks Mai nt MFD Lease 99. 77
5 56406420 70430 The Den MFD Lease 77.23
6 50100110 70430 Wr Adnmin MFD Lease 374.59
7 10016210 70430 Eng Admin MFD Lease 130. 84
8 10015210 70430 Fire MFD Lease 267.53
9 10015410 70430 PACE MFD Lease 236. 99
10 10011110 70430 Adnin MFD Lease 260. 55
11 10011410 70430 HR MFD Lease 238.13
12 56406410 70430 Prairie MFD Lease 40. 25
13 10011510 70430 Fi nance MFD Lease 1, 149. 82
14 10011710 70430 Legal MFD Lease 264. 22
15 10015430 70430 Code Enfor MFD LEASE 298. 48
16 10016110 70430 PW Admi n MFD Lease 404. 81
17 10014105 70430 Pks Admin MFD Lease 219. 28
18 10016310 70430 Fl eet Myt MFD Lease 84.91
19 10014112 70430 Recreat 1 on MFD Lease 21.17
20 56406400 70430 Hi ghl and MFD Lease 40. 61
21 10014160 70430 Pepsi Ice MED Lease 109. 49
22 10011310 70430 Ctyd erk MFD Lease 276. 00
23 10011610 70430 MFD Lease 1, 270. 53
Inv0|ce Net 7,458. 34
CHECK TOTAL 7,458. 34 - 0 0 @

886 ROAD READY SI GNS 00001 EFT 01/25/2016 T17512 135388
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl -

I nvoi ce Net

01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 49
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10016120 71093 St Mai nt St Nane Sgn 42.50
I nvoi ce Net 42.50
TOTAL -
ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 122793
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 197. 00
2 51101100 71081 Swr Qper Concrete 197. 00
I nvol ce Net 394. 00
ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 122703
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 461. 25
2 51101100 71081 Swr Qper Concrete 461. 25
I nvol ce Net 922.50
ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 122702
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 525. 25
I nvoi ce Net 525. 25
ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 122642
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 443. 25
2 51101100 71081 Swr Qper Concrete 443. 25
I nvol ce Net 886. 50
ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 122608
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 344.75
2 51101100 71081 Swr Qper Concrete 344.75
I nvol ce Net 689. 50
ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 122548
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 369. 37
2 51101100 71081 Swr Qper Concrete 369. 38
I nvol ce Net 738. 75
ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 122547
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 286. 50
I nvoi ce Net 286. 50
ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 122794
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 1, 463. 00
2 51101100 71081 Swr Qper Concrete 1, 463. 00
I nvol ce Net 2,926. 00
CHECK TOTAL -
3 ROGERS SUPPLY CO | NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 S2458763. 001
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 46. 22
I nvoi ce Net 46. 22
317 ROGERS SUPPLY CO I NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 S2488318. 001
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp ,001.72
I nvoi ce Net 001 72
317 ROGERS SUPPLY CO I NC 00001 INV 01/ 25/2016 82488556 001
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp 4. 65
I nvoi ce Net 14 65
3 ROGERS SUPPLY CO | NC 00001 INV 01/ 25/2016 S2487877. 001
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 14. 65

14. 65
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TTEES meaaaa—
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 50
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
317 ROCGERS SUPPLY CO I NC 00001 INV 01/ 25/2016 S2488837. 001 135675
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 42.55
I nvoi ce Net 42.55
317 ROCGERS SUPPLY CO I NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 S2492359. 001 135676
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 27.90
I nvoi ce Net 27.90
CHECK TOTAL 1, 147. 69 S —
1338 ROLAND MACHI NERY EXCHA 00002 INV 01/ 25/2016 166992 12/15 135366
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 5,851.10
I nvoi ce Net 5, 851. 10
CHECK TOTAL 5,851.10 S
116 RON SM TH PRI NTI NG CO 00001 EFT 01/ 14/ 2016 149189 135517
1 50100150 70220 Wr Mr Sv G h PT Sv 290. 00
I nvoi ce Net 290. 00
116 RON SM TH PRI NTI NG CO 00001 EFT 01/30/2016 149230 135687
1 10011710 70611 Legal Pri nt Bi nd 150. 00
I nvoi ce Net 150. 00
116 RON SM TH PRI NTI NG CO 00001 EFT 01/25/2016 149255 135737
1 10015410 70611 PACE Print Bi nd 135. 00
I nvoi ce Net 135. 00
116 RON SM TH PRI NTING CO 00001 EFT 01/25/2016 149241 135739
1 10015430 71010 Code Enfor Of Supp 140. 00
2 10015420 71010 Pl anni ng O f Supp 70. 00
I nvoi ce Net 210. 00
CHECK TOTAL 785. 00 S —
60 RP_ LUMBER COVPANY | NC 00000 INV 01/17/2016 1512- 249076 135293
1 10014110 70550 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt | 162. 12
I nvoi ce Net 162. 12
60 RP LUVBER COMPANY | NC 00000 INV 01/15/2016 1512- 239946 135294
1 10014110 70550 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt | 2,518.91
I nvoi ce Net 2,518.91
60 RP LUVBER COVPANY | NC 00000 INV 01/27/2016 1512- 273423 135295
1 10014110 70550 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt | 2,002. 30
I nvoi ce Net 2,002. 30
60 RP LUVBER COMPANY | NC 00000 INV 01/28/2016 1512-279103 135296
1 10014110 70550 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt | 176. 98
I nvoi ce Net 176. 98
CHECK TOTAL 4, 860. 31 -
60 RP_ LUVMBER COVPANY I NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 1512- 283248 135927
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 269. 96
I nvoi ce Net 269. 96
60 RP_LUVMBER COVPANY | NC 00001 INV 01/ 25/2016 1601 306072 135930
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 344. 05
I nvoi ce Net 344. 05
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 51
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 614.01 -
3608 RT PRODUCTIONS LLC 00001 20160349 I NV 01/25/2016 BCPA PERF 2-11-16 135314
1 10014125 70218 20000 BCPA Artist Fee 8, 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 8, 500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 8, 500. 00 S —
2986 RUSH TRUCK CENTER, NOR 00001 INV 01/25/2016 625665 12/15 135663
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet t Veh Equip 7,710.76
2 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 910. 78
I nvoi ce Net 8,621.54
CHECK TOTAL 8,621.54 -
146 SCHAEFFER MANUFACTURI N 00001 20160182 EFT 01/25/2016 JZ2603-1 NV1 135371
1 10016310 71075 Fl eet I\/gt al 456. 00
I nvoi ce 456. 00
146 SCHAEFFER MANUFACTURI N 00001 20160182 EFT 01/25/ 2016 JZ2604-1 NV1 135372
1 10016310 71075 Fl eet Myt al 4,982. 67
| nvoi ce Net 4,982. 67
CHECK TOTAL 5, 438. 67 -
115 SCHWARZENTRAUB | MPLEME 00000 INV 01/23/2016 R00858 136096
1 56406420 71340 The Den Tel ecom 400. 00
I nvoi ce Net 400. 00
CHECK TOTAL 400. 00 -
487 SELECT SCREEN PRINTS | 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 42800 135407
1 10014136 71190 MP Zoo O her Supp 105. 00
I nvoi ce Net 105. 00
CHECK TOTAL 105. 00 I
2478 SHI | NTERNATI ONAL CORP 00001 20160319 INV 01/27/2016 B04391990 134873
1 10011610 70530 IS ] RepMai nt O 4 305. 00
I nvoi ce Net 4, 305. 00
CHECK TOTAL 4,305. 00 -
2584 SHUNG BRI AN L 00000 INV 01/25/2016 023477/ 1 135352
1 10011110 79992 Adnmi n Counci | Exp 47.50
I nvoi ce Net 47.50
CHECK TOTAL 47.50 -
1539 SIKICH LLP 00000 EFT 01/25/ 2016 232317 136028
1 10011410 70690 HR Purch Serv 4, 255. 00
I nvoi ce Net 4, 255. 00
CHECK TOTAL 4, 255. 00 — el
1675 SI VERTSEN REPORTI NG SE 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 21396 135690
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T O -|
|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl i - ! “l“
TR maaaa——m
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 52
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10011710 70220 Legal G h PT Sv 150. 00
I nvoi ce Net 150. 00
CHECK TOTAL 150. 00 S —
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 1900401008930 135387
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 119. 40
I nvoi ce Net 119. 40
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 1900401009213 135650
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 32. 80
I nvoi ce Net 32. 80
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 ] INV 01/14/2016 1900401009248 135811
1 50100110 71190 Wr Admin O her Supp 90. 00
I nvoi ce Net 90. 00
CHECK TOTAL 242.20 -
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP HANNA 00001 I NV 02/06/2016 161697 135784
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 250. 00
I nvoi ce Net 250. 00
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP HANNA 00001 INV 02/06/2016 161698 135790
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 22,074.05
I nvoi ce Net 22,074.05
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP_ HANNA 00001 INV 02/ 06/ 2016 161699 135792
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 350. 00
I nvoi ce Net 350. 00
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP HANNA 00001 I NV 02/06/2016 161700 135793
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 250. 00
I nvoi ce Net 250. 00
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP HANNA 00001 I NV 02/06/2016 161701 135795
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 11, 525. 00
I nvoi ce Net 11, 525.00
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP HANNA 00001 INV 02/06/2016 161702 135796
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 10, 075. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10, 075. 00
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP_ HANNA 00001 INV 02/ 06/ 2016 161703 135798
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 8, 800. 00
I nvoi ce Net 8, 800. 00
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP HANNA 00001 I NV 02/06/2016 161704 135799
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 4, 000. 00
I nvoi ce Net 4, 000. 00
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP HANNA 00001 I NV 02/06/2016 161705 135801
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 335.50
I nvoi ce Net 335. 50
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP HANNA 00001 INV 02/06/2016 161706 135802
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 400. 00
I nvoi ce Net 400. 00
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP_ HANNA 00001 INV 02/ 06/ 2016 161707 135804
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 1, 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 500. 00
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 53
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 59, 559. 55 -
482 SOUTHTOWN WRECKER SERV 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 12/ 11/ 15 FLEET 135384
1 10016310 70620 Fl eet Mgt Towi ng 165
I nvoi ce Net 165. 00
CHECK TOTAL 165. 00 -
117 SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC S 00002 INV 11/13/2015 $4838056- 001 135304
1 56406420 70510 The Den RepMai nt B 109. 44
I nvoi ce Net 109. 44
117 SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC S 00002 ] INV 01/25/2016 S4917474. 001 135386
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admi n El ect Supp 212. 25
I nvoi ce Net 212. 25
117 SPRINGFI ELD ELECTRIC S 00002 INV 01/25/2016 S4872619. 001 136065
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 383. 76
I nvoi ce Net 383. 76
CHECK TOTAL 705. 45 -
722 SPRI NT 00002 ] INV 01/30/ 2016 93123151002367 135720
1 10015110 71340 Pol Admi n Tel ecom 13.12
I nvoi ce Net 13. 12
CHECK TOTAL 13.12 -
2756 SPRINT SOLUTI ONS | NC 00001 EFT 01/23/2016 937203088- 165 134889
1 10011110 71340 Adnmi n Tel ecom 307. 87
2 10011310 71340 CtyCerk Tel ecom 51.31
3 10014125 71340 20100 BCPA Tel ecom 178. 12
4 10016210 71340 Eng Admi n Tel ecom 535. 37
5 10011510 71340 Fi nance Tel ecom 210. 85
6 10015210 71340 Fire Tel ecom 630. 24
7 10016310 71340 Fl eet Myt Tel ecom 45.72
8 10011410 71340 HR Tel ecom 153. 93
9 10011610 71340 IS Tel ecom 216. 46
10 10011710 71340 al Tel ecom 51.31
11 10015410 71340 PA( Tel ecom 294. 00
12 10015430 71340 Code Enfor Tel ecom 191. 25
13 10015490 71340 Pkg Oper Tel ecom 85.15
14 10014112 71340 Recreation Tel ecom 97. 03
15 56406400 71340 Hi ghl and Tel ecom 17. 03
16 10014110 71340 Pks Mai nt Tel ecom 187. 36
17 56406410 71340 Prairie Tel ecom 17. 03
18 10014112 71340 Recr eati on Tel ecom 17. 03
19 10014170 71340 SOAR Tel ecom 17. 03
20 56406420 71340 The Den Tel ecom 51.31
21 10014136 71340 MP Zoo Tel ecom 97.03
22 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Tel ecom 151. 95
23 10016110 71340 PW Admi n Tel ecom 408. 15
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 54
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
24 50100110 71340 Wr Admin Tel ecom 318. 32
25 50100140 71340 Lk Mai nt Tel ecom 39. 98
26 50100130 71340 Wr Pure Tel ecom 300. 18
27 50100120 71340 Wr Trans Tel ecom 457. 29
28 10011610 71340 IS Tel ecom -55.00
I nvoi ce Net 5,073. 30
CHECK TOTAL 5,073. 30 -
118 STARK EXCAVATI NG | NC 00001 20160255 I NV 01/25/ 2016 61060 136064
1 50100140 70510 Lk Mai nt RepMai nt B 14, 200. 00
| nvoi ce Net 14, 200. 00
CHECK TOTAL 14, 200. 00 -
426 STARNET TECHNO.O4d ES 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 0090011-1N 135960
1 50100120 70690 Wr Trans Purch Serv 875. 00
I nvoi ce Net 875. 00
426 STARNET TECHNOL Od ES 001 INV 01/25/ 2016 00900007-1N 135962
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 350. 00
I nvoi ce Net 350. 00
426 STARNET TECHNO Od ES 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 0090008-1 N 135966
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 2,185. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2,185.00
426 STARNET TECHNO Od ES 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 0090010-1N 135967
1 50100120 70690 Wr Trans Purch Serv 612. 50
I nvoi ce Net 612. 50
CHECK TOTAL 4,022.50 .
607 STL COFFICE SO UTIONS | 00001 INV 01/30/ 2016 19277 135343
1 10011610 70641 IS Tenp Sv 10, 291. 88
I nvoi ce Net 10, 291. 88
CHECK TOTAL 10, 291. 88 -
1667 T KIRK BRUSH | NC 00001 20160057 I NV 01/25/2016 PW12/15 135401
1 54404400 70655 Sol Waste Brush Di sp 18, 699. 24
I nvoi ce Net 18, 699. 24
CHECK TOTAL 18, 699. 24 -
1027 T2 SYSTEMS | NC 00001 20160292 EFT 01/21/2016 P- 0001182 135831
1 40110133 72120 FY16 Cap L CO Conp Eq 800. 00
I nvoi ce 800. 00
1027 T2 SYSTENMS | NC 00001 20160292 EFT 01/23/2016 HW 04595 135833
1 40110133 72120 FY16 Cap L CO Comp Eq 3,024.55
I nvoi ce Net 3,024.55
CHECK TOTAL 3,824.55 - @200 0
1144 TEMCO MACHI NERY | NC 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 AAT276 135356
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 547. 42
I nvoi ce Net 547. 42
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 55
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 547. 42 -
124 TERM NAL SUPPLY | NC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 76021- 00 135525
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 457. 15
I nvoi ce Net 457. 15
124 TERM NAL SUPPLY | NC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 76022- 00 135527
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 611. 85
I nvoi ce Net 611. 85
124 TERM NAL SUPPLY | NC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 76021-01 136076
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 38. 97
I nvoi ce Net 38. 97
CHECK TOTAL 1, 107.97 -
3549 THE PI PCO COVMPANI ES LT 00001 20160185 EFT 01/ 25/ 2016 F5PGSR- OCT 135364
1 40100100 72520 Cap | nprov Bui | di ngs 74,110. 00
I nvoi Net 74, 110. 00
3549 THE PI PCO COVPANIES LT 00001 20160185 EFT 02/08/ 2016 F5PGSR- RET 135956
1 40100100 72520 Cap | nmprov Bui | di ngs 18, 810. 00
I nvoi ce Net 18, 810. 00
CHECK TOTAL 92, 920. 00 -
2578 THEOBALD COVPANI ES I NC 00001 INV 01/07/2016 135229 135958
1 10011710 70690 Legal Purch Serv 75. 00
I nvoi ce Net 75. 00
CHECK TOTAL 75. 00 -
3593 THOVAS CONNOLLY & PHEL 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 11482 136037
1 10016110 70690 PW Adm n Purch Serv 4,840. 00
I nvoi ce Net 4, 840. 00
CHECK TOTAL 4,840. 00 -
1965 TI GERDI RECT | NC 00001 INV 01/02/2016 184714390102 135349
1 56406410 71190 Prairie O her Supp 372. 44
I nvoi ce Net 372. 44
CHECK TOTAL 372. 44 -
3015 TOOHI LL SEED & BEEF SE 00001 INV 01/30/ 2016 6544 135411
1 10014136 71040 MP Zoo Ani mal Fd 191.55
I nvoi ce Net 191.55
CHECK TOTAL 191.55 -
128 TOAN OF NORMAL 00004 INV 01/25/2016 F&B TAX 12/15 136151
1 1001 21145 Gen Fnd AP Fd/ Bev 202, 919. 86
I nvoi ce Net 202, 919. 86
CHECK TOTAL 202, 919. 86 — el
3597 TURNER DESI GNS | NC 00001 20160310 I NV 01/25/2016 00060746 135682
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.l

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR Taaa——
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 56
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 2,448. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2,448. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,448. 00 -
947 TWN STAR PRODUCTIONS 00000 INV 01/15/2016 122215- 002 135777
1 10011610 70220 1S Qh PT Sv 1, 060. 00
| nvoi ce Net 1, 060. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 060. 00 -
2979 TYLER BUSI NESS FORMS 00000 I NV 01/25/ 2016 231155 136010
1 10011510 71010 Fi nance O f Supp 571. 95
I nvoi ce Net 571. 95
CHECK TOTAL 571. 95 -
444 U COF | 00032 INV 01/13/2016 162/ 5127 135406
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 193. 00
I nvoi ce Net 193. 00
444 U CF | 00032 INV 01/07/ 2016 946/ 5127 135954
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 193. 00
I nvoi ce Net 193. 00
444 U OF | 032 INV 01/28/2016 111976/ 5127 136053
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 179. 00
I nvoi ce Net 179. 00
444 U OF | 00032 INV 01/21/ 2016 111975/ 5127 136054
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 22.00
I nvoi ce Net 22.00
CHECK TOTAL 587. 00 -
553 UNI TED PARCEL SERVICE 00002 INV 01/18/2016 00004XW263515 135299
1 56406410 71030 Prairie Uni f or mSup 4.43
I nvoi ce Net 4,43
553 UNI TED PARCEL SERVICE 00002 INV 01/25/2016 0004XW263525 135300
1 56406410 71030 Prairie Uni f or nBup 20.51
I nvoi ce Net 20. 51
CHECK TOTAL 24.94 -
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 INV 01/25/ 2016 886529255 135394
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 97. 25
I nvoi ce Net 97. 25
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 INV 01/25/ 2016 886524665 135418
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 97. 25
I nvoi ce Net 97. 25
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 INV 01/25/ 2016 886538667 135419
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 729. 38
I nvoi ce Net 729. 38
CHECK TOTAL 923. 88 - ___ 000
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e

01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 57
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
353 VERI ZON SELECT SERVI CE 00003 INV 01/25/ 2016 63336999 135817
1 10011610 71340 1S Tel ecom 51. 49
2 56406420 71340 The Den Tel ecom .43
I nvoi ce Net 51.92
CHECK TOTAL 51.92 -
186 VERI ZON W RELESS 00004 INV 01/25/ 2016 9757462681 135660
1 50100130 71340 Wr Pure Tel ecom 76. 02
I nvoi ce Net 76. 02
CHECK TOTAL 76.02 .
137 VERVEER SALES & SERVIC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 P59594 135492
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 154. 21
I nvoi ce Net 154. 21
CHECK TOTAL 154. 21 -
1058 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 869072884602 136109
1 10015110 70649 Pol Admin Car Wash 87.50
I nvoi ce Net 87.50
CHECK TOTAL 87.50 -
999003 JOHN TARTER 0000 INV 01/25/2016 REND 2205 GE RD #3 136094
1 50100110 54101 Wr Admin MAr Sale 306. 88
I nvoi ce Net 306. 88
CHECK TOTAL 306. 88 -
999003 REDBI RD PROPERTY MGV 00000 INV 01/25/2016 102 W WASHI NGTON #@ 135985
1 50100110 54101 Wr Admin MAr Sale 48. 14
I nvoi ce Net 48. 14
CHECK TOTAL 48. 14 .
999003 VI NCENT AND JENNI FER A 00000 INV 01/25/2016 404 N. ALLIN 135988
1 50100110 54101 Wr Admin MAr Sale 25.00
I nvoi ce Net 25. 00
CHECK TOTAL 25. 00 -
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 INV 01/ 14/ 2016 SC53508 135503
1 50100120 70690 Wr Trans Purch Serv 5.15
I nvoi ce Net 5.15
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 INV 01/25/2016 0600183 135707
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp 1,524.12
I nvoi ce Net 1,524.12
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 INV 01/ 25/2016 0600195 135708
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp 291. 42
I nvoi ce Net 291. 42
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 INV 01/ 14/ 2016 SC53485 135814
1 50100120 70690 Wr Trans Purch Serv 100. 60
I nvoi ce Net 100. 60
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 58
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 INV 01/14/2016 0600252 135852
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 390. 00
I nvoi ce Net 390. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,311.29 -
135 WEST PUBLI SHI NG CORPOR 00001 INV 01/31/2016 833212182 135312
1 10011710 71420 Legal Periodicls 766. 58
I nvoi ce Net 766. 58
CHECK TOTAL 766. 58 -
234 VWHERRY MACHI NE & WELDI 00000 INV 01/25/2016 137084 135357
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 1, 410.00
I nvoi ce Net 1,410. 00
234 VWHERRY MACHI NE & WELDI 00000 INV 01/25/2016 137085 135358
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 1,724.00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 724. 00
234 VWHERRY MACHI NE & WELDI 00000 INV 01/ 25/2016 137135 135715
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 485. 24
I nvoi ce Net 485, 24
234 VWHERRY MACHI NE & WELDI 00000 INV 01/25/2016 137034 135716
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 1, 388. 87
I nvoi ce Net 1, 388. 87
234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 01/25/2016 137073 135905
1 10016120 71096 St Mai nt Tfc Lpai nt 735. 00
I nvoi ce Net 735. 00
234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 I NV 01/25/ 2016 137188 136011
1 10011510 71010 Fi nance O f Supp 466. 43
I nvoi ce Net 466. 43
CHECK TOTAL 6, 209. 54 -
3409 WSS JANNEY ELSTNER AS 00001 20160228 | NV 01/ 25/ 2016 0321588 134867
1 10015480 70220 Fac Mai nt ah PT 17,881.71
I nvoi ce Net 17,881. 71
CHECK TOTAL 17,881.71 -
2524 WORD SYSTEMS | NC 00001 20160100 EFT 01/25/2016 | N14962 135465
1 10015118 70530 ComCt r RepMai nt O 34, 152. 00
I nvoi ce Net 34,152. 00
CHECK TOTAL 34, 152. 00 -
244 WJRTH USA | NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 95227847 135377
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 367. 88
I nvoi ce Net 367. 88
244 WJRTH USA | NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 95238881 135653
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 91.75
I nvoi ce Net 91.75
244 WJRTH USA | NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 95238789 135654
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CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl

¥

CASH_ACCOUNT _ BAL ANCE

114,412, 710.75

- R
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 45 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 59
fwatts | DETAIL INVO CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 164. 95
I nvoi ce Net 164. 95
244 WJRTH USA | NC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 95245353 136066
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Mgt Veh Equi p 131.78
I nvoi ce Net 131.78
CHECK TOTAL 756. 36 I
1767 YOUNGS SECURITY 00000 INV 02/03/2016 R309137 136119
1 56406410 70510 Prairie RepMai nt B 60. 00
I nvoi ce Net 60. 00
1767 YOUNGS SECURI TY 00000 INV 02/03/2016 R309138 136120
1 56406420 70510 The Den RepMai nt B 60. 00
I nvoi ce Net 60. 00
CHECK TOTAL 120. 00 I
2928 ZOLL MEDI CAL_CORPORATI 00001 20160305 INV 01/07/2016 90017196 136130
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 1, 400. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 400. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 400. 00 -
641 | NvA CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 3,585, 072. 22 3,585, 072. 22
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01/20/ 2016 09: 45 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY

CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016
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apwar r nt

DUE DATE: 02/11/2016

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
1001 1001 Ceneral Fund 1001- 000- 00000- 000- 21140- GF BNVWRD Col | ections P 5, 950. 00

1001 1001 Ceneral Fund 1001- 000- 00000- 000- 21145- GF Town of Normal Food 202, 919. 86

1001 1001 Ceneral Fund 1001- 000- 00000- 000- 21150- GF A/P-State of |IL Sex 80. 00

1001 1001 Ceneral Fund 1001- 000- 00000- 000-21151- CGF A/P-State IL Sex O 450. 00

1001 1001 Ceneral Fund 1001- 000- 00000- 000-21152- G- A/P-Atty Gen Sex O 450. 00

1001 10010010 Non_ Depart nent al 1001-110-10010-100-51110- ND Nursery School Lice 40. 00 .00
1001 10011110 Admini stration 1001-110-11110-100-70220- ADM N Gther Prof and T 123. 75 240, 448. 51
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100- 70430- ADM N MFD Lease 260. 55 240, 448. 51
1001 10011110 Admi nistration 1001-110-11110-100- 70632- ADM N Pr of essi onal Dev 49. 40 240, 448. 51
1001 10011110 Admi nistration 1001-110-11110-100- 70690- ADM N O her Purchased 276. 75 240, 448. 51
1001 10011110 Adm ni stration 1001-110-11110-100-71340- ADM N Tel ecommuni cati o 386. 85 57, 909. 02
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110- 100- 79110- ADM N Conmunity Rel ati 1, 228. 00 57, 909. 02
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100- 79992- ADM N Gty Council Exp 1, 047.50 21,461. 30
1001 10011310 City Cerk 1001-110-11310-100- 70430- CLERK MFD Lease 276. 00 15, 653. 29
1001 10011310 City Cerk 1001-110-11310-100- 70610- CLERK Adverti si ng ) 1, 080. 80 15, 653. 29
1001 10011310 City Cerk 1001-110-11310- 100- 70641- CLERK Tenporary Servic 1, 646. 62 15, 653. 29
1001 10011310 City Cerk 1001-110-11310-100- 70642- CLERK Recordi ng Fees. 198. 00 15, 653. 29
1001 10011310 Gty derk 1001-110-11310-100- 71340- CLERK Tel econmuni cati o 51.31 -1,137.83
1001 10011410 Hunman Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70210- HR O her Medical Servi 2,601. 17 140, 297. 92
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410- 100- 70430- HR MFD Lease 238.13 140, 297. 92
1001 10011410 Hunman Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70610- HR Adverti si ng 4,351.92 140, 297. 92
1001 10011410 Hunman Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70631- HR Menber shi p Dues 390. 00 140, 297. 92
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100- 70632- HR Pr of essi onal Devel o 151. 83 140, 297. 92
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410- 100- 70690- HR O her Purchased Ser 29, 440. 00 140, 297. 92
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100- 71340- HR Tel ecomruni cati ons 232. 94 24, 565. 63
1001 10011410 Hunman Resources 1001-110-11410-100- 79125- HR MLK Jr Event 830. 00 18, 671. 00
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510- 100- 70093- FI N Bank Fees 223.00 293. 21
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510- 100- 70430- FIN MFD Lease 1, 149. 82 95, 069. 47
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510-100- 70631- FI' N Menber shi p Dues 595. 00 95, 069. 47
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510-100- 70641- FI' N Tenmporary Services 778.54 95, 069. 47
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510- 100- 70660- FIN Arnmored Car Servic 549. 08 95, 069. 47
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510-100-71010- FIN O fice Supplies 3,552. 98 5, 841. 44
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510- 100- 71340- FI N Tel econmuni cati ons 210. 85 5,841. 44
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70220- IS OGher Prof and Tech 4,032.50 194, 980. 90
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100- 70430- IS MFD Lease ) 1, 270. 53 194, 980. 90
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100- 70530- IS Repr/Mnc Ofice & 36, 001. 59 194, 980. 90
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70641- I'S Tenporary Services 12, 860. 88 194, 980. 90
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-71010- IS Ofice Supplies 2,829. 56 312, 234. 62
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-71340- I S Tel econmuni cati ons 8, 637. 68 312, 234.62
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100- 70009- LEGAL Contracted Legal 59, 559. 55 206, 650. 19
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100- 70010- LEGAL Qutside Legal Co 12,767.10 206, 650. 19
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100- 70220- LEGAL O her Prof and T 2,197.00 206, 650. 19
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710- 100- 70430- LEGAL MFD Lease ) 264. 22 206, 650. 19
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-70611- LEGAL Printing and Bin 150. 00 206, 650. 19
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100- 70642- LEGAL Recordi ng Fees 229. 00 206, 650. 19
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100- 70690- LEGAL Ot her Purchased 75. 00 206, 650. 19
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710- 100- 71340- LEGAL Tel econmuni cati o 92.94 4,881.16
1001 10011710 Legal o - 1001-110-11710- 100- 71420- LEGAL Peri odical s 766. 58 4,881. 16
1001 10014105 Parks Admi nistrati 1001-141-14105-700-70430- PK ADM N MFD Lease 219. 28 7,418. 48
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1001 10014105 Parks Adm nistrati 1001-141-14105-700-71190- PK ADM N Ot her Supplie 5.00 524. 22
1001 10014110 Parks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-70420- PK MAI NT Rental s 1, 342.15 190, 065. 63
1001 10014110 Parks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-70430- PK MAI NT MFD Lease ) 99. 77 190, 065. 63
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70510- PK MAI NT Repr/M nc Bui 856. 49 31,988. 11
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70520- PK MAI NT Repr/Mnc Lic 120. 95 190, 065. 63
1001 10014110 Parks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-70542- PK MAI NT Repr/ M nc Non 475. 55 190, 065. 63
1001 10014110 Par ks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-70550- PK MAI NT Repr/ M nc | nf 4,860. 31 190, 065. 63
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70590- PK MAI NT Ot her Repair 82. 26 64, 699. 78
1001 10014110 Par ks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-71010- PK MAINT OFfice SuPpI i 190. 09 72,984. 66
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71024- PK MAI NT Janitorial Su 125. 05 2,649.13
1001 10014110 Parks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-71030- PK MAI NT Uni f or m Suppl 60. 85 72,984. 66
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71073- PK MAI NT Fuel Non-City 20. 00 72,984. 66
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71190- PK MAI NT O her Supplie 131. 08 25,393. 15
1001 10014110 Parks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-71320- PK MAI NT El ectricity 1, 383. 89 35, 858. 56
1001 10014110 Par ks Mai nt enance 1001-141-14110-700-71340- PK MAI NT Tel ecommuni ca 187. 36 13, 293. 00
1001 10014110 Par ks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-71340-41000 PK MAI NT Tel ecommuni ca 1, 225. 69 72,984. 66
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700- 70430- REC MFD Lease 21.17 59, 630. 40
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001- 141-14112-700- 70610- REC Adverti sing o 2,161. 00 12,928. 46
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700- 70611- REC Printing and Bi ndi 5, 456. 00 59, 630. 40
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112- 700- 70632- REC Pr of essi onal Devel 305. 68 5, 378. 07
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700- 70690- REC Ot her Purchased Se 550. 00 26, 906. 59
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001- 141-14112-700- 71060- REC Concessi on/ Program 22.10 5,662. 37
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700- 71190- REC O her Supplies 43. 88 11, 109. 52
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112- 700- 71340- REC Tel econmuni cati ons 114. 06 5, 388. 29
1001 10014120 Aquatics 1001-141-14120- 700- 70690- AQUATI CS @ her Purchas 7.50 1, 790. 50
1001 10014120 Aquatics 1001- 141-14120-700- 71320- AQUATI CS El ectricity 164. 53 4,104. 42
1001 10014120 A%gat ics 1001-141-14120- 700- 71340- AQUATI CS Tel ecommuni ca 292. 65 650. 40
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700-70218- 20000 BCPA Artist Fees 8, 500. 00 462, 307. 57
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 70220- 20000 BCPA Ot her Prof and Te 924. 00 462, 307. 57
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 70430- BCPA MFD Lease o 377. 95 310.72
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 70510- 20000 BCPA Repr/Mnc Buil din 1,664. 77 462, 307. 57
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 70610- 20000 BCPA Adverti sing ) 3,179. 04 462, 307. 57
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700- 70611- 20000 BCPA Printing and Bi nd 1,476. 64 462, 307. 57
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 71024- 20000 BCPA Janitorial Suppli 613. 75 144, 267.72
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 71190- 20000 BCPA O her Supplies - 258. 67 144, 267. 72
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 71320- 20000 BCPA El ectricity 4,260. 20 144, 267. 72
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 71340- 20100 CC Tel econmuni cati ons 485. 26 144, 267. 72
1001 10014136 M I ler Park Zoo 1001- 141-14136- 700- 70040- Z0OO Vet erinarian Servi 1,292.61 57, 066. 35
1001 10014136 MIler Park Zoo 1001-141-14136- 700- 70510- ZQO Repr/ M nc Buil di ng 254. 05 57, 066. 35
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001- 141- 14136- 700- 70610- Z00 Adverti si n% 117. 00 57, 066. 35
1001 10014136 MIler Park Zoo 1001-141-14136- 700- 70690- Z0O Ot her Purchased Se 20.75 57, 066. 35
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001-141-14136- 700- 71024- ZOO Janitorial Supplie 152. 98 106, 437. 29
1001 10014136 MIler Park Zoo 1001-141-14136- 700- 71040- Z00 Ani mal Food 191.55 106, 437. 29
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001- 141- 14136- 700- 71053- Z0O G ft Shop Purchase 304. 53 17, 634. 96
1001 10014136 MIler Park Zoo 1001-141-14136- 700- 71190- Z0O Ot her Supplies 105. 00 106, 437. 29
1001 10014136 M I ler Park Zoo 1001- 141-14136- 700- 71320- ZQOO El ectricity 1, 865. 85 106, 437. 29
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001-141- 14136- 700- 71340- Z00 Tel ecommuni cati ons 907. 78 106, 437. 29
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160- 700- 70430- | CE CNTR MFD Lease ) 109. 49 30, 494. 84
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160- 700- 70510- | CE CNTR Repr/ M nc Bui 1, 625. 88 30, 494. 84
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1001 10014160 Pepsi |ce Center 1001- 141-14160- 700- 70640- | CE CNTR Crfcls & Scor 1,928. 00 10, 786. 00
1001 10014160 Pepsi |ce Center 1001- 141- 14160- 700- 70690- | CE CNTR Ot her Purchas 40. 00 22,294.54
1001 10014160 Pepsi |ce Center 1001- 141-14160- 700- 71024- | CE CNTR Ja nltorlal Su 214. 02 101, 149. 70
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160- 700- 71060- | CE CNTR Concessi on/ Pr 3, 596. 55 16, 793. 92
1001 10014160 Pepsi |ce Center 1001- 141-14160- 700- 71340- | CE CNTR Tel ecommuni ca 41. 62 101, 149. 70
1001 10014170 SQAR 1001- 141- 20600- 700- 70611- SOAR Printing and Bi nd 1,022.74 1, 609. 59
1001 10014170 SOAR 1001- 141- 20600- 700- 70690- SOAR Ot her Purchased S 385. 95 7,028.71
1001 10014170 SOAR 1001- 141- 20600- 700- 71190- SOAR Ot her Supplies 11.80 6, 064. 67
1001 10014170 SOAR o 1001- 141- 20600- 700- 71340- SOAR Tel ecommuni cati on 17.03 230. 44
1001 10015110 Police Adm nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-62190- POLI CE Uni forns 296. 75 45, 745. 65
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200- 70430- POLI CE MFD Lease ) 1,012. 37 792,025.21
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-70510- POLI CE Repr/Mnc Build 22.82 792,025. 21
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-70632- POLI CE Prof essi onal De 577.00 792, 025. 21
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200- 70649- POLI CE Car Wash 654. 50 792,025.21
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200- 70690- POLI CE Ot her Purchased 18, 995. 00 792,025. 21
1001 10015110 Police Adm nistrat 1001-151-15110-200- 71340- POLI CE Tel ecommuni cat i 1, 494. 06 305, 675. 29
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-72120- POLI CE Capital Qutla 20, 297. 86 1,255.14
1001 10015118 Pol i ce Communicati 1001-151-15118-200- 70530- COW CTR Repr/ M nc f 34, 152. 00 18, 529. 57
1001 10015118 Pol i ce Conmmuni cati 1001-151-15118-200- 70632- COWM CTR Pr of essi onal 522. 00 18, 529. 57
1001 10015118 Police Conmunicati 1001-151-15118-200- 71340- COW CTR Tel econmmuni ca 1, 128. 42 25, 475. 65
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 62190- FI RE Uni f or ns 668. 73 21, 421.93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 70430- FI RE MFD Lease 267.53 690, 263. 49
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 70510- FI RE Repr/Mnc Buildin 185. 00 690, 263. 49
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 70540- FI RE Repr/ M nc Equi pnt 2,314.95 690, 263. 49
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 70632- FI RE Prof essi onal Deve 76. 00 690, 263. 49
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 71026~ FI RE Medi cal Supplies 394.11 287, 645. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 71080- FI RE Mai nt enance and R 3.35 287, 645. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 71190- FI RE Ot her Supplies 524. 86 287, 645. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 71320- FIRE El ectricity 1, 706. 57 287, 645. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 71340- FI RE Tel econmuni cati on 1,135.64 287, 645. 93
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 72140- FIRE Capital Qutlay Eq 8, 758. 63 .00
1001 10015410 PACE 1001- 154- 15410- 200- 70430- BS MFD Lease 236. 99 19, 018. 99
1001 10015410 PACE 1001- 154- 15410- 200- 70611- BS Printinﬁ and Bindin 135. 00 19, 018. 99
1001 10015410 PACE 1001- 154- 15410- 200- 70631- BS Menbershi p Dues 440. 00 19, 018. 99
1001 10015410 PACE 1001- 154- 15410- 200- 71340- BS Tel ecommuni cat i ons 430. 28 16, 290. 75
1001 10015410 PACE 1001- 154- 15410- 200- 79120- BS Enpl oyee Rel ations 30. 95 19, 018. 99
1001 10015420 PACE Pl anni ng 1001- 154- 15420- 200- 70641- PLAN Tenporary Service 6, 500. 00 -7,567.91
1001 10015420 PACE Plannln? 1001- 154- 15420- 200- 71010~ PLAN O fice Supplies 70. 00 1, 685. 12
1001 10015430 PACE Code Enforcem 1001- 154-15430- 200- 70430- CODE ENF MFD Lease 298. 48 -158. 48
1001 10015430 PACE Code Enforcem 1001-154-15430-200- 71010- CODE ENF O fice Suppli 140. 00 8, 868. 09
1001 10015430 PACE Code Enforcem 1001-154-15430-200- 71340- CODE ENF Tel ecommuni ca 269. 78 8, 868. 09
1001 10015480 PACE Facilltles Ma 1001- 154- 15480- 100- 70220- FAC MAINT Cther Prof a 20,074. 31 132, 540. 46
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100- 70410- FAC MAI NT Janitorial S 2,283. 44 132, 540. 46
1001 10015480 PACE Facglltles Ma 1001- 154- 15480- 100- 70510- FAC MAI NT Repr/ M nc Bu 4,272. 28 132, 540. 46
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480- 100- 70540- FAC MAI NT Repr/ M nc Eq 2,713.90 132, 540. 46
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480- 100- 70690- FAC MAI NT O her Purcha 954. 40 132, 540. 46
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480- 100- 71320- FAC MAINT El ectricity 6, 581. 72 79, 546. 89
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400- 550- 70690- PARKI NG Ot her Purchase 2, 896. 67 19, 451. 13
1001 10015490 Parklng Operations 1001-550-55400-550-71340- PARKI NG Tel econmuni cat 561. 95 1, 663. 65
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1001 10016110 Public Works Adnmin 1001-160-16110-300- 70430- PW ADM N MFD Lease 404. 81 5,340.41
1001 10016110 Public Wrks Adnmin 1001-160-16110-300- 70690- PW ADM N O her Purchas 4,840. 00 5, 340. 41
1001 10016110 Public Wrks Adm n 1001-160-16110-300-71024- PWADM N Janitorial Su 116. 36 10, 099. 17
1001 10016110 Public Wrks Admin 1001-160-16110-300-71340- PW ADM N Tel econmuni ca 553. 99 10, 099. 17
1001 10016120 Street Mai ntenance 1001-160-16120-300- 70650- STREET MNT Landfill & 1,854. 24 -14,774. 31
1001 10016120 Street Mai ntenance 1001- 160-16120- 300- 70690- STREET MNT O her Purch 139. 46 134, 577. 38
1001 10016120 Street Mi ntenance 1001-160-16120-300-71081- STREET MNT Concr et e 923. 88 408, 992. 14
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120- 300- 71083- STREET MNT UPM Cold M 2,588. 33 408, 992. 14
1001 10016120 Street Mintenance 1001-160-16120-300- 71084- STREET MNT Aggregate R 1,353.11 408, 992. 14
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120- 300- 71091- STREET MNT Traffic Sig 552. 49 408, 992. 14
1001 10016120 Street Mai ntenance 1001-160-16120- 300- 71093- STREET MNT Street Name 42.50 408, 992. 14
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120- 300- 71096- STREET MNT Traffic Lin 735. 00 408, 992. 14
1001 10016120 Street Mai ntenance 1001-160-16120-300-71190- STREET MNT O her Suppl 328. 53 408, 992. 14
1001 10016124 Snow & | ce Renpval 1001-160-16124-300- 71085- SNOW & | CE Rock Salt 31, 715. 97 113, 426. 24
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admi ni 1001-160-16210- 300- 70220- ENG ADM N Ot her Prof a 213.75 245, 575. 53
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admi ni 1001-160-16210- 300- 70430- ENG ADM N MFD Lease 130. 84 245, 575. 53
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admini 1001-160-16210-300- 70632- ENG ADM N Pr of essi onal 20. 00 245, 575. 53
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admi ni 1001-160-16210- 300- 70641- ENG ADM N Tenporary Se 2,901. 44 245, 575. 53
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admini 1001-160-16210-300- 71078- ENG ADM N El ectrical M 744.01 483, 438. 07
1001 10016210 Engi neering Admi ni 1001-160-16210-300- 71320- ENG ADM N El ectricity 48. 27 483, 438. 07
1001 10016210 Engi neering Adm ni 1001- 160-16210- 300- 71340- ENG ADM N Tel ecomuni ¢ 947. 28 483, 438. 07
1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160- 16310- 100- 70430- FLEET MFD Lease S 84.91 148, 587. 56
1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160- 16310- 100- 70510- FLEET Repr/Mnc Bui l di 1, 080. 24 148, 587. 56
1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160-16310- 100- 70520- FLEET Repr/Mnc Licens 10, 340. 33 148, 587. 56
1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160-16310- 100- 70620- FLEET Towi ng 165. 00 148, 587. 56
1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160- 16310- 100- 70690- FLEET O her Purchased 416. 88 148, 587. 56
1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160- 16310- 100- 71075- FLEET G| for Vehicles 5, 438. 67 207, 622. 67
1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160-16310- 100- 71080- FLEET Mai nt enance and 329. 06 207, 622. 67
1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160-16310- 100- 71190- FLEET O her Supplies. 319. 80 207, 622. 67
1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160- 16310- 100- 71340- FLEET Tel ecommuni cati o 162. 15 207, 622. 67
1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001-160-16310- 100-71710- FLEET Vehicl e and Equi 35,752. 11 207, 622. 67
1001 10019170 Econoni c Devel opne 1001-000-19170- 100- 70220- ECON DEV O her Prof an 13, 640. 00 146, 784. 76
FUND TOTAL 722, 458. 95
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 114, 412,710.75
2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700- 100- 70610- ELECT Advertising 920. 24 123, 624. 63
2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700- 100- 70631- ELECT Menber shi p Dues 1,234.72 123, 624. 63
2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700-100- 70690- ELECT O her Purchased 7,089. 70 123, 624. 63
2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700-100-70790- ELECT Q her |nsurance 4,772.59 123, 624. 63
2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700-100-71010- ELECT O fice Supplies 240. 94 - 93, 445. 07
2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700- 100- 71017- ELECT Post age ) 2,284. 85 - 93, 445. 07
2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700-100-71190- ELECT O her Supplies 1,582.10 - 93, 445. 07
2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700- 100- 71340- ELECT Tel ecommuni cati o 590. 31 - 93, 445. 07
FUND TOTAL 18, 715. 45
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 114, 412,710.75
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2090 20900900 Drug Enforcenent 2090- 209- 20900- 200- 70530- DRUG Repr/Mnc Ofice 357.00 47, 859. 00
2090 20900900 Drug Enforcenent 2090- 209- 20900- 200- 71190- DRUG Ot her Supplies 8, 160. 00 41, 483. 16
2090 20900940 Federal Drug Enfor 2090-209-20940-200-72120- FDEP Capl Qut O f & Co 7,194. 14 444, 86
FUND TOTAL 15, 711. 14
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 114,412, 710.75
4010 40100100 Capital | nprovemen 4010-000-40100-990- 70050- CAP | MPROV Engi neeri ng 7,833.78 .00
4010 40100100 Capital |nprovenen 4010- 000-40100-990- 72520- CAP | MPROV BU|Id|ngg 92,920. 00 817, 587. 60
4010 40100100 Capital |nprovenmen 4010- 000-40100-990- 72530- 40600 CAP | MPROV Str eet ns 15, 646. 92 .00
4010 40100100 Capital |nprovemen 4010-000-40100-990- 72560- CAP | MPROV Si dewal k Co 163, 936. 85 817, 587. 60
4010 40100100 Capital Inprovemen 4010-000-40100-990-72570- CAP | MPROV Par k Const 62, 871. 30 817, 587. 60
FUND TOTAL 343, 208. 85

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 114, 412,710.75

4011 40110133 FY 2016 Capital Le 4011-000-40133-850-72120-
4011 40110133 FY 2016 Capital Le 4011-000-40133-850-72520-

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 114,412,710.75

5010 5010 Wat er

5010- 000- 00000- 000- 21140-
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-54101-
5010 50100110 Water Adm nistrati 5010-500-50110-910-54430-
5010 50100110 Water Adm nistrati 5010-500-50110-910-70220-
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70410-
5010 50100110 Water Admi nistrati 5010-500-50110-910- 70430-
5010 50100110 Water Adm nistrati 5010-500-50110-910-70611-
5010 50100110 Water Adm nistrati 5010-500-50110-910- 70641-
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70642-
5010 50100110 Water Admi nistrati 5010-500-50110-910- 70690-
5010 50100110 Water Adm nistrati 5010-500-50110-910-71017-
5010 50100110 Water Adm nistrati 5010-500-50110-910-71190-
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71340-
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910-70220-
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssi on 5010-500-50120-910- 70550-
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssi on 5010-500-50120-910- 70650-
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 70690-
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 71080-
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssi on 5010-500-50120-910-71190-
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssi on 5010-500-50120-910- 71320-
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 71340-
5010 50100130 Water Purificati on 5010-500-50130-910-70050-
5010 50100130 Water Purificati on 5010-500-50130-910-70070-

77

CAP LEASE Cap CQutl O f 55 723, 603. 00

3, 824.
1,395,179. 77

CAP LEASE Bul | di ngs 1, 243, 832. 23
FUND TOTAL 1, 399, 004. 32

WATER BNWRD Col | ecti on 402, 210. 47

WATER ADM N Met ered Wa 380. 02 .00
WATER ADM N Property/F 250. 00 .00
WATER ADM N Ot her Pr of 67.50 356, 090. 66
WATER ADM N Jani tori al 802. 30 188. 45
WATER ADM N MFD Lease 374.59 356, 090. 66
WATER ADM N Printing a 8,618. 05 356, 090. 66
WATER ADM N Tenpor ary 1, 970. 16 356, 090. 66
WATER ADM N Recor di ng 368. 00 356, 090. 66
WATER ADM N Gt her Purc 2,963. 00 356, 090. 66
WATER ADM N Post age 9, 595. 97 147, 330. 88
WATER ADM N Ot her Supp 90. 00 147, 330. 88
WATER ADM N Tel econmmun 937. 06 147, 330. 88
WATER TRANS O her Pr of 3,612.80 1,454, 436. 74
WATER TRANS Repr/ M nc 5,620.10 1, 454, 436. 74
WATER TRANS Landfill & 3,117.76 1, 454, 436. 74
WATER TRANS Ot her Purc 2,784.43 1, 454, 436. 74
WATER TRANS Mai nt enanc 868. 50 475, 167. 68
WATER TRANS O her Supp 444. 67 475, 167. 68
WATER TRANS El ectricit 6, 546. 12 475, 167. 68
WATER TRANS Tel econmun 905. 16 475, 167. 68
WATER PURE Engi neeri ng 397.55 239, 614. 97
WATER PURE Labor atory 800. 00 95, 100. 00
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fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY apwar r nt
CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70220- WATER PURE O her Prof 76, 261. 79 239, 614. 97
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70590- WATER PURE O her Repai 650. 69 239, 614. 97
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70690- WATER PURE O her Purch 6, 047. 86 239, 614. 97
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71024- WATER PURE Jani tori al 477.74 241, 684. 06
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71080- WATER PURE Mai nt enance 4,905. 24 241, 684. 06
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71190- WATER PURE O her Suppl 11, 756. 36 241, 684. 06
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71320- WATER PURE El ectricity 18,670. 34 241, 684. 06
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71340- WATER PURE Tel ecommuni 418.19 241, 684. 06
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71720- WATER PURE Wt er Chem 57,523. 39 241, 684. 06
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71725- WATER PURE Car bon Reac 14, 751. 00 175, 569. 65
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 54430- LAKE MNT Property/ Faci 500. 00 .00
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 70220- LAKE MNT O her Prof an 4,792.50 423, 797. 06
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance  5010-500-50140-910- 70430- LAKE MNT MFD Lease 202. 82 423,797. 06
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance  5010-500-50140-910-70510- LAKE MNT Repr/M nc Bui 22,542.84 423, 797. 06
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance  5010-500-50140-910- 70650- LAKE MNT Landfill & Re 2,023.03 423,797. 06
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance  5010-500-50140-910-71080- LAKE MNT Mai nt enance a 53. 30 60, 179. 70
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance  5010-500-50140-910-71190- LAKE MNT Ot her Supplie 730. 40 60, 179. 70
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance  5010-500-50140-910- 71340- LAKE MNT Tel ecommuni ca 53. 55 60, 179. 70
5010 50100150 Water Meter Servic 5010-500-50150-910-70220- WATER METER Ot her Prof 1, 428. 38 34, 743. 48
5010 50100150 Water Meter Servic 5010-500-50150-910- 71080- WATER METER Mai nt enanc 155. 14 57, 636. 18
FUND TOTAL 677, 668. 77
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 114,412, 710.75
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100- 920- 70550- SEVER Repr/Mnc I nfras 33, 328. 52 393, 450. 66
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100- 920- 70551- SEVER Energency Sanita 13,174. 04 393, 450. 66
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110- 510- 51100- 920- 70580- SEVER G adi nP and Seed 3, 369. 52 .00
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100- 920- 70650- SEVER Landfill & Resid 4,487.76 393, 450. 66
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110-510-51100- 920- 71080- SEVER Mai nt enance and 53. 31 107, 064. 45
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100- 920- 71081- SEVER Concr et e 3,278.63 107, 064. 45
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110-510-51100-920-71122- SEVVER Manhol e and Inle 246. 00 107, 064. 45
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110-510-51100- 920- 71123- SEVER Manhol e and Inle 2,529. 48 107, 064. 45
5110 51101100 Sewer Qperations 5110-510-51100- 920- 71124- SEVEER Sewer Repair Pip 2,273.70 107, 064. 45
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920- 71127~ SEVEER Shor i ng & Sewer 332.70 107, 064. 45
5110 51101100 Sewer Qperations 5110-510-51100- 920- 71190- SEVER Ot her Supplies 112.50 107, 064. 45
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110-510-51100- 920- 71320- SEVER El ectricity 7.65 107, 064. 45
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100- 920- 72550- SEVER Sewer Const and 56, 828. 05 2, 200, 000. 00
FUND TOTAL 120, 021. 86
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 114, 412,710.75
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930- 70220- STORM WATER O her Pr of 270. 00 181, 843. 63
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930- 70420- STORM WATER Rent al s 74.00 181, 843. 63
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930- 70550- STORM WATER Repr/ M nc 190. 85 181, 843. 63
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100- 930- 70650- STORM WATER Landfill D 8, 959. 68 181, 843. 63
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71081- STORM WATER Concrete S 4, 090. 37 -55,153. 68
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71122- STORM WATER Manhol e & 837. 00 15, 731. 48
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CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71123- STORM WATER Manhol e & 2,529.48 15, 731. 48
5310 53103100 Storm Water QOperat 5310-530-53100-930-71124- STORM WATER Sewer Repa 2,273.70 15, 731. 48
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71127- STORM WATER Shor i n% & 332.70 15, 731. 48
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71190- STORM WATER O her Supp 232. 45 15, 731. 48
FUND TOTAL 19, 790. 23
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 114, 412,710.75
5440 54404400 Sol id Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940- 70641- SOL WASTE Tenporary Se 7,475. 82 41, 156. 85
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Qperat 5440-540-54400-940- 70650- SOL WASTE Landfill & R 68, 203. 28 284, 965. 19
5440 54404400 Solid Waste QOperat 5440-540-54400-940-70652- SOL WASTE Bul k Di sposa 18, 825. 09 .00
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Qperat 5440-540-54400-940- 70655- SOL WASTE Brush Di spos 18, 699. 24 .00
5440 54404400 Sol id Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940- 70690- SOL WASTE O her Purcha 600. 00 284, 965. 19
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-71190- SCL WASTE Ot her Suppl i 34.28 186, 533. 16
FUND TOTAL 113,837. 71
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 114, 412,710.75
5560 5560 Abr aham Li ncol n Pa 5560- 000- 00000- 000- 23214- LI NC PARK Par ki ng Faci 540. 00
5560 55605600 Abraham Li ncol n Pa 5560-550-55600- 950- 71080- LI NC PARKI NG Mai nt enan 24.54 14, 038. 39
FUND TOTAL 564. 54
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 114, 412,710.75
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960- 70430- HGC MFD Lease 40. 61 55, 607. 91
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960- 70542- HGC Repr/ M nc Non-Fl ee 295.01 55, 607. 91
5640 56406400 CGol f Qperations -- 5640-560-56400-960-70631- HGC Menber shi p Dues 395. 00 55, 607. 91
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960- 70660- HGC Arnored Car Servic 216. 03 55, 607. 91
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71320- HCC El ectricity 141.51 82, 728. 26
5640 56406400 CGol f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960- 71340- HGC Tel ecommuni cati ons 767. 33 82,728. 26
5640 56406400 CGol f Qperations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71780- HGC Pro Shop 15. 95 82, 728. 26
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960- 70430- PVGC MFD Lease 40. 25 9,122.50
5640 56406410 Gol f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960- 70510- PVGC Repr/ M nc Buildin 60. 00 9,122.50
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70542- PVGC Repr/Mnc Non-Fle 1,103. 15 9,122.50
5640 56406410 CGolf Qperations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70610- PVGC Adverti sing 600. 00 9,122.50
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70631- PVGC Menber shi p Dues 425.00 9,122.50
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960- 70660- PVGC Arnored Car Servi 216. 04 9,122.50
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71030- PVGC Uni form SuPpI i es 24.94 102, 710. 60
5640 56406410 CGolf Qperations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71190- PVGC O her Supplies 372. 44 102, 710. 60
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71320- PVGC El ectricity . 414.42 102, 710. 60
5640 56406410 CGol f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960- 71340- PVGC Tel econmuni cati on 878. 69 102, 710. 60
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71760- PVGC Soft Drinks 295. 81 102, 710. 60
5640 56406410 Colf Qperations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71780- PVGC Pro Shop 911.73 102, 710. 60
5640 56406420 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 70430- DCC MFD Lease 77.23 81, 957. 70
5640 56406420 CGol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 70510- DGC Repr/ M nc Buil di ng 169. 44 81, 957.70
5640 56406420 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 70542- DGC Repr/ M nc Non-Fl ee 3,151.13 81, 957.70
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DUE DATE: 02/11/2016

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET

5640 56406420 CGol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 70631- DGC Menbershi p Dues 400. 00 81, 957. 70

5640 56406420 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 70660- DCC Arnored Car Servic 216. 03 81, 957. 70

5640 56406420 Gol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71320- DCC El ectricity 542. 56 138, 474. 16

5640 56406420 CGol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 71340- DGC Tel econmuni cati ons 1, 414.51 138, 474. 16

5640 56406420 Gol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71780- DGC Pro Shop -56.10 138, 474. 16
FUND TOTAL 13,128.71

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 114, 412,710.75

5710 57107110 City Col i seum 5710-570-57110- 970- 70510- COLI SEUM Repr/ M nc Bui 2, 650. 00 -2,726.54
FUND TOTAL 2, 650. 00

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 114, 412,710.75

6020 60200210 Bl ue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-57210- EMP BCBS Enpl oyee Cont 258. 31 .00

6020 60200210 Bl ue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-70717- EMP BCBS Cl ains Paid 126, 294. 03 1, 698, 364. 45

6020 60200240 Dent al 6020- 620- 60240- 990- 57210- EMP DENTAL Enpl oyee Co 23.09 .00

6020 60200240 Dent al 6020- 620- 60240- 990- 70717- EMP DENTAL C ai ns Pal d 11, 070. 95 140, 959. 26

6020 60200250 Vi sion 6020- 620- 60250-990- 57210- EMP VI SI ON Enpl oyee Co 4.48 .00
FUND TOTAL 137, 650. 86

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 114, 412,710.75

6028 60280210 Bl ue Cross/Blue Sh 6028-628-60210-990-70719- RET BCBS Preni uns Pai d 234. 18 762, 696. 53

6028 60280250 Vi sion 6028- 628- 60250- 990- 70719- RET VI SI ON Preni uns Pa 8.22 3, 250. 28

6028 60280260 RET Medi care Suppl 6028-628-60260-990-70719- RET MED SUPPL Prem uns 418. 43 64, 885.12
FUND TOTAL 660. 83

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 114, 412,710.75

_CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL

3.585,072. 22

GRAND_TOTAL

3,585, 072. 22

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **
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City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10022 BF Conm Devel op Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
718 BL MCKEE ENVI RONMENTAL 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 15-5448 J60 135849
1 22402430 70690 51000 CD- Rehab Purch Serv 1, 325.00
| nvoi ce Net 1, 325. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 325.00 -
718 BL MCKEE ENVI RONMENTAL 00000 INV 01/25/2016 15-5448 J60B 135853
1 22402430 70690 51000 CD- Rehab Purch Serv 1, 325.00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 325. 00
718 BL MCKEE ENVI RONMENTAL 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 15- 5448 J60C 135856
1 22402430 70690 51000 CD- Rehab Purch Serv 1, 325.00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 325. 00
718 BL MCKEE ENVI RONMENTAL 00000 | 01/ 25/ 2016 15- 5448 J60D 135858
1 22402430 70690 51000 CD- Rehab Purch Serv 1, 325.00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 325. 00
718 BL MCKEE ENVI RONMENTAL 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 15-5448 J60E 135859
1 22402430 70690 51000 CD- Rehab Purch Serv 1, 325.00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 325. 00
CHECK TOTAL 5, 300. 00 S —
589 CHI LDRENS HOVE AND AID 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 08052015 135844
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 204. 00
I nvoi ce Net 204. 00
CHECK TOTAL 204. 00 -
1048 COLLABORATI VE SO.UTION 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 0142016 135834
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 735. 50
I nvoi ce Net 735. 50
1048 CO.LABORATI VE SO UTION 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 01042016A 135840
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 735. 50
I nvoi ce Net 735. 50
1048 CO.LABORATI VE SO UTION 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 01042016B 135841
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants 735. 50
I nvoi ce Net 735. 50
CHECK TOTAL 2,206.50 -
1238 EXPER 00002 INV 01/25/ 2016 CD1609031656 135904
1 22402430 70690 51000 CD- Rehab Purch Serv 27.55
I nvoi ce Net 27.55
1238 EXPER 00002 INV 01/25/ 2016 CD1608031125 135911
1 22402430 70690 51000 CD- Rehab Purch Serv 27.00
I nvoi ce Net 27.00
CHECK TOTAL 54.55 -
781 HOUSI NG AUTHORITY OF T 00002 INV 01/25/2016 01122016 135916
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 5, 835. 54
I nvoi ce Net 5, 835. 54
CHECK TOTAL 5, 835. 54 N I
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01/ 20/ 2016 09: 47 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 3
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10022 BF Conm Devel op Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1047 PARTNERS FOR COMWUNI TY 00000 INV 01/25/2016 12292015 135830
1 22402460 79130 54000 CI>Cbnt Ca Grants 2,585. 26
nvoi ce Net 2,585. 26
1047 PARTNERS FOR COVMUNI TY 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 12292015a 135832
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 2 585. 26
I nvoi ce Net 585. 26
CHECK TOTAL 5,170.52 -
302 PERSONAL ASS|I STANCE TE 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 01082016 135821
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 4,651. 67
2 22402460 79130 54000 CD Cont Ca Grants 440. 25
I nvoi ce Net 5, 091. 92
302 PERSONAL ASS|I STANCE TE 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 01082016A 135828
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 4,651. 67
2 22402460 79130 54000 CD Cont Ca Grants 440. 25
I nvoi ce Net 5, 091. 92
302 PERSONAL ASS|I STANCE TE 00001 INV 01/25/2016 01082016a 135846
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 102. 58
I nvoi ce Net 102. 58
302 PERSONAL ASS|I STANCE TE 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 01082016B 135847
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD- Cont Ca Grants 102. 58
I nvoi ce Net 102. 58
302 PERSONAL ASS|I STANCE TE 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 01082016J 135885
1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants 2,794.
I nvoi ce Net 2,794. 11
302 PERSONAL ASSI STANCE TE 00001 INV 01/25/2016 01082016L 135926
1 22402460 79130 58500 CD- Cont Ca Grants 1, 378. 25
I nvoi ce Net 1, 378. 25
302 PERSONAL ASS|I STANCE TE 00001 INV 01/25/2016 01082016M 135929
1 22402460 79130 58500 CD- Cont Ca Grants 1, 378. 25
| nvoi ce Net 1, 378. 25
CHECK TOTAL 15, 939. 61 -
21 I NvO CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 36, 035.72 36, 035.72

CASH_ACCOUNT _ BAL ANCE

26,715, 63
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 47 bC| TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY

CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016

KIIH“_I-I_* “m ewneme

P 4
apwar r nt

DUE DATE: 02/11/2016

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
2240 22402430 CD - Rehabilitati o 2240-224-22430-800-70690- 51000 CD REHAB Ot her Purchas 6, 679. 55 128, 279. 68
2240 22402460 CD - Continuum of 2240-224-22460-800-79130- 54000 CD CONT CARE Grants 26, 599. 67 68, 138. 27
2240 22402460 CD - Continuum of 2240-224-22460-800-79130- 58500 CD CCC - PLAN 2,756.50 8, 269. 50

FUND TOTAL 36, 035. 72

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10022 BALANCE 26, 715. 63
CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL 36,035, 72
GRAND_TOTAL 36,035, 72

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Frances Watts **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

01/ 20/ 2016 09: 49 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 01/ 25/ 2016 CHECK RUN: 01252016 AMOUNT: $ 845.00

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

T TEEEETT -_—_— *‘m

01/ 20/ 2016 09: 49 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVO CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10023 BF | HDA Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
718 BL MCKEE ENVI RONMENTAL 00000 INV 01/ 25/2016 15-5448 J61 135816
1 22502520 70651 56000 SFOOR Denolition 845. 00
I nvoi ce Net 845. 00
CHECK TOTAL 845. 00 -
1 I NVO CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 845. 00 845. 00
CASH_ACCOUNT_BAL ANCE -1,886.19
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HeiQb%2BO260WUvkhqT2dG5tLM9I3RSruADsNQlpsT0ZxHq%2BSgByFC7Ln5LRh974LCOePjuuzVYXV6VRhaGIaZhg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HeiQb%2BO260WUvkhqT2dG5tLM9I3RSruADsNQlpsT0ZxHq%2BSgByFC7Ln5LRh974LCOePjuuzVYXV6VRhaGIaZhg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HeiQb%2BO260WUvkhqT2dG5tLM9I3RSruADsNQlpsT0ZxHq%2BSgByFC7Ln5LRh974LCOePjuuzVYXV6VRhaGIaZhg==&

|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

01/20/ 2016 09: 49 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY

CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016

P 3
apwar r nt

DUE DATE: 02/11/2016

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
2250 22502520 Single Family Oame 2250-225-22520-800- 70651- 56000 | HDA APP Denol i ti on 845. 00 3,392.08
FUND TOTAL 845. 00
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10023 BALANCE -1, 886. 19
CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL 845. 00
GRAND_TOTAL 845. 00

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

01/ 20/ 2016 09: 49 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 01/ 25/ 2016 CHECK RUN: 01252016 AMOUNT: $ 72,306.95

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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TEEEEETT - -illl

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e

01/ 20/ 2016 09: 49 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
840 CDWLLC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 BPQO770 135526
1 23103100 71013 Libr M& O Com Supp 69. 79
I nvoi ce Net 69. 79
CHECK TOTAL 69. 79 -
40 CDW LLC 00001 INV 01/25/2016 BRD7025 136045
1 23103100 71013 Libr M& O Com Supp 169. 45
I nvoi ce Net 169. 45
840 CDWLLC 001 INV 01/25/ 2016 BQS1877 136046
1 23103100 71013 Libr M& O Com Supp 23. 64
I nvoi ce Net 23. 64
CHECK TOTAL 193. 09 -
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG 00001 EFT 01/25/2016 57001805 136012
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 124. 45
I nvoi ce Net 124. 45
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG 001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 57002148 136013
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 177. 68
I nvoi ce Net 177. 68
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 57002190 136015
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 31.19
I nvoi ce Net 31.19
1497 CENGAGE LEARN NG 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 57002369 136017
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 128. 20
I nvoi ce Net 128. 20
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG 00001 EFT 01/25/2016 57003074 136018
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 121. 45
I nvoi ce Net 121. 45
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG 1 EFT 01/25/ 2016 57017766 136019
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 45. 73
I nvoi ce Net 45,73
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 57018107 136020
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 46. 48
I nvoi ce Net 46. 48
1497 CENGAGE LEARN NG 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 57018396 136021
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 145. 44
I nvoi ce Net 145. 44
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG 00001 EFT 01/25/2016 57018693 136022
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 47. 23
I nvoi ce Net 47. 23
CHECK TOTAL 867. 85 -
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 56967889 135335
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 28. 49
I nvoi ce Net 28. 49
CHECK TOTAL 28. 49 - ___
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=x5dTAXqBX9dDeQN6FM3U3S%2BIxpirHWRaMZbuqTWOizAWPZRunoKrfIOWJR1FzBU6&
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01252016 01/ 25/ 2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
836 CENTER PO NT | NC 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 1345207 136043
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 469. 14
I nvoi ce Net 469. 14
CHECK TOTAL 469. 14 -
3064 CIRBN LLC 0000 INV 01/25/ 2016 3895 136030
1 23103100 71340 10000 Li br M & O Tel ecom 420. 33
I nvoi ce Net 420. 33
CHECK TOTAL 420. 33 -
878 CONTI NENTAL RESEARCH C 00000 INV 01/ 25/2016 429951- CRC- 2 135425
1 23103100 71024 Libr M& O Janit Supp 164. 00
I nvoi ce Net 164. 00
CHECK TOTAL 164. 00 I
3561 CORRI NE WOEL FEL 000 INV 01/25/ 2016 1543 136027
1 23103100 70690 10000 Li br M & O Purch Serv 250. 00
I nvoi ce Net 250. 00
CHECK TOTAL 250. 00 -
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTI NG L 00001 EFT 01/25/2016 1810201250 135426
1 23103100 70610 10000 Libr M & O Advertise 273.00
I nvoi ce Net 273.00
CHECK TOTAL 273.00 -
1009 CUSTOM DI G TAL | MAG NG 00001 INV 01/25/2016 4010 135443
1 23103100 70611 10000 Libr M& O PrintBind 3,821.22
I nvoi ce Net 3,821.22
1009 CUSTOM DI d TAL | MAG NG 00001 INV 01/25/2016 4011 135445
1 23103100 70611 10000 Libr M& O PrintBind 805. 16
I nvoi ce Net 805. 16
CHECK TOTAL 4,626. 38 -
698 DELL MARKETI NG LP 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 XJW5DIRI8 136040
1 23103100 71013 Libr M& O Com Supp 3,234. 48
I nvoi ce Net 3,234. 48
CHECK TOTAL 3,234.48 -
999012 RHONDA NASSI 0000 INV 01/ 25/2016 MASSI E NOV 2015 135524
1 23103100 70610 10000 Li br M & O Advertise 137. 77
I nvoi ce Net 137. 77
CHECK TOTAL 137. 77 I
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 1/01/16 135440
1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M& O Tel ecom 49, 32
I nvoi ce Net 49, 32
1957 FRONTI ER COVMMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 1/01/16 8286091 135442
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 49 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 4
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/ 25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M& O Tel ecom 694. 25
I nvoi ce Net 694. 25
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 01/25/ 2016 3098274636142016 136025
1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M& O Tel ecom 153. 62
I nvoi ce Net 153. 62
CHECK TOTAL 897. 19 -
542 1LLINO S WESLEYAN UNIV 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 JANUARY 4 2016 135427
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M& O Purch Serv 698. 38
I nvoi ce Net 698. 38
CHECK TOTAL 698. 38 -
3610 JOHN A YATES 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 FEBRUARY 2016 135345
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M & O Purch Serv 600. 00
I nvoi ce Net 600. 00
CHECK TOTAL 600. 00 -
618 KAVANAGH, SCULLY, SUDO 00000 INV 01/25/2016 131403 135447
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M& O Purch Serv 345. 00
I nvoi ce Net 345. 00
CHECK TOTAL 345. 00 -
3048 LANDER VAN GUNDY AGENC 00001 INV 01/11/2016 376035 135436
1 23103100 70790 Libr M& O Oher Ins 5,067. 00
I nvoi ce Net 5,067.00
3048 LANDER VAN GUNDY AGENC 00001 INV 01/ 25/2016 377858 135437
1 23103100 70714 Libr M& O Prop Caim 19, 669. 00
2 23103100 70715 Libr M& O Veh Caim 3, 409. 00
I nvoi ce Net 23,078. 00
3048 LANDER VAN GUNDY AGENC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 377859 135438
1 23103100 62160 Libr M& O Wor k Conp 13, 188. 00
I nvoi ce Net 13, 188. 00
CHECK TOTAL 41, 333. 00 -
548 M D ILLINO S MECHANI CA 00000 INV 01/ 25/2016 2559-1 N 136042
1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M& O RepMaint B 257.70
I nvoi ce Net 257. 70
CHECK TOTAL 257.70 -
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 93560301 135537
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 37. 47
I nvoi ce Net 37. 47
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 93560300 135645
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 44, 23
I nvoi ce Net 44, 23
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 93560303 135646
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 26. 23
I nvoi ce Net 26. 23
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
01/ 20/ 2016 09: 49 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 5
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 93560304 135649
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 22. 49
I nvoi ce Net 22. 49
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 93576571 136049
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 89. 94
I nvoi ce Net 89. 94
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 93576570 136050
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 11. 24
I nvoi ce Net 11. 24
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 01/25/2016 93576438 136051
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 209. 92
I nvoi ce Net 209. 92
CHECK TOTAL 441.52 -
97 M LLER JANI TOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/ 25/2016 078409- 00 135339
1 23103100 71024 Libr M& O Janit Supp 48. 35
I nvoi ce Net 48. 35
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/ 25/2016 078359- 00 135341
1 23103100 71024 Libr M& O Janit Supp 106. 76
I nvoi ce Net 106. 76
97 M LLER JANI TOR SUPPLY 0 INV 01/ 25/2016 078457-00 135528
1 23103100 71024 Libr M& O Janit Supp 40. 83
I nvoi ce Net 40. 83
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/25/2016 078540- 00 136041
1 23103100 71024 Libr M& O Janit Supp 196. 13
I nvoi ce Net 196. 13
CHECK TOTAL 392. 07 -
216 OFFI CEMAX | NC 00001 I NV 01/25/ 2016 812923 135531
1 23103100 71010 10000 Libr M& O Of Supp 17. 14
I nvoi ce Net 17. 14
216 OFFI CEMAX | NC 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 676212 135534
1 23103100 71013 Libr M& O Com Supp 105. 07
2 23103100 71080 Libr M& O Mint Supp 86. 24
3 23103100 79120 10000 Libr M& O Enp Relatn 178. 32
I nvoi ce Net 369. 63
216 OFFI CEMAX | NC 001 I NV 01/25/ 2016 810654 136047
1 23103100 71010 10000 Libr M& O Of Supp 85. 31
2 23103100 71010 10000 Libr M& O Of Supp 33.15
3 23103100 71013 Libr M& O Com Supp 36.19
I nvoi ce Net 154. 65
216 OFFI CEMAX | NC 00001 I NV 01/25/ 2016 811193 136048
1 23103100 71010 10000 Libr M& O Of Supp 10. 77
I nvoi ce Net 10. 77
CHECK TOTAL 552.19 - 0 0 @
703 RANDOM HOUSE | NC 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 1186026454 136044
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 37.42
I nvoi ce Net 37.42
CHECK TOTAL 37.42 -
1914 RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY | N 00000 INV_ 01/ 25/2016 195325 135522
1 23103100 71020 10000 Libr M& O Lib Supp 203. 75
I nvoi ce Net 203. 75
CHECK TOTAL 203.75 -
341 RICOH USA | NC 00002 INV 01/25/2016 996047078 136038
1 23103100 70420 10000 Libr M& O Rentals 395. 41
I nvoi ce Net 395. 41
CHECK TOTAL 395.41 -
341 RI COH USA | NC 00004 INV 01/25/ 2016 95996944 136039
1 23103100 70420 10000 Libr M& O Rentals 79. 00
I nvoi ce Net 79. 00
CHECK TOTAL 79. 00 -
1849 TAYLOR PAMELA 00000 INV 01/25/ 2016 5707 135344
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M& O Purch Serv 50. 00
I nvoi ce Net 50. 00
CHECK TOTAL 50. 00 -
444 U OF | 00010 INV 01/25/2016 661508347 135651
1 23103100 62210 Libr M& O Tuit Reinb 5,088. 00
I nvoi ce Net 5, 088. 00
444 U OF | 00010 INV 01/25/2016 670043851 135656
1 23103100 62210 Libr M& O Tuit Reinb 3,816. 00
I nvoi ce Net 3, 816. 00
444 U COF | 00010 INV 01/25/ 2016 667094200 135657
1 23103100 62210 Libr M& O Tuit Reinb 2,544. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 544 00
CHECK TOTAL 11, 448. 00 .
1751 UNI QUE MANAGEMENT SERV 00001 EFT 01/25/ 2016 418365 136026
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M& O Purch Serv 537. 00
I nvoi ce Net 537. 00
CHECK TOTAL 537. 00 -
3607 WALTER F LI NDBERG 00001 INV 01/25/ 2016 2016-1 136024
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M & O Purch Serv 2,975.00
| nvoi ce Net 2,975. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,975.00 - @200 0
2597 WH TESI DE KENT 00001 INV 01/25/2016 2 136023
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M& O Purch Serv 330. 00
I nvoi ce Net 330. 00
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=S/Wn1J9TvNKE1Dspt6tEWrcSG3rrQZ3ZE/GhVFkHSh%2BUBGXrwNjh26toxXzihjbIOM6l9HEcjaibyzH2i414dg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pSWwqNV6PKVyqFyEkhAZkGaEmDJtht%2BUR1mouJShg3qQhvT3sFcev0gCOT9VrYRw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pSWwqNV6PKVyqFyEkhAZkGaEmDJtht%2BUR1mouJShg3qQhvT3sFcev0gCOT9VrYRw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gz0m3pugajyMMqvODRU48gA0bGUEBQKnjB5pBodv83wemwTU9oJ0KkJ0uf8t7DRH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gz0m3pugajyMMqvODRU48gA0bGUEBQKnjB5pBodv83wemwTU9oJ0KkJ0uf8t7DRH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eWcPvez/8SuPCByUN6Rh75oNjNSw5xOO3hX%2BptNsROFd4usAqpOgeCzLSBmfgcoeRNlXW/cgqJOkX6py4pw5zQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1FrbchyC/iNQOjCl6LO%2BBvaJ/GWZvlc8ajLgZlKhVCN%2BhZaJUN7/L08F7%2Bjy8G6HVLNS27PQHuxRstrMFwL6xA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1FrbchyC/iNQOjCl6LO%2BBvaJ/GWZvlc8ajLgZlKhVCN%2BhZaJUN7/L08F7%2Bjy8G6HVLNS27PQHuxRstrMFwL6xA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1FrbchyC/iNQOjCl6LO%2BBvaJ/GWZvlc8ajLgZlKhVCN%2BhZaJUN7/L08F7%2Bjy8G6HVLNS27PQHuxRstrMFwL6xA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ghadu2HChUuAjO2Lvr45b7xfKMx2%2Bnnbl9SqENpQ4zxjsmwYItT2TGYVWniGGoZm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ghadu2HChUuAjO2Lvr45b7xfKMx2%2Bnnbl9SqENpQ4zxjsmwYItT2TGYVWniGGoZm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=N0NVZrUbWc5Jz5bUHo4bR8yhswrqZIC8jXHKq5HIvaA9gjRCByYId2dw8Hc7RUc7ugnKgAsBbScVYU%2BAQwUgyQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FE8LA42GP%2BT39AUof89G6Pn5Chr7cpckHDNQJZirWRSQZVIa08Hu6uDFD32IWR7dXSHv9W2BpPe59CMrU8jt1Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FE8LA42GP%2BT39AUof89G6Pn5Chr7cpckHDNQJZirWRSQZVIa08Hu6uDFD32IWR7dXSHv9W2BpPe59CMrU8jt1Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FE8LA42GP%2BT39AUof89G6Pn5Chr7cpckHDNQJZirWRSQZVIa08Hu6uDFD32IWR7dXSHv9W2BpPe59CMrU8jt1Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LW5fUStMUWn81jUDB7QjwguvtWjn3cwHivhP%2BeOH7%2Bh7kINViTyYegC4r94CchHm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LW5fUStMUWn81jUDB7QjwguvtWjn3cwHivhP%2BeOH7%2Bh7kINViTyYegC4r94CchHm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=H1b7qog9qghamSohaQ17yTsnkmV21O9GhUzKEU405RGyiZgCmJdz08rOocjFGxv2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VI9a3OeDOGH7Arm45WlQeFSD016l/FnCH7CYPegUstWPk2nr/HnO5NJP%2BEbNcodFKaU5s1gFn0euyX7EGtmLJA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VI9a3OeDOGH7Arm45WlQeFSD016l/FnCH7CYPegUstWPk2nr/HnO5NJP%2BEbNcodFKaU5s1gFn0euyX7EGtmLJA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VI9a3OeDOGH7Arm45WlQeFSD016l/FnCH7CYPegUstWPk2nr/HnO5NJP%2BEbNcodFKaU5s1gFn0euyX7EGtmLJA==&

|\\¢‘/ CITY OF nmommcronl

T TEEEeEE -l"m

01/ 20/ 2016 09: 49 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 7
fwatts | DETAIL INVO CE LIST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 330. 00 -
58 | NvO CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 72, 306. 95 72, 306. 95
CASH_ACCOUNT _BAL ANCE 455, 487. 21
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl

01/ 20/ 2016 09: 49
fwatts

CHECK RUN: 01252016

bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL
CHECK RUN SUMVARY

01/ 25/ 2016

I e

P 8
apwar r nt

DUE DATE: 02/11/2016

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 62160- LI B Workers Conpensat i 13, 188. 00 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 62210- LI B Tuition Rei nbursem 11, 448. 00 1,766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70420- 10000 LIB Rental s 474. 41 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70510- 10000 LI B Repr/ M nc Bui |l di ng 257.70 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70610- 10000 LI B Adverti sing 410.77 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70611- 10000 LI B Printing and Bi ndi 4,626. 38 1,766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70690- 10000 LI B Ot her Purchased Se 5, 785. 38 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70714- LI B Property C ains 19, 669. 00 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70715- LI B Vehicle Cains 3,409. 00 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70790- LI B O her |nsurance 5,067. 00 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71010- 10000 LIB Ofice Supplies 146. 37 1,766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71013- LI B Comput er SupPlles 3,638. 62 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71020- 10000 LI B Library Supplies 203. 75 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71024- LI B Janitorial Supplie 556. 07 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700- 71080- LI B Mai nt enance and Re 86. 24 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71340- 10000 LI B Tel econmuni cati ons 1,317.52 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71430- LI B Adul t Books 1, 365. 48 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71470- LI B Audio / Visual MNat 478. 94 1, 766, 721. 97
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 79120- 10000 LI B Enpl oyee Rel ati ons 178. 32 1,766, 721. 97
FUND TOTAL 72, 306. 95

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10032 BALANCE 455, 487. 21

__ CHECK_RUN_SUVMARY_TOTAL 72, 306. 95 __
. CRAND_TOTAL 72.306. 95 __

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Frances Watts **



|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

01/ 20/ 2016 09: 51 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 01/ 25/ 2016 CHECK RUN: 01252016 AMOUNT: $ 2,902.03

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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s R Bl w1
|\\¢/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | TS e s s v——
| e _l-l_h I uﬂlll.ﬂlw
01/20/2016 09:51 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVO CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10052 BF Motor Fuel Tax Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/ 25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
3077 ALFRED BENESCH & COVPA 00001 20140342 I NV 01/25/ 2016 17/ 87352 135944
1 20300300 70050 M Fuel Tx Eng Sv 889. 27
I nvoi ce Net 889. 27
CHECK TOTAL 889. 27 -
3077 ALFRED BENESCH & COMPA 00001 20140342 INV 01/25/2016 18/ 88714 135947
1 20300300 70050 M  Fuel Tx Eng Sv 945. 49
I nvoi ce Net 945. 49
CHECK TOTAL 945. 49 -
230 CLARK DI ETZ I NC 00001 20160131 EFT 01/ 25/ 2016 12 135931
1 20300300 70050 M Fuel Tx Eng Sv 1, 067. 27
I nvoi ce Net 1, 067. 27
CHECK TOTAL 1, 067. 27 -
3 I NvA CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 2,902. 03 2,902. 03
CASH_ ACCOUNT_BALANCE 510, 438.78
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vkTh2ymzvyA%2Bnx2UUdSnNWSoyjbULFYF7C8TfqbyVmaVpBDOggGHJ8uPaYoc4QE2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vkTh2ymzvyA%2Bnx2UUdSnNWSoyjbULFYF7C8TfqbyVmaVpBDOggGHJ8uPaYoc4QE2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZSkW4FlQLX7uEDSLzBOcgpZ5awzRGybZBjlDj6sEJtUx2NB6VykfHjfiHESEPTd1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nazbOrMgb//9Sx4AP95/9MfQDP5QZEoFJo0CvYOkwC6ACpsf72QHBjcKOW7wscdkgdmfGRzrbCmNVEDj9GGcTA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ncB7XSfFqWDvJ/5eDUPsWLjBKrcU9FdV6bw15VPvJO7OJ/iLbvLwEgiDgzcZrqL3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ncB7XSfFqWDvJ/5eDUPsWLjBKrcU9FdV6bw15VPvJO7OJ/iLbvLwEgiDgzcZrqL3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BqlbFJpc1GU6GcyAS1M1johBHqiR%2BaE8nIOd2NYFIDkcHgdzpjt8WuR1vx2ZsrkC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BqlbFJpc1GU6GcyAS1M1johBHqiR%2BaE8nIOd2NYFIDkcHgdzpjt8WuR1vx2ZsrkC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=02E9YQ5uOtbJlsLLoY9/JzqtZnzY06ET%2BLLy5LKkBS7JuxH3It9vJLNCO5YAbaUu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=bGwMZjMg4hZx5kiNaBWUMPZwON4cU296YPLa8mepPhBDF6kkH2Vm0SiqJPdlscL%2BQXFFjkEanMsnOq0Nrw5AKw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zf8A1vEGomLI1nhYiIiVqf2ZeaMshL1tbTnqGOCKtT7pHA%2BQpgb1qdjPbQKh0uN9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zf8A1vEGomLI1nhYiIiVqf2ZeaMshL1tbTnqGOCKtT7pHA%2BQpgb1qdjPbQKh0uN9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=m6QomwcsnWocMYb9C/kK5qb8s7sXrbrPfD7kstXGgPAso%2BKM3bW4smhXApW8WQmC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=m6QomwcsnWocMYb9C/kK5qb8s7sXrbrPfD7kstXGgPAso%2BKM3bW4smhXApW8WQmC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yznYN6/gqZlqk%2B/%2BPiMsv4w0eu9TA4nzzlmDzqF4zfjXAPKtqVrkDGsvE6r3abt0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ot%2BzkZMZWhegxs36FoOe/Ruu6KKf378UXWVq8kIs79b55eFVs3nx1VSugtt3aHiCLcbovNrNQ1KdUHphRIEozw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=G9H/FX4u2bQWm7A8u7mAELHeKKqSePCWlt5HtpZOwoif5Ocz%2B7tKWyx%2BO15zd68k&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=G9H/FX4u2bQWm7A8u7mAELHeKKqSePCWlt5HtpZOwoif5Ocz%2B7tKWyx%2BO15zd68k&

|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl S mnEmI o e ———
-allﬂ-_I-- “m " e
01/20/ 2016 09:51 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 3
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY apwar r nt
CHECK RUN: 01252016 01/25/2016 DUE DATE: 02/11/2016
FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
2030 20300300 Mpdtor Fuel Tax 2030- 000- 20300- 300- 70050- MFT Engi neering Servic 2,902. 03 18, 632. 48
FUND TOTAL 2,902. 03
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10052 BALANCE 510, 438.78
CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL 2,902, 03
CRAND_TOTAL 2,902.03

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

01/ 14/ 2016 11:32 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 01/ 14/ 2016 CHECK RUN: 01142016 AMOUNT: $ 8,906.00

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

01/ 14/ 2016 11:32 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVO CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 01142016 01/ 14/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
999019 TARI RENNER 00000 INV 01/14/2016 WBHNGTN 1/ 16 135774
1 10011110 79992 Adm n Counci | Exp 71.00
I nvoi ce Net 71. 00
CHECK TOTAL 71. 00 -
2649 | MPRESS|I VE HOVE THEATE 00001 INV 01/14/ 2016 2152005 130704
1 20900900 79990 Drug Enfor O hr Exp 240. 00
I nvoi ce Net 240. 00
CHECK TOTAL 240. 00 -
102 POSTMASTER BLOOM NGTON 00000 INV 01/ 14/ 2016 PRMr116 BCPA 1/16 135772
1 10014125 71017 20000 BCPA Post age 7, 800. 00
I nvoi ce Net 7, 800. 00
CHECK TOTAL 7,800. 00 -
947 TW N STAR PRODUCTI ONS 00000 INV 01/14/ 2016 113015- 009 135773
1 10011610 70220 1S G h PT Sv 795. 00
I nvoi ce Net 795. 00
CHECK TOTAL 795. 00 -
4 | NVO CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 8, 906. 00 6. 00

8,90
CASH_ACCOUNT _ BAL ANCE 113,584, 992. 83
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=I/j2lQl01T5mdJ0wTFj1uw21KatN1k1d30I2ZT2Ad7vQ0wuVIWaBtBg3IHqpeFYh&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=I/j2lQl01T5mdJ0wTFj1uw21KatN1k1d30I2ZT2Ad7vQ0wuVIWaBtBg3IHqpeFYh&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9Esx0T4uG68tLAUBSNAHwb5lkiK/zYimHqik%2B%2BR5WyWUFmWAHq0luk3fI43dwlgqRHtWItducd22U0n8tNrIHA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=V2FBKvtAA74xO%2B9QmYy6Q19rZ5sz1Vzp5a63ueCQFj7FGyTnpnBBi7gSyiZYTBZD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=V2FBKvtAA74xO%2B9QmYy6Q19rZ5sz1Vzp5a63ueCQFj7FGyTnpnBBi7gSyiZYTBZD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PZtKX%2BJD0R6GPEzKpMdO%2BrCa8I5C%2BfGsvYH3BZDQUF%2BErR2yQt4V1qwFTgTXtPGo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PZtKX%2BJD0R6GPEzKpMdO%2BrCa8I5C%2BfGsvYH3BZDQUF%2BErR2yQt4V1qwFTgTXtPGo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ak3o6elgnY8JTl9uj1pcLGprCMP9nvr1YfAXiv937zkywa1OQgrAeN7Ucju5E0ltHK2F4rcQEUx3Qh2PDt3Iaw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=40URXGA%2Bd3QPEP2LIjJE1IZaZ33WhKoJXJeRtqX5oyLZdKToOGLr2Tesp0B/Mxi%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=40URXGA%2Bd3QPEP2LIjJE1IZaZ33WhKoJXJeRtqX5oyLZdKToOGLr2Tesp0B/Mxi%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=97uDBoAu6ZGF2gry6JK9O7Y0xWSUw68mYKLEBUqzGjcZAfbKpJfoF3urlzuyrT8B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=97uDBoAu6ZGF2gry6JK9O7Y0xWSUw68mYKLEBUqzGjcZAfbKpJfoF3urlzuyrT8B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eMWBubAZCnWMlht6o3ablTV8wRpghrtNFF/p3Ao6pKqCD6A8SQlgViR4xcSxvf0WN2/3Qtfl27wR/acJXueSOg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2B/71J44iNQUbaeh7ZfRTSspm8oNEWf0S1aZqyHqFmXL6oBIEVAlCQTgjGjcp2Xg5ScNs1PHQdNgEHO69TjRSNw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2B/71J44iNQUbaeh7ZfRTSspm8oNEWf0S1aZqyHqFmXL6oBIEVAlCQTgjGjcp2Xg5ScNs1PHQdNgEHO69TjRSNw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2B/71J44iNQUbaeh7ZfRTSspm8oNEWf0S1aZqyHqFmXL6oBIEVAlCQTgjGjcp2Xg5ScNs1PHQdNgEHO69TjRSNw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=61BfxsulSZP/o5TJndjBa4tY57DZLdn3nIrYdpSf4iPGCPzSZUxd1CWlTWhbjY/o&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=61BfxsulSZP/o5TJndjBa4tY57DZLdn3nIrYdpSf4iPGCPzSZUxd1CWlTWhbjY/o&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7De685q6yhBEA93ZPArZdkl%2BIQNkWmoBekjlexnXo1XsproVF%2B4PjykVXFwehrLmRN7mNmn%2BoyAmiJYPRd5WJg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZkD3NGJi3tZDh/fQ52D89hSPFXf/dRMGXZG7/qPP777mQLKw8K/VS5H7OlmAIHnN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZkD3NGJi3tZDh/fQ52D89hSPFXf/dRMGXZG7/qPP777mQLKw8K/VS5H7OlmAIHnN&

|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

01/ 14/2016 11:32 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 3
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY apwar r nt
CHECK RUN: 01142016 01/14/2016
FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
1001 10011110 Admi nistration 1001-110-11110- 100- 79992- ADM N Ci t¥> Counci | _Ex 71.00 21, 461. 30
1001 10011610 Informati on Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70220- IS Ot her Prof and Tec 795. 00 196, 673. 10
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001- 211- 21100- 700- 71017- 20000 BCPA Post age 7, 800. 00 144,509. 88
FUND TOTAL 8, 666. 00
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 113, 584, 992. 83
2090 20900900 Drug Enforcenent 2090- 209- 20900- 200- 79990- DRUG Ot her M scel | aneo 240. 00 -436. 00
FUND TOTAL 240. 00
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 113, 584, 992. 83
CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL 8. 906. 00
GRAND_TOTAL 8.906. 00

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **
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Desc. of Org-Object-Project
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN Community Relations
ADMIN Community Relations
ADMIN Community Relations
ADMIN Community Relations
Admin Imaging

Admin Imaging

Admin Imaging

ADMIN Office Supplies
ADMIN Office Supplies
ADMIN Office Supplies
ADMIN Othr Misc Expe
ADMIN Periodicals

ADMIN Periodicals

ADMIN Postage

ADMIN Professional Develop
ADMIN Professional Develop
ADMIN Professional Develop
ADMIN Professional Develop
ADMIN Professional Develop
ADMIN Professional Develop

Commerce Pcard December 2, 2015 - January 4, 2016

Merchant Name

US Conf Of Mayors
Rosie's Pub

Michaels Restaurant
Rosie's Pub

Rosie's Pub

Station 220
Shannon's 5 Star
Marcos Pizza

Medici

Station 220

Panera Bread
Michaels Restaurant
Kelly's Bakery And Cafe
American Airlines
Bloomington Pizza Ranch
Wal-Mart

Hy Vee

Krispy Kreme

Cops

Cops

Cops

Amazon.com

Dollar Tree

Staples

Heartland Parking Inc
Kwe Kiplinger Editors
Chicago Trib Subscriptio
FedEx

Niu Outreach

ICSC

Marcos Pizza

Jimmy John's
Monicals Pizza

Jewel

Amount

s
$
s
s
s
s
S
s
s
$
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
$
s
$
s
s
S
s
s
s
s
s
s
$
s
$
S
s

650.00
31.75
21.40
36.50
20.51
28.00

7.85
50.88
35.08
55.00

109.98
20.23

9.72

305.20
75.00

988.21

131.67
91.48
21.06
21.06
21.06
78.96
20.00

8.79

2.00

108.00

142.37
24.82

200.00

530.00
55.97
16.21
91.20

24.96
102

Notes

Reg. Mayor - US Conf of Mayors

Business lunch for Mayor & L. Bennett
Business lunch for Mayor & B.Porter

Business lunch for Mayor & A. Raki

Business lunch for Mayor

Business lunch for Mayor & Alderman Hauman
Working breakfast for Mayor

CC meeting light meal

Business lunch for Mayor & M.Lee

Business lunch for Mayor & C.Koos

CC meeting light meal

Business lunch for Mayor

Business meal for Mayor

US Conf of Mayors Wash DC Transportation for Mayor
Best Chili Award

EAC prizes for 1/30/15 Events

Holiday Cookies for the Office Decorations
Donuts and Coffee from Chili Cook Off
Archival Process

Archival Process

Archival Process

Office supplies

Office supplies

Office supplies

Parking - EDC Board Meeting

Annual Subscription renewal

Subscription renewal

Various Shipments

2016 ILCMA Winter Conf Reg. D. Hales

RECon registration D.Hales

Budget Mtgs - working lunch for Directors & D. Hales
Working lunch for D. Hales & S. Rasmussen
Capital Budget working lunch meeting - Water
Office beverages



ADMIN Professional Develop

ADMIN Telecomm
ADMIN Telecomm

AQUATICS Janitorial Supplies

BCPA Advertising
BCPA Advertising
BCPA Artist Fees

BCPA Audio/Visual Materials

BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Conc/ Program Food
BCPA Membership Dues
BCPA Othr Repair & Maint
BCPA Othr Repair & Maint
BCPA Othr Supplies

BCPA Othr Supplies

BCPA Othr Supplies

BCPA Othr Supplies

BCPA Othr Supplies

BCPA Postage

BCPA Professional Develop
BCPA Professional Develop

BCPA Rentals

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building

Marcos Pizza

Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Miller Janitor Supply
ISU Vidette

Facebook Ujadd96Mk2
Different Strummer
Stageresear

Station 220

Station 220

Hy Vee

Walgreens

Walgreens

Hy Vee

Hy Vee

Walgreens

Wal-Mart

Wal-Mart

AFP

Lawson Products
Republic Services Trash
STU Stumps

STU Stumps

Party City

B & B Awards & Recogn
The Music Shoppe, Inc.
FedEx

Heartland Comm College
Rserving.com/Pscc

The Music Shoppe, Inc.
Hobby-Lobby
Professional Electric Mot
Professional Electric Mot
Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Lowes

Jhnstne Spply Of BIm
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34.98
52.18
80.36
44.58
100.00
234.86
960.00
395.00
80.75
296.50
203.96
15.54
25.27
131.68
10.00
22.36
39.94
87.73
290.00
258.67
296.54
69.58
489.23
14.97
29.25
100.00
32.45
390.00
79.50
8.77
299.96
51.46
(51.46)

38.90
99.90
49.44

141.89
103

Capital Budget Working lunch meeting - Facilities
Verizon Wireless charges

Verizon Wireless charges

Cleaning products for pools

Split three ways

Split between REC, BCPA and MPZ for December and Jan Events

Artist Fee for Show

Program for Audio Equipment

Food for crew

Food for artists and crew

Food for Events

Supplies for Perfectly Frank preshow event
Food for BCPA volunteers for NCWHS/NCHS concert
Hospitality For Nelsons Show

Hospitality For Nelsons Show

Paper Products For Concessions

Supplies For Concessions

Paper Plates, Napkins, Cups, Supplies For Arts Partners
Fundraising Professionals Dues; Tools For Development
Supplies For Maintenance At BCPA

Trash Removal At BCPA

Beach Party Show Decorations

Beach Party Show Decorations

Gold Stars For Concert

Name Tags For New Employees

Rentals

Various Shipments

Basset Training

Training - Responsible Serving Of Alcohol
Guitar Rental For The Nelsons Show
Christmas Decorations

D-Fles Sleeve Coupling

D-Fles Sleeve Coupling Returned

HVAC Repairs For BCPA

Amp For Repairs At BCPA

Maintenance Supplies

HVAC Parts For BCPA



BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building
BCPA Repr/Mtnc Equip Othr
BS Membership Dues

BS Othr Supplies

BS Periodicals

BS Printing & Binding

BS Professional Develop

BS Professional Develop

BS Professional Develop

BS Professional Develop

BS Protective Wear

BS Protective Wear

BS Protective Wear

BS Protective Wear

CLERK Office Supplies

CLERK Postage

CLERK Repr/Mtn Office & Comp
CODE ENF Office Supplies
CODE ENF Othr Purchased Serv
CODE ENF Othr Supplies

CODE ENF Printing & Binding
COMM CNTR Membership Dues
COMM CNTR Prof Develop
COMM CNTR Telecomm

DGC Advertising

Econ Dev Membership Dues
ECON DEV Othr Prof & Tech S
ECON DEV Prof Develop

ENG ADMIN Electrical Mnt/Rep
ENG ADMIN Postage

ENG ADMIN Postage

Jhnstne Spply Of BIm
Professional Electric Mot
Rogers Supply Co 4B
Jhnstne Spply Of BIm
Jhnstne Spply Of BIm
Professional Electric Mot
Professional Electric Mot
Springfield Electric 2

Int'l Code Council Inc
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Int'l Code Council Inc
Engraving Express
Economic Developmnt Co
McL County Chamber Of
NCS Itl Cde Council Ex
NCS Itl Cde Council Ex
Aramark 83019540
Aramark Corp Norwl
Aramark Corp Norwl
Aramark

Pitney Bowes Pi

FedEx

Presentations Direct
Amazon.com
Huckleberry Notary
Amazon.com

Engraving Express

APCO International Inc
APCO International Inc
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb

Clear Channel Outdoor
ICSC

USPS

ICSC

Lawson Products

FedEx

FedEx
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393.30
189.15
114.07
154.70
4.60
129.15
103.64
92.24
240.00
103.89
315.45
18.50
25.00
20.00
189.00
189.00
126.52
15.16
141.49
10.96
372.38
50.39
257.00
23.98
84.40
289.71
18.49
92.00
95.00
615.78
413.43
50.00
76.21
780.00
44.37
27.94

19.00
104

HVAC Parts For BCPA
Coupling-Steel For BCPA

HVAC Parts For BCPA

HVAC Parts For BCPA

HVAC Parts For BCPA

Shaft Coupling - Steele

Parts for repairs

Fuses for repairs at BCPA

ICC membership 2016
Flashlights for Code Official
Code Books

Name plates for S. Stills, K. Simpson & D. Kerrick
Registration Tom Dabareiner
Registration Tom Dabareiner
Registration for Rutledge for certification exam
Certification Exam Aaron Kinder
Winter coats for inspectors
Winter coats for inspectors
Coats for inspectors

Coats for inspectors

Postage Meter Supplies

Various Shipments

Binder Repair

Thermometer for property maintenance inspector

Notary renewal for Carey Snedden

Flashlights and tyvek shoe covers for inspectors
Name plates for S. Stills, K. Simpson & D. Kerrick
Membership dues for D Wolf

Recertification for D Wolf

Verizon Wireless charges

Advertising at Central lllinois Airport

Austin Grammer Membership Dues

Certified letters for Empire St TIF project
Registration for Austin Grammer

Hardware

Various Shipments

Various Shipments



ENG ADMIN Postage
ENG ADMIN Prof Develop
ENG ADMIN Prof Develop

FAC MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
FAC MAINT Repr/Mtnc Lic Veh

FIN Office Supplies

FIN Othr Purchased Services
FIN Othr Purchased Services
FIN Postage

FIN Professional Develop
FIN Professional Develop
FIN Professional Develop
FIRE Fuel Non-City Pump
FIRE Janitorial Supplies

FIRE Janitorial Supplies

FIRE Maintnce & Repair Sup
FIRE Maintnce & Repair Sup
FIRE Maintnce & Repair Sup
FIRE Maintnce & Repair Sup
FIRE Maintnce & Repair Sup
FIRE Maintnce & Repair Sup
FIRE Maintnce & Repair Sup
FIRE Maintnce & Repair Sup
FIRE Maintnce & Repair Sup
FIRE Maintnce & Repair Sup
FIRE Maintnce & Repair Sup
FIRE Maintnce & Repair Sup
FIRE Maintnce & Repair Sup
FIRE Maintnce & Repair Sup
FIRE Membership Dues
FIRE Membership Dues
FIRE Membership Dues
FIRE Office Supplies

FIRE Othr Supplies

FIRE Postage

FIRE Postage

FIRE Postage

FedEx

Radisson Hotel-Quad City
Radisson Hotel-Quad City
Farm & Fleet BIm

Farm & Fleet BIm
Envelopes.com

Cops

Cops

Cops

www.lappo.Org

NIGP

Delta Air

Marathon Petro

Lowes

Lowes

Sears Roebuck
Menards Normal IL
Special Service & Supply
Menards Normal IL
Lowes

Menards Normal IL
Lowes

Lowes

R & B Supply Co. Inc.
Wm Supercenter
Menards Normal IL
Sears Roebuck

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Lowes

Fire Dept Training Net
Paypal Illinoissoc

Fire Training Resourc
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
The UPS Store

UPS

UPS

FedEx
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28.39
199.36
215.36

9.89

41.47
135.89

21.06

21.06

21.06

90.00
675.00
332.20

23.75

16.92

67.68

11.48

5.68
26.00
3.98
7.36
13.99
5.67

11.34

257.95

9.96
15.74
3.49
20.09
3.45
240.00

50.00
750.00

38.49

69.32

84.66
114.94

9.21
105

Various Shipments

Motel cost for attending Brown Traffic conference

Motel cost for attending Brown Traffic conference

Hitch & Ball & Straps for trailer & Voltage Tester

Hitch & Ball & Straps for trailer & Voltage Tester

Brown Kraft Expansion Envelopes

Archival Process

Archival Process

Archival Process

Annual membership fee for Procurement Manager & Procurement Specialist
Intro to Public Procurement Course for Proc Manager 3/16/16-3/18/16
Flight for Intro to Public Proc Course for Proc Manager 3/12/16-3/19/16
Fuel for Chiefs vehicle. Returning from NIPSTA-Fire Chief Officer Course in Glen\
Three 5 gallon buckets & a bottle of Dawn dish detergent.

12 (5) gallon buckets & four bottles of Dawn dish detergent.

Parts to repair shop vac.

Bolts and drill bits.

Cable retainer for a come a long.

Faucet handle for station 2 & a door bell for station 1.

Swivel snaps for Station # 2 Flagpole.

Faucet handle for station 2 & a door bell for station 1.

Weather stripping & air deflector for station #2.

Weather stripping for station #2.

Purchased air hose - Station Supplies

Purchased a storage box for Medic 1.

Purchased bolts and drill bits.

Purchased a hand tool for Station # 2.

Purchased a Marson, Mandrel (Hand tool replacement)

Purchased weather stripping & air deflector for station #2

Dept. membership renewal for F.D. Training Network 12/15/15-12/15/16
Membership dues for D. Stretch (IL Society of Fire Service Instructors).
Reg fee R.Batka & R.Gleason to attend Suburban Fire Tactics Conference at Osw
Purchased dept. gear (Solo Classic Triple computer bag)

Purchased 4 shipping boxes to ship HazMat suits out for repair.

Shipping cost to mail out equipment to be calibrated.

Fee to ship donated radios to Rosiclare Fire Department.

Shipping cost to ship air samples.



FIRE Postage

FIRE Postage

FIRE Professional Develop
FIRE Professional Develop
FIRE Professional Develop
FIRE Professional Develop
FIRE Professional Develop
FIRE Professional Develop
FIRE Repr/Mtnc Building
FIRE Repr/Mtnc Equip Othr
FIRE Repr/Mtnc Equip Othr
FIRE Repr/Mtnc Equip Othr
FIRE Telecomm

FIRE Telecomm

FIRE Vehicle & Equipment
FIRE Vehicle & Equipment
FIRE Vehicle & Equipment
FIRE Vehicle & Equipment
FLEET Gas & Diesel Fuel
FLEET Maintnce & Repair S
FLEET Membership Dues

FLEET Repr/Mtnc Licensed Veh
FLEET Repr/Mtnc Licensed Veh
FLEET Repr/Mtnc Licensed Veh

FLEET Vehicle & Equipment
FLEET Vehicle & Equipment
FLEET Vehicle & Equipment
FLEET Vehicle & Equipment
FLEET Vehicle & Equipment
FLEET Vehicle & Equipment
FLEET Vehicle & Equipment
HGC Othr Supplies

HR Office Supplies

HR Othr Medical Services
HR Othr Medical Services
HR Othr Purchased Services
HR Othr Purchased Services

UPS

UPS

Firerecruit

UMCP Fire And Rescue
UMCP Fire And Rescue
Fire Training Resourc
Menards Normal IL
Staybridge Suites Glen
Custom Air Company
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Masimo Americas, Inc
Flir Detection ,Inc
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Transportation Safety App
Transportation Safety App
Tactron

Menards Normal IL

FS Farmtown
Qualitytoolsforless
NAFA Fleet Mgmt Assoc
Robinson License Serv
Grosso's Garage
Grosso's Garage

Mathis Kelley Constructi
Tractor-Supply-Co
Wal-Mart

Montage Enterprises Inc.
Cab Fresh Filter Co

Farm & Fleet BIm
Northern Power Products
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Backtrack Inc

Natl Stdnt Clearinghouse
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17.08
27.49
49.00
1,550.00
1,550.00
375.00
6.88
107.51
89.00
228.90
249.00
765.00
52.18
1,044.82
405.75
79.96
31.54
56.98
120.05
129.99
389.00
113.50
2,515.63
868.80
55.51
23.96
25.76
169.07
968.80
14.85
129.58
90.47
10.24
17.95
47.00
19.00

12.50
106

Fee to ship donated flashlights to Eldorado Fire Department.

Fee to ship donated flashlights to Harmon Fire Department.

Purchased Advertising for Firefighter Job Posting.

Reg. cost for Captain D.Stretch - National Fire Service 3/6/16 - 3/12/16
Registration cost for Jeff Flairty- National Fire Service 3/6/16 - 3/12/16
Registration for M. Novak - Suburban Fire Tactics Conf. 3/28/16 - 3/31/16.
Purchased a tarp for training props.

Lodging expense for Chief Mohr- NIPSTA 2015 Fire Chief Officer Course in Glenv
HVAC Service call for Station # 5.

1-Sony Action Cam HDR-AZ1 Mini HD Video Camera Camcorder.
Repair of a RAD-57C (Medical equipment).

HazMat monitor repair and calibration.

Verizon Wireless charges

Verizon Wireless charges

Purchased dept. gear 1-Patriot Rap Kit.

Received the 4 remaining Public Safety Vests- Green-Jumbo

Purchased 4 Pass Tag Engraved Name Tag Sets $27.00, Shipping $4.54.
Receiver ball hitch and hitch pin for Maint Coordinator vehicle F-19.
Kerosene

Tools for Fleet.

Membership dues.

License and title fees.

Repair for Fleet.

Repair for Fleet.

Parts for Fleet.

Parts for Fleet.

Parts for Fleet.

Parts for Fleet.

Parts for Fleet.

Parts for Fleet.

Parts for fleet

Flag for Highland Golf Course

Office Supplies- Extension Cords

First Aid Cabinet-Medicine

First Aid Cabinet- Medicine

Pre Employment Screening

Pre Employment Screening



HR Othr Purchased Services
HR Othr Purchased Services
HR Othr Purchased Services

Ball & Gillespie Poly
Natl Stdnt Clearinghouse
Backtrack Inc

257.00
12.50
174.00

Pre Employment Screening
Pre Employment Screening
Pre employment screening

HR Othr Purchased Services Cops 21.06 Archival Process
HR Othr Purchased Services Cops 21.06 Archival Process
HR Othr Purchased Services Cops 21.06 Archival Process
HR Othr Purchased Services Jimmy John's 54.00 Lunch for Sikich Consultants re: HR/Payroll Discussion

HR Periodicals Barnes & Noble 103.91 Dr. King Booklets for MLK Program

HR Postage FedEx 147.56 Various Shipments

HR Postage FedEx 17.79 Various Shipments

HR Professional Develop Lorman Education Service 497.50 Creating a Payroll Manual:Putting Your Procedures Into Writing Webinar
ICE CNTR Advertising ISU Vidette 100.00 Split three ways

ICE CNTR Food
ICE CNTR Food
ICE CNTR Food

ICE CNTR Othr Repair & Main
ICE CNTR Othr Repair & Main

ICE CNTR Othr Supplies
ICE CNTR Othr Supplies
ICE CNTR Othr Supplies
ICE CNTR Othr Supplies
ICE CNTR Othr Supplies
ICE CNTR Othr Supplies
ICE CNTR Printing & Binding
ICE CNTR Printing & Binding

ICE CNTR Professional Develop

Wal-Mart

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter

Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Party City

Canlan Ice Sports Romeo
Int Johnston's

Int Johnston's

Int Johnston's

Int Johnston's
Printglobe Inc

Int Johnston's

Amateur Hockey Assoc

45.39
8.76
27.30
106.80
264.22
54.99
999.00
63.00
1,300.00
42.00
1,054.00
508.60
90.00
58.00

Food for snack bar resale

Food for snack bar resale

Food for PIC Concessions

Light Bulbs for PIC

Light Bulbs for PIC

Wristbands for PIC Open Skate
Tournament for Hockey League
Jerseys for House Leagues
Jerseys for House Leagues
Youth League Jerseys

Adult League Jerseys

Labels for Open Skate at PIC
Logos for PIC

Background check for hockey coach

ICE CNTR Professional Develop
ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building
ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building
ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building
IS Membership Dues

IS Membership Dues

IS Office Supplies

IS Office Supplies

IS Office Supplies Datamax ONeil Printer S
IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com

IS Office Supplies C2G

1,160.00 Background check on hockey coaches
14.26 Light Bulbs for Popcorn Machine
31.97 Supplies for Roof Repair
544,50 Washers
168.00 Monthly WebEx charges
14.95 Rhapsody/Napster Monthly Billing
609.90 Nikon Coolpix AW130 digital camera w/accessory kit, qty 2
109.62 Zebra card printer cleaning cards, qty 100
71.11 Rolls of paper for mobile ticket printers, gty 50
59.99 Power supply

69.12 HDMI Micro Male to VGA & stereo audio female adapter converter dongle
107

Amateur Hockey Assoc
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Hermes Commercial Lau
Webex Webex.com
Rhapsody Napster
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Alphacard
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IS Office Supplies Paypal Tritonmiami S 2,396.00 Cisco Aironet Access Points (4)

IS Office Supplies ltunes.com/Bill S 10.61 Apple Volume - Voice Dream Reader-Writer
IS Office Supplies Itunes.com/Bill S 10.61 Apple Volume - Voice Dream Reader-Writer
IS Office Supplies K&F Associates S 419.95 Backup tape cartridges and labels

IS Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 39.46 HP 70 Light Cyan ink cartridge

IS Office Supplies Adorama Inc S 84.45 Ink cartridges for Epson R1800

IS Office Supplies Batteries Plus 279 S 127.60 UPS Replacement Batteries

IS Office Supplies Batteries Plus 279 S 21.95 UPS Replacement battery

IS Office Supplies Batteries Plus 279 S 79.80 UPS Replacement battery

IS Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 198.00 LG Tone Infinim Bluetooth wireless stereo headset, qty 2
IS Office Supplies Paypal Wholesalepl S 55.98 Otterbox Defender case, gty 2

IS Postage FedEx S 17.46 Various Shipments

IS Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp Bitgravity, Inc S 390.00 Council Meeting Video Streaming

IS Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp Human Ware Inc S 169.00 Repair Apex BrailleNote

IS Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp Paypal Pro-Sitemap S 83.88 Pro Sitemaps Service Maintenance Renewal
IS Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp Katana Forensics Llc S 500.00 Lantern Forensics Software Maintenance Renewal
IS Telecomm Voiceshot Llc S 25.00 Call out minutes

IS Telecomm Voxerpro S 59.40 Push-to-talk app and service

IS Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb S 2,943.16 Verizon Wireless charges

LAKE MNT Maintnce & Repair Menards Normal IL S 36.66 Spring Snaps

LAKE MNT Othr Repair & Main Winterland Sales S 166.58 Winterizing Courtesy Patrol Boat

LAKE MNT Othr Supplies Bills Cars Gosg.com S 1,514.10 Carport to Store Patrol Boat

LAKE MNT Othr Supplies Menards Normal IL S 301.89 Tools for Shop, Tarps for Salt

LAKE MNT Telecomm Gridley Telephone S 113.25 Lake BIm monthly phone charges

LAKE MNT Telecomm Gridley Telephone S 212.06 Lake BIm monthly phone charges

LIB Adult Books Alibris Books S 3.99 Adult Books ($46.95); Shipping ($3.99)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor S 0.16 Adult Books ($31.58); Shipping (S.16)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor S 2.55 Adult Books ($509.36); Shipping (52.55)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor S 1.29 Adult Books ($258.28); Shipping ($1.29)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor S 2.15 Ad Bks ($395.42); Shipping ($2.15) Tot $395.57; Ch Bks (-$8.24)
LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor S 0.06 Adult Books ($11.27); Shipping $.06)

LIB Adult Books Alibris Books S 3.99 Adult Books ($46.95); Shipping ($3.99)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor S 0.15 Adult Books ($29.01); Shipping ($.15)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor S 2.45 Adult Books (5490.78); Shipping (52.45)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor S 1.24 Adult Books ($248.46); Shipping ($1.24)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor S 4.23 Adult Books ($845.47); Shipping (54.23)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor S 0.12 Adult Books ($24.82); Shipping ($.12)
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LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Alibris Books
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor
Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor
Alibris Books
Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor
Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services
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0.08
2.51
0.96
1.78
1.32
4.13
1.82
0.59
1.15
4.12
0.04
1.28
1.34
2.05
1.07
0.29
1.14
1.60
46.95
36.95
31.58
36.76
509.36
258.28
25.76
395.42
30.87
9.74
11.27
46.95
9.74
29.01
490.78
10.16
248.46
15.79

29.39
109

Adult Books ($15.22); Shipping ($.08)
Adult Books ($501.34); Shipping ($2.51)
Adult Books ($191.11); Shipping ($.96)
Adult Books ($355.05); Shipping ($1.78)
Adult Books ($263.86); Shipping ($1.32)
Adult Books (5826.46); Shipping ($4.13)
Adult Books ($363.33); Shipping ($1.82)
Adult Books ($118.30); Shipping ($.59)
Adult Books ($229.83); Shipping ($1.15)
Adult Books ($824.04); Shipping ($4.12)
Adult Books ($8.39); Shipping ($.04)
Adult Books ($256.48); Shipping ($1.28)
Adult Books ($267.02); Shipping ($1.34)
Adult Books ($410.99); Shipping ($2.05)
Adult Books ($214.93); Shipping ($1.07)
Adult Books ($57.00); Shipping (5.29)
Adult Books ($228.95); Shipping ($1.14)
Adult Books ($320.22); Shipping ($1.60)
Adult Books ($46.95); Shipping ($3.99)
Adult Books

Adult Books ($31.58); Shipping ($.16)
Adult Books

Adult Books ($509.36); Shipping ($2.55)
Adult Books ($258.28); Shipping ($1.29)
Adult Books

Ad Bks (5395.42); Shipping (52.15) Tot $395.57; Ch Bks (-58.24)

Adult Books

Adult Books

Adult Books ($11.27); Shipping $.06)
Adult Books ($46.95); Shipping ($3.99)
Adult Books

Adult Books ($29.01); Shipping (5.15)
Adult Books ($490.78); Shipping ($2.45)
Adult Books

Adult Books ($248.46); Shipping ($1.24)
Adult Books

Adult Books



LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books

Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor
Baker & Taylor - Books
Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor
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16.94
845.47
24.82
107.37
25.16
16.95
15.22

(9.60)
14.12
23.67
34.67
501.34
191.11
355.05
263.86
30.59
28.24
18.57
15.26
826.46
363.33
118.30
229.83
824.04
8.39
9.00
4.79
256.48
267.02
410.99
214.93
57.00
228.95
320.22
24.21
40.17

908.16
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Adult Books

Adult Books ($845.47); Shipping ($4.23)
Adult Books ($24.82); Shipping ($.12)
Adult Books

Adult Books

Adult Books

Adult Books ($15.22); Shipping ($.08)
Credit for returning Adult Books

Adult Books

Adult Books

Adult Books

Adult Books ($501.34); Shipping ($2.51)
Adult Books ($191.11); Shipping ($.96)
Adult Books ($355.05); Shipping ($1.78)
Adult Books ($263.86); Shipping ($1.32)
Adult Books

Adult Books

Adult Books

Adult Books

Adult Books (5826.46); Shipping ($4.13)
Adult Books ($363.33); Shipping ($1.82)
Adult Books ($118.30); Shipping ($.59)
Adult Books ($229.83); Shipping ($1.15)
Adult Books ($824.04); Shipping ($4.12)
Adult Books ($8.39); Shipping ($.04)
Adult Books

Adult Books

Adult Books (5256.48); Shipping (51.28)
Adult Books ($267.02); Shipping ($1.34)
Adult Books ($410.99); Shipping ($2.05)
Adult Books ($214.93); Shipping ($1.07)
Adult Books ($57.00); Shipping (5.29)
Adult Books ($228.95); Shipping ($1.14)
Adult Books ($320.22); Shipping ($1.60)
Adult Books

Adult Books

A/V (Adult)



LIB Advertising

LIB Advertising

LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials

Paypal Melissaa
Facebook 55Mtz7Aea2
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Blackstonelibrary.com
Baker-Taylor

Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Gamestop

Gamestop

Gamestop
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Baker & Taylor - Books
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Amazon.com

Baker & Taylor - Books
Baker & Taylor - Books
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415.00
66.24
2.00
1.07
0.21
0.08
3.22
1.41
9.60
22.74
117.56
447.44
337.65
43.05
43.34
24.00
70.52
78.09
19.98
282.45
119.98
(19.99)
114.25
92.58
95.49
18.36
221.92
7.34
(11.88)
176.79
13.80
14.35
399.20
64.86
82.71
(154.28)

(22.01)
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Advertising with Macaroni Kid
Facebook advertising

A/V (A) ($399.20); Shipping ($2.00)
A/V (A) (5214.44); Shipping (51.07)
A/V (A) ($41.23); Shipping ($.21)
A/V (A) ($16.49); Shipping ($.08)
A/V (A) ($169.00) Shipping charges ($3.22)
A/V (A) (5282.07); Shipping (51.41)
Adult Books

Adult Books

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Ch)

A/V (A)

A/V (Ch)

A/V (Ch)

A/V (Ch)

70690: Game for TZ ($19.99); 71470: A/V (A) ($282.45)
AV (A)

Credit for returning A/V (A)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Ch)

Credit for returning A/V (Ch)

A/V (A)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (Adult)

A/V (A) ($399.20); Shipping ($2.00)
AN (A)

AV (A)

Credit for A/V (Adult)

Credit for returning A/V (Ch)



LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials

Amazon.com

Amazon Mktplace Pmts

Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Baker & Taylor - Books

Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Baker & Taylor - Books

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor

Baker & Taylor - Books
Baker & Taylor - Books

Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
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24.95 A/V (Ch)
43.57 A/V (Ch)
14.96 A/V (A)
51.13 A/V (A)
48.00 A/V (A)
127.96 A/V (Ch)
113.70 A/V (Adult)
47.77 AV (Adult)
977.15 A/V (Adult)
58.78 A/V (Adult)
28.70 A/V (Adult)
345.32 A/V (Adult)
24.00 A/V (A)
(24.00) Credit for returning A/V (A)
39.35 A/V(Ch)
14.35 A/V (Adult)
42.50 A/V (Adult)
(33.04) Credit for A/V (Adult)
14.35 A/V (Adult)
14.35 A/V (Adult)
40.44 A/V (A)
70.31 A/V (A)
214.44 A/V (A) ($214.44); Shipping ($1.07)
(77.16) Credit for returning A/V (Ch)
(63.89) Credit for A/V (Adult)
58.04 A/V (A)
59.97 A/V (A)
7.50 A/V (A)
564.84 A/V (Adult)
14.35 A/V (Adult)
44.09 A/V (Adult)
51.43 A/V (Adult)
50.97 A/V (A)
(0.12) Credit for price adjustment for A/V (A)
(0.12) Credit for price adjustment for A/V (A)
(0.12) Credit for price adjustment for A/V (A)

88.17 A/V (Adult)
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LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials

41.23 A/V (A) ($41.23); Shipping ($.21)
39.98 A/V (A)

83.42 A/V (A)

53.86 A/V (A)

59.96 A/V (A)

90.95 A/V (A)

15.42 A/V (Ch)

88.11 A/V (A)

78.99 A/V (A)

(2.90) Credit for price adjustment for A/V (A)
14.35 A/V (Adult)

16.49 A/V (A) ($16.49); Shipping ($.08)
(24.00) Credit for returning A/V (A)

169.00 A/V (A) ($169.00) Shipping charges ($3.22)

Baker-Taylor

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Amazon.com

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Baker & Taylor - Books
Blackstonelibrary.com

LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 19.10 A/V (Ch)
LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 9.55 A/V (Ch)
LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.35 A/V (Adult)
LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 159.44 A/V (Adult)
LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 11.01 A/V(Ch)
LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 24.00 A/V (A)

LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 22.02 A/V(Ch)
LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 26.44 A/V (Ch)
LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 48.48 A/V (Ch)
LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 10.26 A/V (Ch)
LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 176.31 A/V (Adult)
LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 935.18 A/V (Adult)
LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 169.80 A/V (Adult)
LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 146.97 A/V (Adult)
LIB Audio/Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 44.08 A/V (Adult)

LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials
LIB Audio/Visual Materials

Baker & Taylor - Books
Baker & Taylor - Books
Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
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(180.15) Credit for A/V (Adult)

(66.12) Credit for A/V (Adult)
(0.12) Credit for price adjustment for A/V (A)
(0.12) Credit for price adjustment for A/V (A)

80.70
282.07
14.35
28.70
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A/V (Ch)

A/V (A) ($282.07); Shipping ($1.41)

A/V (Adult)
A/V (Adult)



LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Computer Supplies
LIB Computer Supplies
LIB Computer Supplies
LIB Computer Supplies
LIB Computer Supplies
LIB Copier Supplies
LIB Copier Supplies

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Amazon Mktplace Pmts

Skinit Com

Amazon Mktplace Pmts

Skinit Com

Amazon Mktplace Pmts

Office Depot
Office Depot
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4.24
10.54
0.10
0.86
3.63
2.24
0.47
3.39
1.55
1.52
0.16
0.68
2.78
1.51
849.63

(8.24)
2,109.14
19.16
171.90
725.11
26.99
448.31
94.32
677.35
310.68
303.50
31.51
135.81
555.88
301.20
33.30
12.50
6.27
139.96
16.49
28.32

86.51
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Children's Books ($849.63); Shipping ($4.24)
Children's Books ($2,109.14); Shipping ($10.54)
Children's Books ($19.16); Shipping ($.10)
Children's Books ($171.90); Shipping ($.86)
Children's Books ($725.11); Shipping ($3.63)
Children's Books ($448.31); Shipping (52.24)
Children's Books ($94.32); Shipping ($.47)
Children's Books ($677.35); Shipping ($3.39)
Children's Books ($310.68); Shipping ($1.55)
Children's Books ($303.50); Shipping (51.52)
Children's Books ($31.51); Shipping ($.16)
Children's Books ($135.81); Shipping ($.68)
Children's Books ($555.88); Shipping ($2.78)
Children's Books ($301.20); Shipping (51.51)
Children's Books ($849.63); Shipping ($4.24)

Ad Bks (5395.42); Shipping (52.15) Tot $395.57; Ch Bks (-58.24)
Children's Books ($2,109.14); Shipping (510.54)
Children's Books ($19.16); Shipping ($.10)
Children's Books ($171.90); Shipping ($.86)
Children's Books ($725.11); Shipping ($3.63)
Children's Books

Children's Books ($448.31); Shipping (52.24)
Children's Books ($94.32); Shipping ($.47)
Children's Books ($677.35); Shipping ($3.39)
Children's Books ($310.68); Shipping ($1.55)
Children's Books ($303.50); Shipping (51.52)
Children's Books ($31.51); Shipping ($.16)
Children's Books ($135.81); Shipping ($.68)
Children's Books ($555.88); Shipping ($2.78)
Children's Books ($301.20); Shipping (51.51)
71013: Tape for wiring ($33.30); Shipping ($6.27)
71013: Laptop skins (5139.96); Shipping ($12.50)
71013: Tape for wiring ($33.30); Shipping ($6.27)
71013: Laptop skins (5139.96); Shipping ($12.50)
Ink for AS

71010: Calendars for AS ($21.65); 71015: Toner for Bus Ofc($28.32)
71015: Copy paper for Mrktg (596.51); 71010: Shredder oil for Circ ($5.22)



LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Janitorial Supplies
LIB Janitorial Supplies
LIB Janitorial Supplies
LIB Janitorial Supplies
LIB Janitorial Supplies
LIB Janitorial Supplies
LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Library Supplies

LIB Maintnce & Repair Sup
LIB Membership Dues

LIB NEXT GEN Office Supplies

LIB Office Supplies
LIB Office Supplies
LIB Office Supplies
LIB Office Supplies

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter

TIf Becks Family Florist
Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter
Wal-Mart

Bill's Key And Lock Shop
Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter
Brochure Holders 4 U
Michaels Stores
Wal-Mart

Wm Supercenter
Brochure Holders 4 U
Vernon Library Supplies
Demco Inc

Wm Supercenter
Wal-Mart

Wendell Niepagen Green
Vernon Library Supplies
Amazon.com

Wm Supercenter
Paypal ISGS

Wal-Mart

Office Depot

Varidesk

Office Depot

Michaels Stores
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25.84
5.94
75.00
21.87
56.84
8.46
4.98
19.29
5.44
15.48
50.00
20.00
11.76
19.94
57.35
6.81
14.96
2.94
33.60
5.98
15.56
8.44
21.85
18.18
72.63
2.47
35.04
24.00
231.00
86.83
2.97
35.00
12.97
5.22
1,100.00
21.65
18.49
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71024: $29.63; 71080: $2.97; 79120: $41.32

For Holiday Potluck 12/15/15: Food ($56.84);Craft Supplies($5.94);Plates & nap
Food for holiday potluck 12/15/15

71024: Janitorial Supps ($19.94) 71020: Kleenex for CS ($8.44); Lib supps for Cir
For Holiday Potluck 12/15/15: Food ($56.84);Craft Supplies($5.94);Plates & nap
For Holiday Potluck 12/15/15: Food ($56.84);Craft Supplies($5.94);Plates & nap
71024: Janitorial Supps ($19.94) 71020: Kleenex for CS ($8.44); Lib supps for Cir
For Holiday Potluck 12/15/15: Food ($56.84);Craft Supplies($5.94);Plates & nap
79120: gift card service charge($5.44) Gift card for G. Bouda retirement, 12/4/1
71024: $29.63; 71080: $2.97; 79120: $41.32

79120: gift card service charge($5.44) Gift card for G. Bouda retirement, 12/4/1
Corsage for Bouda

71024: $29.63; 71080: $2.97; 79120: $41.32

71024: Janitorial Supps ($19.94) 71020: Kleenex for CS ($8.44); Lib supps for Cir
79990: Water for BPL Brd($14.94); HBS Supps.($43.92); 71024: Janitorial Supps.
Duplicate keys for AS

71024: $29.63; 71080: $2.97; 79120: $41.32

71024: $29.63; 71080: $2.97; 79120: $41.32

71020: Brochure holders ($33.60); Shipping ($21.85)

Craft supplies

71020: craft supplies ($15.56); Board games ($35.04)

71024: Janitorial Supps ($19.94) 71020: Kleenex for CS ($8.44); Lib supps for Cir
71020: Brochure holders ($33.60); Shipping ($21.85)

71020: Blu-ray Cases ($231.00); Shipping ($18.18)

Mending Tape for AS

71024: Janitorial Supps ($19.94) 71020: Kleenex for CS ($8.44); Lib supps for Cir
71020: craft supplies ($15.56); Board games ($35.04)

Puzzles for pre-school area

71020: Blu-ray Cases ($231.00); Shipping ($18.18)

Magnifying glasses/fine motor tools/gears manipulative set

71024: $29.63; 71080: $2.97; 79120: $41.32

Annual dues membership for Library

79990: Water for BPL Brd($14.94); HBS Supps.($43.92); 71024: Janitorial Supps.
71015: Copy paper for Mrktg (596.51); 71010: Shredder oil for Circ ($5.22)
71010: Cube Desks for Children's ($1,100.00); Shipping ($200.00)

71010: Calendars for AS ($21.65); 71015: Toner for Bus Ofc($28.32)

Frame for IL Room painting



LIB Office Supplies

LIB Office Supplies

LIB Office Supplies

LIB Office Supplies

LIB Office Supplies

LIB Office Supplies

LIB Othr Misc Expens

LIB Othr Misc Expens

LIB Othr Misc Expens

LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Othr Purchased Services
LIB Periodicals

LIB Periodicals

LIB Postage

LIB Professional Develop
LIB Professional Develop
LIB Professional Develop
LIB Professional Develop
LIB Repr/Mtnc Licensed Veh
LIB Repr/Mtnc Licensed Veh

LIB Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp

LIB Telecomm
LIB Telecomm

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Varidesk

Office Depot

Office Depot

Varidesk

Varidesk

Wm Supercenter
Wal-Mart

Five Star Water Company
Hobby-Lobby
Walmart.com

Wm Supercenter
Hobby-Lobby
Dollartree.com

Wm Supercenter
Amazon.com
Dollartree.com
Concord Custom Clean
Concord Custom Clean
Amazon.com
Gamestop

Wal-Mart
Steamgames.com
Wal-Mart

Bloomington Galaxy 14 Ci
Paypal Telugunaadi
Paypal Telugunaadi
USPS

American Library Assn
American Library Assn
Scoop Avant Resources
Skillpath National
Speed Lube 5

Parkway Auto Laundry -
Envision Ware

Sprint Wireless
Vzwrlss Ivr Vb
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8.99
150.00
8.99
23.48
200.00
30.00
9.92
58.86
42.05
164.96
51.76
40.80
28.07
24.00
81.88
8.97
13.61
26.90
22.45
198.00
19.99
2.97
100.00
4.98
15.00
24.00

Label peeler for circ

71010: Desktop organizing systems (1 for SS; 2 for Mkt) (5150.00); Shipping (S3!
71010: Mailing tubes($8.99); Shipping supplies($23.48)

71010: Mailing tubes($8.99); Shipping supplies($23.48)

71010: Cube Desks for Children's ($1,100.00); Shipping ($200.00)

71010: Desktop organizing systems (1 for SS; 2 for Mkt) (5150.00); Shipping (S3!
71024: Janitorial Supps ($19.94) 71020: Kleenex for CS ($8.44); Lib supps for Cir
79990: Water for BPL Brd($14.94); HBS Supps.($43.92); 71024: Janitorial Supps.
HBS Supplies

Craft supplies for Teen Arm Knitting Program, 12/21/15

Craft supplies for Star Wars Party, 12/17

Craft sups for Star Wars Party, 12/17 ($13.67); Arm Knitting, 12/21 ($23.76)
Craft supplies for Canvas Needle Program, 12/21/15

70690: Craft Sups for Mug Pgm, 1/18/16 ($24.00); Shipping (513.61)
Refreshments for Star Wars Party, 12/17/15

70690: External drives for TZ (5198.00); Shipping (5$8.97)

70690: Craft Sups for Mug Pgm, 1/18/16 ($24.00); Shipping (513.61)

Dry cleaning service: uniforms ($24.32); mop heads ($2.58)

Dry cleaning service for tablecloths

70690: External drives for TZ (5198.00); Shipping (5$8.97)

70690: Game for TZ ($19.99); 71470: A/V (A) (5282.45)

70690: Star Wars Party, 12/17: Game ($2.97); Prize (54.98)

Deposit account for Teen games

70690: Star Wars Party, 12/17: Game ($2.97); Prize (54.98)

Star Wars Party Prize, 12/17/15

Annual subscription renewal

(24.00) Credit for duplicate payment

5.54
455.00
300.00
199.00
199.00

64.90
22.00
725.00
405.98
122.84
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Postage charges

Registration to attend PLA Conf, in Denver, 4/5-9/15

Registration fee to attend 2 PLA Pre-Conferences, 4/5 & 4/6, in Denver
Registration for Prochnow to view EEOC Webinar

Reg. fee for G.Abfalder to attend "Strengthening People Skills" Sem, 1/19/16
Van oil change

Van wash

Annual Software Mtnc for Public mobile Printing

Bkm cell, 11/16/15

Cust/Sec/IT Cell, 11/23/15



LIB Telecomm
LIB Telecomm
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Travel
LIB Uniforms

Parking Uniform Allowance
Parking Uniform Allowance
PK ADMIN Membership Dues

PK ADMIN Othr Supplies

PK MAINT Janitorial Supplies
PK MAINT Janitorial Supplies

PK MAINT Othr Supplies
PK MAINT Othr Supplies
PK MAINT Othr Supplies
PK MAINT Othr Supplies

Sprint Wireless

Wsc Windstream Pmtfee

Expedia
Expedia
Expedia

Wyndham Grand Chicago
Wyndham Grand Chicago
Wyndham Grand Chicago
Wyndham Grand Chicago

Amz Argoteacafe
Beggars Pizza - Ga

Hoyt's Restaurant Chicago

PF Changs

Subway

Amz Argoteacafe
Amtrak.com
Amtrak.com
Olalekan Kazeem
Curb

Chi Taxi 3705

Chi Taxi 1327

Chi Taxi 0625

Choice Taxi 398

Chi Taxi 6273

Vts Globe Taxi
Heartland Parking Inc
Galls

Blains Farm & Fleet
Blains Farm & Fleet
Illinois Park Recreation
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Kaeb Sanitary Supply
Kaeb Sanitary Supply
Lowes

Lowes

Lowes

Lowes
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405.98
122.66
365.40

(182.70)

(182.70)

1.00
155.09
197.99

55.19
2.80
6.93
12.84
22.07
5.87
2.94
41.00
54.00
25.13
13.81
9.85
14.65
8.65
13.70
12.05
19.05
14.00
150.97
164.77
85.80
234.00
20.97
116.52
91.52
43.96
2.96
6.77

14.96
117

Bkm Cell, 12/16/15

Service through 11/30/15

Hotel while attending Google Analytics, 12/10-11/15, for Lovell/Parker
Credit for cancelling hotel, Parker

Credit for cancelling hotel, Lovell

Hotel while attending Google Analytics Conf, 12/10-11/15, Parker
Hotel while attending Google Analytics, 12/10-11/15, Parker

70630: Google Analytics Conf, Supper, 12/10 ($55.19); Hotel 12/10-11/15, Love
70630: Google Analytics Conf, Supper, 12/10 ($55.19); Hotel 12/10-11/15, Love
Google Analytics Conf, Breakfast, 12/11/15

Google Analytics Conf, Lunch, 12/11/15

Google Analytics Conf, Dinner, 12/10/15

Google Analytics Conf Dinner, 12/10/15

Google Analytics Conf, Lunch, 12/10/15

Google Analytics Conf, Breakfast, 12/11/15

Train fare to Google Analytics Conf in Chicago, 12/10-11/15, for Lovell
Train fare for K.Parker to attend Google Analytics Conf, 12/10-11/15, in Chicago
Cab fare while attending Google Analytics Conf, 12/10/15

Cab fare while attending Google Analytics Conf, 12/10/15

Cab fare while attending Google Analytics Conf, 12/10/15

Cab fare while attending Google Analytics Conf, 12/11/15

Cab fare while attending Google Analytics Conf, 12/11/15

Cab fare while attending Google Analytics Conf, 12/10/15

Cab fare while attending Google Analytics Conf, 12/11/15

Cab fare while attending Google Analytics Conf, 12/10/15

Parking while attending Google Analytics Conf, 12/10-11/15
Raincoats/jackets for Security Guards

Attendants Clothing Uniforms

Attendants Clothing Uniforms

Membership Dues for Jay Tetzloff

Rubber Address for Stamps

Cleaning Supplies

Cleaning supplies for Park Maintenance

Supplies for Parks

Supplies for repairs for Parks

Supplies for repairs in the Parks

Batteries for Parks



PK MAINT Othr Supplies

PK MAINT Othr Supplies

PK MAINT Othr Supplies

PK MAINT Othr Supplies

PK MAINT Othr Supplies

PK MAINT Othr Supplies

PK MAINT Othr Supplies

PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt

Menards Normal IL
Lowes

Farm & Fleet BIm
Lowes

Fastenal Company
Farm & Fleet BIm

Farm & Fleet BIm
Lowes

Lowes

Lowes

Menards Normal IL
Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Lowes

Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Lowes

Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Lowes

Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Lowes

Lowes

Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Fastenal Company
Menards Normal IL
Fastenal Company
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL

Devroomen Garden Prod

FS Farmtown

Owen Nursery & Florist
Lowes

Lowes

Wherry Machine & Weld

Menards Normal IL
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32.81
19.37
29.98
99.00
65.35
17.89
88.95
31.55
34.00

(34.00)

114.84

108.45
44.33
63.84
48.68

335.04

8.81

211.60
12.93
42.36
24.05
37.09
11.97

8.38
11.18
36.66
51.56
49.00

(21.27)
(0.80)

382.40
92.50

251.92
20.29

8.37

125.36

99.30
118

Parts for Repair work at the Parks
Supplies for repairs in the Parks
Straps for Vehicle

Saw for Parks

Repairs for Parks Equipment

Bit Set for repairs in the Parks
Rake and Scoops for Parks

Parts for Parks

Parts for Parks

Parts for Parks

Clear Lights for Miller Park
Voltage Detector and Light Bulbs
Wires and Cables for repairs

Red Rope Light for Christmas
Supplies for Parks

Repairs for Parks Equipment
Supplies for Parks

Repairs for Parks Equipment
Supplies for Parks

Lighting Supplies for Parks
Supplies for Maintenance Repairs
Supplies for Repairs for the Parks
Supplies for Maintenance Repairs
Supplies for repairs in the Parks
Supplies for repairs in the Parks
Repair Lights in Miller Park Lot

Maintenance Repair Supplies for Parks

Wood for Fence at Brookridge Park
Returned Parts that did not work
Returned Parts that did not work
Flower Bulbs

Supplies for the Parks

Christmas Trees and Lights
Supplies for Mcgraw Water Play area
Supplies for repairs in the parks
Repairs for Parks Dept.

Bolts, Nuts and Wood for repairs



PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Othr Repr & Mnt
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building
PK MAINT Repr/Mtn Equip Oth
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infrastr
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infrastr
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infrastr
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infrastr
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infrastr
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infrastr
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infrastr
PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Lic Veh

Lowes

Fastenal Company
Lowes

Menards Normal IL
Lowes

Menards Normal IL
Wherry Machine & Weld
Wherry Machine & Weld
Menards Normal IL
Mathis Kelley Constructi
Farm & Fleet BIm
Menards Normal IL
Lowes

Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Springfield Electric 2
Holt Supply Company 2
Menards Normal IL
Professional Electric Mot
UPS

Bill's Key And Lock Shop
Bloomington Winnelson
Bloomington Winnelson
Bloomington Winnelson
Bloomington Winnelson
Lowes

Menards Normal IL
Hermes Commercial Lau
Fastenal Company
Redneck Trailer Sup
Lowes

Lowes

Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL

The Home Depot
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Farm & Fleet BIm
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10.40

182.27
181.18
127.84
164.78
127.84
61.86
179.40
9.28
234.58
26.15
1.98
69.00
98.60
54.34
103.60
52.06
42.50
10.62
6.54
18.03
665.15
142.12
381.80
9.96
31.98
544.50
39.52
125.38
82.47
66.94
89.79
59.99
39.95
506.84

(404.82)

62.86
119

Concrete for repairs

Supplies for Misc. Maintenance Repairs
Wood for Park Sign

Wood for repairs

Supplies for repairs in the parks
Supplies for park sign

Sign work

Sign work

Grease and fittings for repairs

Construction Supplies for repairs in the Parks

Grease Gun and Grease

Grease Fitting

Parts to fix Restroom

Maintenance Repair Supplies for Parks
Light Bulb

Repairs for Parks Equipment

Portable Heater Fixings

Belts for Motors

Brine Sample Shipping

Keys made for Parks

PVC for repairs

Parts and supplies for HVAC and repairs
Parts and supplies for HVAC and repairs
Parts and supplies for HVAC and repairs
Parts to fix Restroom

Supplies for Roof Repair

Washers

USCC Stair Installation

Repairs to Trailer

Supplies for repairs in the Parks
Roofing Supplies for Parks

Plastic Caps for Parks

Supplies for Miller Park Pavilion

Tools for the Parks Department
Supplies for Repairs in Parks

Returned Items that did not work
Rubberized Undercoating for repairs



PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Lic Veh
PK MAINT Uniform Supp & Mnt
PK MAINT Uniform Supp & Mnt
PK MAINT Uniform Supp & Mnt
PK MAINT Uniform Supp & Mnt
PK MAINT Uniform Supp & Mnt
PK MAINT Uniform Supp & Mnt
PLAN Membership Dues

PLAN Printing & Binding

PLAN Professional Develop
POLICE Advertising

POLICE Animal Food

POLICE Animal Food

POLICE Food

POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump
POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump
POLICE Maintnce & Repair
POLICE Membership Dues
POLICE Membership Dues
POLICE Membership Dues
POLICE Membership Dues
POLICE Office Supplies

POLICE Office Supplies

POLICE Office Supplies

POLICE Office Supplies

POLICE Othr Prof & Tech Ser
POLICE Othr Prof & Tech Ser
POLICE Othr Supplies

POLICE Othr Supplies

POLICE Othr Supplies

POLICE Othr Supplies

POLICE Othr Supplies

POLICE Othr Supplies

POLICE Othr Supplies

POLICE Othr Supplies

POLICE Othr Supplies

POLICE Othr Supplies

Farm & Fleet BIm
Choctaw-Kaul Distrib
Choctaw-Kaul Distrib
Lowes

Farm & Fleet BIm
Fastenal Company

Ci Shooting Sports Inc
American Planning Associ
Engraving Express
Economic Developmnt Co
Facebook Uknaj8Wxb2
Farm & Fleet BIm

Farm & Fleet BIm
Marriott Conf Jesse's Grill
Loves Country
Exxonmobil

Grafix Shoppe

IACP

Paypal lllinoisass

HTCIA

HTCIA

Amazon.com

B&H Photo
Rubberstamps Net
Specialistid.com

#1 Pet Care

#1 Pet Care

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
B&H Photo

The Home Depot
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Swps.com

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Evident Inc

Doje’S Forensic Supplies
Evident Inc

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
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8.98
11.81
72.00
74.91
49.98
23.06

169.98
356.00
18.51
25.00
21.01
43.99
39.99
202.80
17.86
30.12
226.31
150.00
105.00
65.00
65.00
53.96
83.94
22.90
368.52
200.00
80.00
70.68
56.94
29.97

9.99

63.61
168.93
348.42
121.12
140.63

22.92
120

Supplies for Parks Repairs

Gloves for Parks

Gloves for Parks

Rain suit

Rain Suit

Parts for HAVC Repair

Pants and Boots for the department to use in water
Membership for Katie Simpson
Name plates for S. Stills, K. Simpson & D. Kerrick
Registration Katie Simpson
Advertising on Facebook

Food for canine

Food for canine

Breakfast for Command Staff

Fuel for marshal's truck

Fuel for marshal's truck

Decals for range

AC Wheeler's membership in IACP
AC Bay's membership in Chiefs Assoc
Membership for Swartzentruber
Membership for Lynn

CDRs for supply

CD-Rs for office supply

Stamp for traffic office

Lanyard and badge holders for security policy
Boarding of canine

Boarding for canine

Recorder for camera

CDRs for evidence

Ceiling outlet for lab

Cable for remote camera
Rechargeable battery for flashlight
Security camera and accessories
Supplies for lab

Supplies for lab

Gloves for officers

Gloves for patrol officers



POLICE Othr Supplies
POLICE Othr Supplies
POLICE Othr Supplies
POLICE Othr Supplies
POLICE Othr Supplies
POLICE Periodicals

POLICE Postage

POLICE Postage

POLICE Postage

POLICE Postage

POLICE Professional Develop
POLICE Professional Develop
POLICE Professional Develop
POLICE Professional Develop
POLICE Professional Develop
POLICE Professional Develop
POLICE Professional Develop
POLICE Professional Develop
POLICE Professional Develop
POLICE Telecomm

POLICE Uniforms

POLICE Uniforms

Police Youth Inter Pgm Food
Police Youth Inter Pgm Food
Police Youth Inter Pgm Food
PVGC Othr Supplies

PVGC Othr Supplies

PVGC Othr Supplies

PVGC Repr/Mtnc Building
PW ADMIN Membership Dues
PW ADMIN Periodicals

PW ADMIN Postage

PW ADMIN Telecomm

REC Advertising

REC Advertising

REC Advertising

REC Food

Lowes

Lowes

AB Hatchery & Garden
Smartsign

Webcam Pro Shop
Terry Fleck

UPS

FedEx

FedEx

UPS

Expo Development Tsc
Paypal IATAI

Paypal IATAI

Paypal IATAI

Paypal IATAI

Paypal IAPE

IACIS

IACIS

Fredpryor Careertrack
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Atlanco Inc A.Net

In Center Mass Inc

Mugsys Pub Bloomington

Wm Supercenter
Wal-Mart

B & B Awards & Recogn
Fore Sight Sports

Pcm Tigerdirect

Lowes

International Municipal S

Barnes & Noble

FedEx

Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Google Ad

Facebook

Facebook

Lagondola Spag House
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49.98
24.22
19.95
199.00
63.36
35.00
37.37
20.61
15.85
16.98
1,590.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
50.00
75.00
75.00
238.00
2,861.27
419.08
192.80
67.86
100.80
250.00
100.26
2,195.00
134.99
24.48
75.00
55.99
20.20
207.41
68.32
2.14
136.92

31.16
121

Ceiling light for lab

Containers for spreading ice melt
Containers for ice melt

Restricted signs for PD

Strobe lights

Law update subscription for canine officers
Shipping charges for returning evidence
Various Shipments

Various Shipments

Mailing of evidence back to owner
Training for Lynn and Swartzentruber
Membership for Lynn

Membership for Scott

Membership for Dick

Membership for Marvel

Membership for Morrell

Membership for Swartzentruber
Membership for Lynn

Training for Chief Heffner and AC Bays
Verizon Wireless charges

Pants for SWAT

Bars for SWAT team

Food for Christmas party for youth

Food for youth in program

Gift cards for youth

Plague for Highland tournament

Supplies for Retail shop at PVGC

Asus Geforce graphics card

Light Bulb for PVG

IMSA dues

Periodicals

Various Shipments

Verizon Wireless charges

Google adwords advertising for the Ugliest Sweater Run
Paid Facebook advertising for Winter/Spring Registration
Split between REC, BCPA and MPZ for December and Jan Events
Dinner for Date Night Out Program



REC Food

REC Food

REC Food

REC Food

REC Membership Dues

REC Othr Purchased Services
REC Othr Purchased Services
REC Othr Purchased Services
REC Othr Purchased Services
REC Othr Purchased Services
REC Othr Supplies

REC Othr Supplies

REC Othr Supplies

REC Othr Supplies

REC Othr Supplies

REC Othr Supplies

REC Othr Supplies

REC Othr Supplies

REC Othr Supplies

REC Postage

REC Professional Develop
REC Professional Develop
REC Professional Develop
REC Professional Develop
REC Professional Develop
Repr/Mtnc Non-Fleet Equip
SC Special Program Expenses
SOAR Conc/ Program Food
SOAR Conc/ Program Food
SOAR Conc/ Program Food
SOAR Conc/ Program Food
SOAR Conc/ Program Food
SOAR Conc/ Program Food
SOAR Conc/ Program Food
SOAR Othr Supplies

SOAR Othr Supplies

SOAR Othr Supplies

Little Caesars

Wal-Mart

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter

Illinois Park Recreation
Starved Rock Lodge/Con
Starved Rock Lodge/Con
Pheasant Lanes Family
Starplex-Normal Stadium
Illinois Assoc Of Park
Lowes

Michaels Stores

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter
Hobby-Lobby

Hy Vee

Schnucks

Reads Sporting Goods
The Home Depot

FedEx

Illinois Assoc Of Park
Illinois Assoc Of Park
[llinois Assoc Of Park
Illinois Park Recreation
Amtrak.com

Carefree Tire Llc
Amazon.com
Mcdonald's
Bloomington Pizza Ranch
Kroger

Wm Supercenter
Wal-Mart

Wal-Mart

Wm Supercenter

Naeir, Inc.

Dollar Tree

Dollar Tree
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29.72
66.85
132.10
71.75
234.00
275.00
275.00
68.00
80.00
200.00
41.07
78.16
74.11
34.85
47.29
35.58
41.16
155.00
13.85
28.01
200.00
235.00
235.00
259.00
14.00
72.99
(19.91)
14.38
34.47
43.14
47.47
39.47
12.97
44.64
40.00
77.00

77.00
122

Food for School Day Out Programs

Supplies for Ugliest Sweater Run

Supplies for Senior Program

Supplies for Winter Break Programs

Membership for lllinois Park & Recreation Association
Senior Trip Deposit

Senior Trip Deposit

Bowling Fees for School Programs

Movie Tickets for Winter Break Program
Registration for IAPD Conference

Supplies for Ugliest Sweater Run

Craft Supplies for Program

Supplies for Programs

Supplies for Winter Break Programs

Craft Supplies for Winter Break Programs

Grocery Bingo Prizes

Grocery Bingo Prizes

Volleyballs and Pickleball balls for Open Gym Programs
Supplies for Ugliest Sweater Run

Various Shipments

Registration for IAPD Conference

Registration for Conference

Registration Fees for IAPD Conference

Registration for Conference

Travel for IAPD Conference

Tire and Mounting Cone for The Den

Sales tax refund from overhead projector purchase
Christmas Concert Dinner for SOAR

SOAR Program Friday Night Teen Club

Food for SOAR Cooking Program

Supplies for SOAR Holiday Performers Show
Supplies for SOAR Cooking Program

Supplies for Youth SOAR Program

Supplies for SOAR Programs

Supplies for Special Events and Craft Programs for SOAR
Supplies for SOAR Christmas Dance

Supplies for SOAR Christmas Dance



SOAR Othr Supplies

SOAR Othr Supplies

SOAR Othr Supplies

SOAR Othr Supplies

SOAR Othr Supplies

SOAR Othr Supplies

SOAR Special Prog Expenses
SOAR Special Prog Expenses
SOAR Special Prog Expenses
SOL WASTE Othr Supplies
STREET MNT Othr Supplies
STREET MNT Othr Supplies
STREET MNT Othr Supplies
STREET MNT Othr Supplies
WATER ADMIN Othr Prof & Tec
WATER ADMIN Othr Prof & Tec
WATER ADMIN Othr Purch Serv
WATER ADMIN Othr Supplies
WATER ADMIN Postage
WATER ADMIN Prof Develop
WATER ADMIN Telecomm
WATER METER Office Supp
WATER PURE Mntnce & Rep
WATER PURE Mntnce & Rep
WATER PURE Office Supplies
WATER PURE Othr Supplies
WATER PURE Othr Supplies
WATER PURE Othr Supplies
WATER PURE Othr Supplies
WATER PURE Othr Supplies
WATER PURE Othr Supplies
WATER PURE Othr Supplies
WATER PURE Othr Supplies
WATER PURE Postage
WATER PURE Postage
WATER PURE Postage
WATER PURE Postage

Building Lives
Building Lives
Wal-Mart

Dollar Tree

Lowes

Lowes

Little Caesars
Dennys Doughnuts
Dollar Tree
Menards Normal IL
Lowes

Walgreens

S & S Paint And Body
Bill's Key And Lock Shop
Ftd.com

Funeral Flowers
Mickey's Linen & Towel
Lowes

USPS

Siue Emarket
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Amazon.com
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Acco Brands Direct
Lowes

Napa Auto Parts
Menards Normal IL
Farm & Fleet BIm
Farm & Fleet BIm
Menards Normal IL
Tractor-Supply-Co
Tractor-Supply-Co
Spee-Dee Delivery
Spee-Dee Delivery
UPS

The UPS Store
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61.50
19.50
31.59
21.00
16.15
14.09
130.00
15.98
23.00
33.98
35.94
16.15
70.00
14.36
74.97
123.39
1,206.11
42.91
7.67
300.00
38.01
47.08
91.99
322.41
39.29
129.46
49.99
272.12
51.96
120.84
64.77
17.06
57.55
5.00
5.00
9.60

54.95
123

Supplies for SOAR Bingo and Holiday Dance
Supplies for SOAR Program

Supplies for SOAR Christmas Dance

Supplies for SOAR Christmas Dance

Supplies for SOAR Holiday Performers show
Supplies for SOAR Holiday Performers show
SOAR Program SO Pizza Celebration

Snack for SOAR Program

Supplies for SOAR Program

Utility heater for shop

Power Strip

Batteries for Streets

Truck cleaning

Keys

Flowers employee family death

David Hales flowers

Rugs for office

Window Film Kit for Office

Contracts

Training

Verizon Wireless charges

Brownline 2016 Daily calendar

LED Light bulbs, Sea Foam Motor Treatment, Fuel Service Cleaner
Hardware for Old Plant Filter and Hand Tools
Paper Shredder Bags

Super Glue, Concrete Caulk, Drill Bit Extensions
Led SUB Trailer Lights

Wrench Sets, Low Profile Creeper, Foam Sealant
Ratchet Tie Down with Flat Hooks

Screwdriver Set, Drill Bill Set

Ratcheting Combination Wrench

Coupling Nuts, Tarp Rope Hooks

No Flat Replacement Tires for Outdoor Equipment
Water Samples

Water Samples

Water Samples

Water Samples



WATER TRANS Othr Rpr & Mnt
WATER TRANS Othr Supplies
WATER TRANS Rpr/Mtn Equip

Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z0O0 Advertising
Z00 Advertising
Z0O0 Animal Food
Z0O Animal Food
Z0O0 Animal Food
Z0O Animal Food
Z0O0 Animal Food
Z0O Animal Food
Z0O0 Animal Food
Z0O Animal Food
Z0O0 Animal Food
Z0O Animal Food
Z0O0 Animal Food
Z0O0O Animal Food
Z0O0 Animal Food

Patton Ring Company
Usa Blue Book

Lowes

Jewel

Dollar Tree

Wal-Mart

Party City

Wal-Mart

Dollar Tree

Walgreens

Wal-Mart

Meijer

Hobby-Lobby

Meijer

Wm Supercenter

The Home Depot
Wal-Mart

Wal-Mart

Panera Bread

Hy Vee

Wal-Mart

ISU Vidette

Facebook

Starcrest Cleaners Prosp
The Bug Company
Kroger

AB Hatchery & Garden
The Bug Company
Kroger

AB Hatchery & Garden
The Bug Company
Kroger

AB Hatchery & Garden
Marion Zoological

The Bug Company
Kroger

AB Hatchery & Garden
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523.00
177.79
50.75
13.98
6.40
93.10
38.95
185.68
18.00
7.96
17.44
22.93
33.54
312.50
73.08
123.84
70.19
92.54
69.93
10.29
17.49
100.00
20.00
32.50
101.90
86.15
202.00
74.85
82.39
371.00
101.90
115.72
239.00
747.25
106.75
38.62

168.00
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Service call for Pump Station

Rain suit

Sprinkler repair

Supplies for Zoo Special Event

Supplies for Programs at Miller Park Zoo

Supplies for Programs at Miller Park Zoo

Supplies for Programs at Miller Park Zoo

Supplies for Programs at Miller Park Zoo

Supplies for the Miller Park Zoo Wild Lights

Supplies for Zoo special event

Supplies for Miller Park Zoo Special Events

Craft Supplies for Special Event

Candles for Miller Park Zoo Wild Lights

Christmas Decorations on clearance for next year
Christmas Lights

Christmas decorations

Supplies for Miller Park Zoo Special Event

Food for Pictures with Santa Program

Food for Pictures with Santa Program

Supplies for Miller Park Zoo

Supplies for Special Event at Miller Park Zoo

Split three ways

Split between REC, BCPA and MPZ for December and Jan Events
Had a Costume for the Miller Park Zoo Cleaned
Crickets and Mealworms for Animals at the Miller Park Zoo
Food for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo

Food for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo

Crickets and Fruit Flies for Animals for Miller Park Zoo
Food for the Animals for Miller Park Zoo

Food for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo

Crickets and Worms for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo
Food for Animals at Miller Park Zoo

Food for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo

Animal Food for Animals at Miller Park Zoo

Food for animals at zoo

Food for the animals at Miller Park Zoo

Food for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo



Z0O0 Animal Food
Z0O Animal Food
Z0O0 Animal Food
Z0O Animal Food
Z0O0 Fuel Non-City Pump
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z00 Gift Shop Purchases

Z00 Othr Purchased Services
Z0O0 Othr Purchased Services
Z00 Othr Purchased Services

Z0O0 Othr Repair & Maintn
Z0O0 Othr Supplies

Z0OO0 Othr Supplies

Z0O Othr Supplies

Z0OO0 Othr Supplies

Z0OO Othr Supplies

Z0OO0 Othr Supplies

Z0O Othr Supplies

Z0O0 Repr/Mtnc Building
Z0O0 Veterinarian Services
Z0O0 Veterinarian Services
Z0O0 Zoo Supplies

Z00 Zoo Supplies

Z0O0 Zoo Supplies

Z00 Zoo Supplies

Z0O0 Zoo Supplies

Z00 Zoo Supplies

Z0O0 Zoo Supplies

Z00 Zoo Supplies

Z0O0 Zoo Supplies

Z00 Zoo Supplies

Rodentpro Com Llc

The Bug Company

AB Hatchery & Garden
Kroger

Computer Deli Inc Empire
Unipak Designs

Building Lives

The Mountain Corporation
Ty Inc

29 Tonight Company
Huckleberry People

The Home Depot

Paypal Ecoexotics

Delta Air

Delta Air

Lowes

Wal-Mart

Wal-Mart

Mission Mart

Wm Supercenter

Farm & Fleet BIm
Wendell Niepagen Green
Mission Mart

Wherry Machine & Weld
Prairie Oak Veterinary
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Amazon.com

Boomer Ball
Amazon.com

Etcheson Spa And Pool
Dollar Tree

Amazon.com

The Home Depot

The Home Depot
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1,385.00
101.90
209.00

28.65
6.75
590.35
150.00
656.48
77.98
727.81
515.43
18.90
374.13
154.06
335.75
5.96
150.00

(150.00)

7.59
22.02
4.98
6.76
12.57
405.00
26.00
117.08
53.98
29.69
26.99
160.80
229.98
49.99
11.00
111.70
74.91
42.48

TOTAL $ 122,934.01
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Rats and Mice for Animals at Miller Park Zoo
Crickets and Mealworms for Animals at Miller Park Zoo
Food for Animals

Food for Animals at Miller Park Zoo

Computer Cable

Items for Miller Park Zoo Gift shop for resale
Shirts for the Miller Park Zoo

Items for Miller Park Zoo Gift shop for resale
Items for Miller Park Zoo Gift Shop for resale
Iltems for Miller Park Gift Shop for resale

Items for Miller Park Zoo Gift Shop for resale
Sand for Wild Lights at the Miller Park Zoo
Supplies for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo
Transportation for Animal

Transportation for Warm Blooded Short Tailed Opossum
Parts for a repair at the Miller Park Zoo

TV for Education Program

Returned TV that did not have everything in box
Supplies for Education Programs at the Miller Park Zoo
Supplies for Zoo Program

Supplies for JZK Program

Supplies for JZK Program

Supplies for Miller Park Zoo

Weld hinges for Cage Door at the Miller Park Zoo
Meds for Animal at Miller Park Zoo

Meds for Animals at the Miller Park Zoo
Stainless Steel Pail for Miller Park Zoo

Cooler for Miller Park Zoo

Stainless Steel Pail for Miller Park Zoo

Ball for Animal Enrichment

LED television for programs at Zoo

Chemicals for the Seal Pool

Supplies for Special Event at Miller Park Zoo

Salt and Ice Melt Spreader for Miller Park Zoo
Supplies for Miller Park Zoo

Parts for repairs at Miller Park Zoo



Electronic Transfers

Date Name Amount Description Fund
1/4/2016 US Bank S 745.98 Bond Interest Debt Service
Centers for Medicare & Transitional Reinsurance
1/13/2016 Medicaid Services S 32,038.60 Contribution Employee Health
S 32,784.58

The above information is based on information available at the time the report was prepared. Additional electronic transfers may be identified as part of the
monthly bank reconciliation process or other internal reviews and will be added to future reports when they are identified.
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